
Casters, Forks and Caster Caps
Section 8

Parts Manual



WIDE BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY
TiLite™ ZR, TR(SER!ES 2), YR(SERIES 2), TX

ITEM QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1A 1 CP106957 BEARING FORK FOR 1.5” WIDE CASTER
1B 1 CP106956 BEARING FORK FOR 1.5" WIDE CASTER SHORT
2 1 HD100352 3/8-24 NYLOCK NUT JAM HEIGHT
3 1 HD100330 1-1/8" INTERNAL RETAINING RING
4 2 HD100011 BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
5 2 HD100331 10-32 X 3/8" TRUSS HEAD SCREW, BLACK ZINC PLATE
6 1 CP103041 CASTER AXLE LONG
7 2 CP104375 C SPRING WASHER
8 1 HD100353 3/8" AN WASHER STAINLESS STEEL
9 1 CP102048 CASTER CAP BEARING FORK

10A 1 CP100346 CASTER EXTENSION 1/2"
10B 1 CP100347 CASTER EXTENSION 1"
5,6,7 AS116086 CASTER EXTENSION 1"
11 2 TABLE ONE CASTER SPACER

1A-9.11 TABLE ONE WIDE BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY
1A-9.10A.11 TABLE ONE WIDE BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY W /1/2" EXT
1A-9.10B.11 TABLE ONE WIDE BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY W /1" EXT

IB-9,11 TABLE ONE WIDE SHORT BEARING FORK SHORT ASSEMBLY
1B-9.10A.11 TABLE ONE WIDE SHORT BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY W /1/2" EXT
18-9,1 OB, 11 TABLE ONE WIDE SHORT BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY W /1" EXT

ASSEMBLIES ON NEXT PAGE

r*. » t  i  i
Parts Manual



WIDE BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY
TiLite™ ZR, TR(SER1ES 2), YR(SERIES 2), TX

TABLE ONE - SPACERS AND STD FORK ASSEMBLIES

INSIDE
SPACER

OUTSIDE
SPACER STD FORK STD FORK 

1/2" EXT
STDFORK 

1" EXT
SHORT
FORK

SHORT 
FORK 

1/2" EXT

SHORT 
FORK 
1" EXT

3M MICRO CP103945 CP 103945 AS104265 AS104267 AS104268 AS104295 AS104296 AS104297
3" VOLCANIC CP103945 CP103945 AS104265 AS104267 AS104268 AS104295 AS104296 AS104297
4 "  PLASTIC W/ POLY CP103945 CP103945 AS104265 AS104267 AS104268 AS104295 AS104296 AS104297
4" VOLCANIC CP103945 CP103945 AS104265 AS104267 AS104268 AS104295 AS104296 AS104297
4" LITESPEED W/ POLY CP104405 CP 104406 AS111348 AS111349 AS111350 AS111351 AS111352 AS111353
4" x 1.5" UTESPEED W/ SOFT ROLL CP104405 CP 104406 AS111348 AS111349 AS111350 AS111351 AS111352 AS111353
4" x 1.5" LiTESPEED PLASTIC W/ SOFT ROLL CP104405 CP104406 AS111348 AS111349 AS11135G AS111351 AS111352 AS111353
5" PLASTIC W/ POLY CP103945 CP103945 AS104265 AS104267 AS104268 AS104295 AS104296 AS104297
5" LITESPEED W/ POLY CP104405 CP 104406 AS111348 AS111349 AS111350 AS111351 AS111352 AS111363
5" x 1.5" LITESPEED W/ SOFT ROLL CP104405 CP 104406 AS111348 AS111349 AS111350 AS111351 AS111352 AS111363
5” X 1.5" LITESPEED PLASTIC W/SOFT ROLL CP104405 CP 104406 AS111348 AS111349 AS111350 AS111351 AS111352 AS111353
6" PLASTIC W/ POLY CP103945 CP 103945 AS104265 AS104267 AS104268 AS104295 AS 104296 AS104297
6" PLASTIC W/ PNEUMATIC CP103945 CP103945 AS104265 AS104267 AS104268 AS104295 AS104296 AS104297
6" LITESPEED W/ POLY CP104405 CP104406 AS111348 AS111349 AS111350 AS111351 AS111352 AS111353
6" x 1.5" LITESPEED W/ SOFT ROLL CP104405 CP 104406 AS111348 AS111349 AS111350 AS111351 AS111352 AS111353
6“ X 1.5" LITESPEED PLASTIC W/ SOFT ROLL CP104405 CP104406 AS111348 AS111349 AS111350 AS111351 AS111352 AS111353
6" LITESPEED W/ PNEUMATIC CP103945 CP103945 AS 104265 AS104267 AS104268 AS104295 AS104296 AS104297

PK070GREV 01/14/13 FOC 8-11 Parts Manual



WIDE BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY
TiLite™ ZRA

ITEM QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1A 1 AS102842 CASTER MOUNT FOR BEARING FORK RIGHT ASSEMBLY
1B 1 AS102843 CASTER MOUNT FOR BEARING FORK LEFT ASSEMBLY
1C 1 AS102844 CASTER MOUNT FOR BEARING FORK W/ %" EXT RIGHT ASSEMBLY
1D 1 AS102845 CASTER MOUNT FOR BEARING FORK W/ %" EXT LEFT ASSEMBLY
1E 1 AS102846 CASTER MOUNT FOR BEARING FORK W /1" EXT RIGHT ASSEMBLY
1F 1 AS102847 CASTER MOUNT FOR BEARING FORK W/ 111 EXT LEFT ASSEMBLY
2A 1 CP106957 BEARING FORK FOR 1.5" WIDE CASTER
2B 1 CP106956 BEARING FORK FOR 1.5" WIDE CASTER SHORT
3 1 CP102064 ENDCAP 1.25 OD X .125 WALL
4 1 HD100324 1/4-28 X 1 3/4 BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW FULL THREAD
5 1 HD100333 1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT, BLACK ZINC PLATE
6 1 HD100330 1-1/8" INTERNAL RETAINING RING
7 2 HD100011 BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
8 2 HD100331 10-32 X 3/8" TRUSS HEAD SCREW, BLACK ZINC PLATE
9 1 CP103041 CASTER AXLE LONG
10 2 CP104375 C SPRING WASHER
11 1 CP102142 CASTER MOUNT DOWEL 0.437
12 1 CP102048 CASTER CAP BEARING FORK
13 1 HD100352 3/8-24 NYLOCK NUT JAM HEIGHT
14 1 HD100353 3/8" AN WASHER STAINLESS STEEL

15A 1 CP100346 CASTER EXTENSION 1/2"
15B 1 CP100347 CASTER EXTENSION 1"
8,9,10 AS116086 HARDWARE KIT FOR BEARING FORK ASSY.
16 2 TABLE ONE CASTER SPACER

ASSEMBLIES ON NEXT PAGE

P NIÎ0466 R Ë V F t0/2/t 3 ACM 8-1.1.1

Ti
Ti I * « I

Parts Manual



WIDE BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY (CONT.)
TiLite™ ZRA

ITEM QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
IB . 2A-14,16 
1A,2A-14,16
ID . 2A-15A.16
IC . 2A-15A.16 
1 F,2A-15B,16
IE . 2A-15B.16
IF . 2B-14,16
IE , 2B-14,16

ID . 2B-15A.16 
1C.2B-15A.16
IF . 2B-15B.16 
1Et2B-15Bt16

TABLE ONE ZRA WIDE BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY LEFT 
TABLE ONE ZRA WIDE BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY RIGHT 
TABLE ONE ZRA WIDE BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY LEFT W /1/2” EXT 
TABLE ONE ZRA WIDE BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY RIGHT W /1/2” EXT 
TABLE ONE ZRA WIDE BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY LEFT W /1 ” EXT 
TABLE ONE ZRA WIDE BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY RIGHT W /1” EXT 
TABLE TWO ZRA WIDE SHORT BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY LEFT 
TABLE TWO ZRA WIDE SHORT BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY RIGHT 
TABLE TWO ZRA WIDE SHORT BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY LEFT W /1/2” EXT 
TABLE TWO ZRA WIDE SHORT BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY RIGHT W /1/2” EXT 
TABLE TWO ZRA WIDE SHORT BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY LEFT W /1” EXT 
TABLE TWO ZRA WIDE SHORT BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY RIGHT W /1" EXT

TABLE ONE - SPACERS AND STD FORK ASSEMBLIES

INSIDE
SPACER

OUTSIDE
SPACER

STD FORK 
LEFT

STD FORK 
RIGHT

STD FORK 
1/2" EXT 

LEFT

STD FORK 
1/2" EXT 
RIGHT

STD FORK 
1" EXT 
LEFT

STD FORK 
1" EXT 
RIGHT

3" MICRO CP103945 CP103945 AS104253 AS104254 AS104257 AS104258 AS104259 AS104260
3" VOLCANIC CP103945 CP 103945 AS104253 AS104254 AS104257 AS104258 AS104259 AS104260
4" PLASTIC W/ POLY CP103945 CP 103945 AS104253 AS104254 AS104257 AS104258 AS104259 AS104260
4" VOLCANIC CP103945 CP103945 AS104253 AS104254 AS104257 AS104258 AS104259 AS104260
4" LITESPEED W/ POLY CP 104405 CP104406 AS111354 AS111355 AS111356 AS111357 AS111358 AS111359
4" X 1.5" LITESPEED W/ SOFT ROLL CP104405 CP104406 AS111354 AS111355 ASH 1356 AS111357 AS111358 AS111359
4" x  1.5" LITESPEED PLASTIC W/ SOFT ROLL CP104405 CP104406 AS111354 AS111355 AS111356 AS111357 AS111358 AS11135S
5" PLASTIC W/ POLY CP103945 CP103945 AS104253 AS104254 AS104257 AS104258 AS104259 AS104260
5" LITESPEED W/ POLY CP104405 CP104406 AS111354 AS111355 AS111356 AS111357 AS111358 AS111359
5" x 1.5" LITESPEED W/ SOFT ROLL CP104405 CP 104406 AS111354 AS111355 AS111356 AS111357 AS111358 AS111359
5" x 1.5" LITESPEED PLASTIC W/ SOFT ROLL CP104405 CP 104406 AS111354 AS111355 AS111356 AS111357 AS111358 AS111359
6" PLASTIC W/POLY CP103945 CP103945 AS104253 AS104254 AS104257 AS104258 AS104259 AS104260
6" PLASTIC W/ PNEUMATIC CP103945 CP 103945 AS104253 AS104254 AS 104257 AS104258 AS104259 AS104260
6" LITESPEED W/POLY CP104405 CP 104406 AS111354 AS111355 AS111356 AS111357 AS111358 AS111359
6" x 1.5" LITESPEED W/ SOFT ROLL CP 104405 CP104406 AS111354 AS111355 AS111356 AS111357 AS111358 AS111359
6" x 1.5" LITESPEED PLASTIC W/SOFT ROLL CP 104405 CP104406 AS111354 AS111355 AS111356 AS111357 AS111358 AS111359
6" LITESPEED W/ PNEUMATIC CP 103945 CP103945 AS104253 AS104254 AS104257 AS104258 AS104259 AS104260

TABLE TWO - SPACERS AND SHORT FORK ASSEMBLIES

INSIDE
SPACER

OUTSIDE
SPACER

SHORT FORK 
LEFT

SHORT FORK 
RIGHT

SHORT FORK 
1/2" EXT 

LEFT

SHORT FORK 
1/2" EXT 
RIGHT

SHORT FORK 
1" EXT 
LEFT

SHORT FORK 
1" EXT 
RIGHT

3" MICRO CP103945 CP103945 AS104289 AS104290 AS104291 AS104292 AS104293 AS104294
3" VOLCANIC CP 103945 CP103945 AS104289 AS104290 AS104291 AS 104292 AS104293 AS104294
4" PLASTIC W/ POLY CP 103945 CP103945 AS104289 AS104290 AS104291 AS104292 AS104293 AS104294
4" VOLCANIC CP103945 CP103945 AS104289 AS104290 AS104291 AS104292 AS104293 AS104294
4" LITESPEED W/POLY CP 104405 CP104406 AS111360 AS111361 AS111362 AS111363 AS111364 AS111365
4” x 1.5" LITESPEED W/ SOFT ROLL CP 104405 CP 104406 AS11136G AS111361 AS111362 AS111363 AS111364 AS111365
4" x 1.5" LITESPEED PLASTIC W/ SOFT ROLL CP103945 CP103945 AS104289 AS104290 AS104291 AS104292 AS104293 AS104294

I fc g t  b |
Parts ManualPNÍ0467 REV G 01/14/13 FGC 8-1.12



MONO FORK ASSEMBLY
TiLite™ ZRA (SERIES 2), TRA (SERIES 2)

1B
1C
1D
2A
2B
2C
3A
3B
4A
4B
56
7
8
9
10 
11A 
11B 
11C 
11D 
12 
13 
14A 
14B 
15A 
15B 
16ÔV 
17

8-10,11A,16,17 
8-10,118,16,17 
8-10,110,16,17 
8-10,11D,16,17

CP104302 
CP104303 
CP104372 
CP104293 
CP104304 
CP104305 
CP104298 
CP104299 
CP104294 
CP104295 
HD100272 
HD100677 
HD100601 
CP104390 
HD100011 
HD100330

HD100353 
HD100352 
CP104309 
CP104370 
HD100675 
HD100339 
CP104308 
HD100663 
AS110937 
AS110938 
AS110939 
AS110940

BEARING FORK STEM W /1/2" EXT
BEARING FORK STEM W /1" EXT
TITANIUM BEARING FORK STEM
CASTER CAP
CASTER CAP 1/2" EXT
CASTER CAP 1" EXT
CASTER MOUNT, RIGHT
CASTER MOUNT, LEFT
Z2 CASTER ENDCAP, RIGHT
Z2 CASTER ENDCAP, LEFT
1/4" HIGH COLLAR SPLIT LOCK WASHER
1/4-28 X 1-3/16" W/ 3/4" THREAD SHCS, BLACK ZINC
1/4-28 X 5/8" W/ 3/8" THREAD LOW HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK
BUMPER GUARD
BEARING 1/2" i.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W 
1-1/8" INTERNAL RETAINING RING 
MONO FORK, RIGHT 
MONO FORK, LEFT
MONO FORK FOR 1,5" WIDE CASTER, RIGHT 
MONO FORK FOR 1.5" WIDE CASTER, LEFT 
3/8" AN WASHER STAINLESS STEEL 
3/8-24 NYLOCK NUT
SINGLE SIDED CASTER CAP, CLEAR ANO
SINGLE SIDED CASTER CAP, BLACK ANO
10-32 X 5/8" FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW, WITH THREAD PATCH
10-32 X 5/8" FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC, WITH THREAD PATCH
SINGLE SIDED FORK AXLE
1/4" E-STYLE EXTERNAL RETAINING RING, BLACK ZINC 
MONO FORK SUB ASSY, RIGHT 
MONO FORK SUB ASSY, LEFT
MONO FORK SUB ASSY FOR 1.5" WIDE CASTER, RIGHT 
MONO FORK SUB ASSY FOR 1.5" WIDE CASTER, LEFT

ASSEMBLIES ON NEXT PAGE

PM 0558 REV F 04/08/3014 U A 8-1.2.1
I.,* ,» « Ï J

Parts Manual



MONO FORK ASSEMBLY (CONT.)
TiLite™ ZRA (SERÍES 2), TRA (SERIES 2 )

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1A,2A,3A,4A-10,1
1A,2A,3A,4A-10,1
1A,2A,3B,4B-10,1
IA , 2A,3B,4B-10,1
IB , 2B,3A,4A-10,1 
1B,2B,3A,4A-10,1 
16,28,38,46-10,1
IB , 2B,3B,4B-10,1
IC , 2C,3A,4A-10,1 
1C,2C,3A,4A-10,1 
1C,2C,3B,4B-1Q,1
IC , 2C,3B,4B-10,1
ID , 2A,3A,4A-10,1 
1D,2A,3A,4A-10,1 
1D,2A,3B,4B-10,1 
1D,2A,3B,4B-10,1 
1D,2A,3A,4A-10,1 
1D,2A,3B,4B-10,1 
1D,2A,3A,4A-10,1 
1D,2A,3B,4B-10,1 
1A,2A,3A,4A-10,1
IA , 2A,3B,4B-10,1
IB , 2B,3A,4A-10,1
IB , 2B,3B,4B-10,1
IC , 2C,3A,4A-10,1 
1C,2C,3B,4B-10,1

1A-14A.15A,16,17 
1 A-14B,15B,16,17 
1B-14A,15A,16,17 
1B-14B,15B,16,17 
1 A~14A,15A,16,17 
1A-14B.15B,16,17 
1B~14A,15A,16,17 
1B-14B.15B,16,17 
1A-14A,15A,16,17 
1A-14B.15B,16,17 
1B-14A,15A,16,17 
1B-14B,15B,16,17 
1A-14A.15A,16,17 
1A-14B,15B,16,17 
1B-14A.15A,16,17 
1B-14B.15B,16,17 
1C-14A.15A, 16,17 
1 D-14A,15A,16,17 
1C-14B,15B,16,17 
1D-14B, 1 SB, 16,17 
1C-14B,15B,16,17 
1D-14B, 158,16,17 
10-146,158,16,17 
1D-14B,15B,16,17 
10-146,158,16,17 
1D-14B,15B,16,17

AS110677 ZRA MONO FORK FOR SILVER OASTER, RIGHT
AS110962 ZRA MONO FORK FOR BLACK CASTER, RIGHT
AS110678 ZRA MONO FORK FOR SILVER CASTER, LEFT
AS110963 ZRA MONO FORK FOR BLACK CASTER, LEFT
AS110680 ZRA MONO FORK 1IT  EXT FOR SILVER CASTER, RIGHT
AS110964 ZRA MONO FORK 11T EXT FOR BLACK CASTER, RIGHT
AS110681 ZRA MONO FORK 1/2" EXT FOR SILVER CASTER, LEFT
AS110965 ZRA MONO FORK 1/2" EXT FOR BLACK CASTER, LEFT
AS110683 ZRA MONO FORK 1 " EXT FOR SILVER CASTER, RIGHT
AS110966 ZRA MONO FORK 1" EXT FOR BLACK CASTER, RIGHT
AS110684 ZRA MONO FORK 1" EXT FOR SILVER CASTER, LEFT
AS110967 ZRA MONO FORK 1 " EXT FOR BLACK CASTER, LEFT
AS110913 ZRA MONO FORK, Ti STEM FOR SILVER CASTER, RIGHT
AS110968 ZRA MONO FORK, TI STEM FOR BLACK CASTER, RIGHT
AS110914 ZRA MONO FORK, TI STEM FOR SILVER CASTER, LEFT
AS110969 ZRA MONO FORK, TI STEM FOR BLACK CASTER, LEFT
AS115294 ZRA MONO FORK, TI STEM FOR 1.5" WIDE SILVER CASTER, RIGHT
AS115295 ZRA MONO FORK, TI STEM FOR 1.5" WIDE SILVER CASTER, LEFT
AS117434 ZRA MONO FORK, TI STEM FOR 1.5" WIDE BLACK CASTER, RIGHT
AS117435 ZRA MONO FORK, Ti STEM FOR 1.5" WIDE BLACK CASTER, LEFT
AS110887 ZRA MONO FORK FOR 1.5" WIDE BLACK CASTER, RIGHT
AS110888 ZRA MONO FORK FOR 1.5" WIDE BLACK CASTER, LEFT
AS110889 ZRA MONO FORK FOR 1.5" WIDE BLACK CASTER 1/2" EXT, RIGHT
AS110890 ZRA MONO FORK FOR 1.5" WIDE BLACK CASTER 1/2" EXT, LEFT
AS110891 ZRA MONO FORK FOR 1.5" WIDE BLACK CASTER 1” EXT, RIGHT
AS110892 ZRA MONO FORK FOR 1.5” WIDE BLACK CASTER 1 " EXT, LEFT

U  i f  i  I
PM0603 R£V G 04/08/14 LAA 8"1.2.1.1 RaftS MSIlUal



BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY
TiLfte™ ZRA (SERIES 2), IR A  (SERIES 2)

1B 
1C 
1D 
2A 
2B 
2C 
3A 
3B 
4A 
4B
5
6
7
8
9
10 
11 
12
13
14
15
16
14-16

1 A t2A,3A,4A-16
IA , 2A,3B,4B-16
IB , 2B,3A,4A-16
IB , 2B,3B,4B-16
IC , 2C,3A,4A-16
IC , 2C,3Bt4B-16
ID , 2A,3A,4A-16 
1D,2At3B,4B-16

PMQ559 REV G 10/24/13 LAA

CP104302 
CP104303 
CP104372 
CP104293 
CP104304 
CP104305 
CP104298 
CP104299 
CP104294 
CP104295 
HD100272 
HD100677 
HD100601 
HD100011 
HD100330 
CP106957 
HD100353 
HD100352 
TABLE ONE 
CP104375 
CP103041 
HD100331 
AS116086 
TABLE ONE 
TABLE ONE 
TABLE ONE 
TABLE ONE 
TABLE ONE 
TABLE ONE 
TABLE TWO 
TABLE TWO

BEARING FORK STEM W/1/2" EXT
BEARING FORK STEM W /1" EXT
TITANIUM BEARING FORK STEM
CASTER CAP
CASTER CAP 1/2" EXT
CASTER CAP 1" EXT
CASTER MOUNT, RIGHT
CASTER MOUNT, LEFT
Z2 CASTER ENDCAP, RIGHT
Z2 CASTER ENDCAP, LEFT
1/4" HIGH COLLAR SPLIT LOCK WASHER
1/4-28 X 1-3/16" W/ 3/4" THREAD SHCS, BLACK ZINC
1/4-28 X 5/8" W/ 3/8" THREAD LOW HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK
BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
1-1/8" INTERNAL RETAINING RING
BEARING FORK FOR 1.5" WIDE CASTER
3/8" AN WASHER STAINLESS STEEL
3/8-24 NYLOCK NUT
CASTER SPACER
C SPRING WASHER
CASTER AXLE LONG
10-32 X 3/8" TRUSS HEAD SCREW, BLACK ZINC PLATE W/ THREAD PATCH 
HARDWARE KIT FOR BEARING FORK ASSY.
STD BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY, RIGHT 
STD BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY, LEFT 
STD BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY 1/2" EXT, RIGHT 
STD BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY 1/2" EXT, LEFT 
STD BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY 1" EXT, RIGHT 
STD BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY 1" EXT, LEFT 
STD BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY, Tl STEM, RIGHT 
STD BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY, Tl STEM, LEFT

TABLES ON NEXT PAGE

8-1.2.2

MNWMI *Tl
l u  T l |

Parts Manual



BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY (CONT.)
TiLite™ ZRA (SERIES 2), TRA (SERIES 2)

TABLE ONE - SPACERS AND STD FORK ASSEMBLIES

INSIDE
SPACER

OUTSIDE
SPACER

STD FORK 
RIGHT

STD FORK 
LEFT

STD FORK 
1/2" EXT 
RIGHT

STD FORK 
1/2" EXT 

LEFT

STD FORK 
1" EXT 
RIGHT

STD FORK 
1" EXT 
LEFT

3" x .75" MICRO CP103945 CP103945 AS110686 AS110687 AS110688 AS110689 AS110690 AS110691
3" x .75" VOLCANIC CP103945 CP103945 AS110686 AS110687 AS110688 AS110689 AS110690 AS110691
4" x .75" PLASTIC W/POLV CP103945 CP103945 AS110686 AS110687 AS110688 AS110689 AS110690 AS110691
4" x .75" VOLCANIC CP103945 CP103945 AS110686 AS110687 AS110688 AS110689 AS110690 AS110691
4" x ,75” LITESPEED W/ POLY CP104405 CP104406 AS110692 AS110693 AS110694 AS110695 AS110696 AS110697
4" x 1.5" LITESPEED W/ SOFT ROLL CP104405 CP104406 AS110692 AS110693 AS 110694 AS110695 AS110696 AS110697
4" x 1.5" LITESPEED PLASTIC W/SOFT ROLL CP104405 CP104406 AS110692 AS110693 AS110694 AS110695 AS110696 AS110697
5" x 1" PLASTIC W/POLY CP103945 CP103945 AS110686 AS110687 AS110688 AS110689 AS 110690 AS110691
5" x .75" LITESPEED W/ POLY CP104405 CP104406 AS110692 AS110693 AS110694 AS110695 AS 110696 AS110697
5" x 1.5" LITESPEED W/SOFT ROLL CP104405 CP 104406 AS110692 AS110693 AS 110694 AS110695 AS 110696 AS110697
5" x 1,5" LITESPEED PLASTIC W/ SOFT ROLL CP104405 CP104406 AS110692 AS110693 AS110694 AS110695 AS 110696 AS110697
6" x 1" PLASTIC W/POLY CP103945 CP103945 AS110686 AS110687 AS110688 AS110689 AS110690 AS110691
6" x 1.25” PLASTIC W/ PNEUMATIC CP103945 CP103945 AS110686 AS110687 AS110688 AS110689 AS110690 AS110691
6" x .75" LITESPEED W/POLY CP 104405 CP 104406 AS110692 AS110693 AS110694 AS110695 AS110696 AS110697
6" x 1.5" LITESPEED W/ SOFT ROLL CP104405 CP104406 AS110692 AS110693 AS 110694 AS110695 AS 110696 AS110697
6" x 1.5" LITESPEED PLASTIC W/ SOFT ROLL CP104405 CP104406 AS110692 AS110693 AS110694 AS110695 AS110696 AS 110697
6" x 1.25" LITESPEED W/ PNEUMATIC CP103945 CP103945 AS110686 AS110687 AS110688 AS110689 AS110690 AS110691

TABLE TWO - TITANIUM STEM FORK ASSEMBLIES

STD FORK 
RIGHT

STD FORK 
LEFT

3" x .75" MICRO AS110915 AS110916
3" x .75" VOLCANIC AS110915 AS110916
4” x .75" PLASTIC W/ POLY AS110915 AS110916
4" x .75" VOLCANIC AS110915 AS110916
4" x .75" LITESPEED W/ POLY AS110917 AS110918
4" x 1.5" LITESPEED W/ SOFT ROLL AS110917 AS110918
4" x 1.5“ LITESPEED PLASTIC W/ SOFT ROLL AS110915 AS110916
5" x 1" PLASTIC W/POLY AS110915 AS110916
5" x .75" LITESPEED W/ POLY AS110917 AS110918
5" x 1.5" LITESPEED W/ SOFT ROLL AS110917 AS110918
5" x 1,5" LITESPEED PLASTIC W/ SOFT ROLL AS110917 AS110918
6" x f  PLASTIC W/POLY AS110915 AS110916
6" x 1.25" PLASTIC W/ PNEUMATIC AS110915 AS110916
6" x .75" LITESPEED W/ POLY AS110917 AS110918
6" x 15" LITESPEED W/ SOFT ROLL AS110917 AS110918
6” x 1.5" LITESPEED PLASTIC W/ SOFT ROLL AS110917 AS110918
6" x 1.25" LITESPEED W/ PNEUMATIC AS110915 AS110916

'ASSEMBLIES DO NOT INCLUDE CASTER WHEELS

P MOSSO REV C 10/23/13 LAA 8-1.2.3
r r  « i t i

Parts Manual



MONO FORK ASSEMBLY
TiLite™ ZR (SERIES 2), TR (SERIES 3)

DESCRIPTION
CASTER CAP, MONO FORK 
BUMPER GUARD
BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W 
1-1/8" INTERNAL RETAINING RING 
MONO FORK, RIGHT 
MONO FORK, LEFT
MONO FORK FOR 1.5" WIDE CASTER, RIGHT 
MONO FORK FOR 1.5" WIDE CASTER, LEFT 
3/8" AN WASHER STAINLESS STEEL 
3/8-24 NYLOCK NUT
SINGLE SIDED CASTER CAP, CLEAR ANO
SINGLE SIDED CASTER CAP, BLACK ANO
10-32 X 5/8" FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW, WITH THREAD PATCH
10-32 X 5/8" FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC, WITH THREAD PATCH
SINGLE SIDED FORK AXLE
SINGLE SIDED FORK AXLE (FROG LEG)
1/4" E-STYLE EXTERNAL RETAINING RING, BLACK ZINC 
MONO FORK SUB ASSY, RIGHT 
MONO FORK SUB ASSY, LEFT
MONO FORK SUB ASSY FOR 1.5" WIDE CASTER, RIGHT 
MONO FORK SUB ASSY FOR 1.5" WIDE CASTER, LEFT 
MONO FORK ASSEMBLY FOR SILVER CASTER, RIGHT 
MONO FORK ASSEMBLY FOR BLACK CASTER, RIGHT 
MONO FORK ASSEMBLY FOR SILVER CASTER, LEFT 
MONO FORK ASSEMBLY FOR BLACK CASTER, LEFT 
MONO FORK ASSEMBLY FOR 1.5" WIDE SILVER CASTER, RIGHT 
MONO FORK ASSEMBLY FOR 1.5" WIDE SILVER CASTER, LEFT 
MONO FORK ASSEMBLY FOR 1.5" WIDE BLACK CASTER, RIGHT 
MONO FORK ASSEMBLY FOR 1.5" WIDE BLACK CASTER, LEFT

Ti
PL_j.i  i  I

8-1.2.4 Parts Manual

ITEM QUANTITY
1
2
3
4
5A
5B
5C
5D
6
7
8A
8B
9A
9B
io a A v
10BÖV
11

2-4,5A,10A,11 
2-4,5B,10A,11 
2-4,5C, 10B, 11 
2-4,5D,10B,11 

1 -4,5A,6-8A,9A, 10A, 11 
1-4,5A,6-8B,9B,10A,11 
1-4,5B,6-8A,9A,10A,11 
1-4,5B,6-8B,9B,10A,11 
1-4,5C,6-8A,9A,10B,11 
1-4,5D,6~8A,9A,10B,11 
1-4,5C,6-8B,9B,10B,11 
1-4,5D,6-8B,9B,10B,11

PART NO.
1 CP103744
1 CP104390
2 HD1Ö0011
1 HD100330
1
1
1
1
1 HD10Ö353
1 HD100352
1 CP1043Ö9
1 CP104370
1 HD100675
1 HD100339
1 CP104308
1 CP104717
1 HD100663

AS110937 
AS110938 
AS110939 
AS110940 
AS110798 
AS110960 
AS110799 
AS110961 
AS117442 
AS117443 
AS110893 
AS110894

PM0566 REV f  04/08/14 IAA



BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY
TiLite™  ZR (SERIES 2), TR (SERIES 3)

1
2
3
4A
4B
5
6
7
8
9
10
8,9,10

1-3.4A.6-10
1-3.4B.5-10

CP103744 
HD100011 
HD100330 
CP103566 
CP103567 
HD100353 
HD100352 
TABLE ONE 
CP104375 
CP103041 
HD100331 
AS116086 
TABLE ONE 
TABLE ONE 
TABLE ONE -

CASTER CAP, MONO FORK
BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
1-1/8" INTERNAL RETAINING RING
BEARING FORK FOR 1.5" WIDE CASTER
BEARING FORK FOR 1.5" WIDE CASTER SHORT
3/8" AN WASHER STAINLESS STEEL
3/8-24 NYLOCK NUT
CASTER SPACER
C SPRING WASHER
CASTER AXLE LONG
10-32 X 3/8" TRUSS HEAD SCREW, BLACK ZINC PLATE 
HARDWARE KIT FOR BEARING FORK ASSY 
STD BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY 
SHORT BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY 

SPACERS AND FORK ASSEMBLIES

INSIDE OUTSIDE STD SHORT
SPACER SPACER FORK FORK

3" x .75" MICRO CP103945 CP 103945 AS110800 AS110801
3" x .75" VOLCANIC CP103945 CP103945 AS 110800 AS110801
4" x .75" PLASTIC VW POLY CP103945 CP103945 AS 110800 AS110801
4" x .75" VOLCANIC CP103945 CP103945 AS110800 AS110801
4" x .75" LITESPEED VW POLY CP104405 CP104406 AS110802 AS110803
4" x 1,5" LITESPEED W/ SOFT ROLL CP104405 CP104406 AS110802 AS110803
4" x 1.5" LITESPEED PLASTIC VW SOFT ROLL CP104405 CP104406 AS 110802 AS110803
5" x 1" PLASTIC W/POLY CP 103945 CP103945 AS 110800 N/A
5” x .75" LITESPEED W/ POLY CP104405 CP104406 AS 110802 N/A
5" x 1.5" LITESPEED W/ SOFT ROLL CP104405 CP104406 AS110802 N/A
5" x 1.5" LITESPEED PLASTIC W/ SOFT ROLL CP104405 CP 104406 AS110802 N/A
6" x 1" PLASTIC W/POLY CP103945 CP 103945 AS 110800 N/A
6" x 1.25" PLASTIC W/ PNEUMATIC CP103945 CP103945 AS 110800 N/A
6" x .75" LITESPEED VW POLY CP 104405 CP104406 AS110802 N/A
6" x 1.5" LITESPEED W/ SOFT ROLL CP104405 CP104406 AS 110802 N/A
6" x 1.5" LITESPEED PLASTIC W/ SOFT ROLL CP104405 CP 104406 AS110802 N/A
6" x 1.25" LITESPEED VW PNEUMATIC CP103945 CP103945 AS110800 N/A Ti

Pté05$7 REV G 10/1/13 ACN 8-1.2.5 L L J J O U  
Parts Manual



WIDE BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY
TiLite™ AERO Z

1B
1C
1D
1E
1F
2A
2B
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10 11 
12
13
14
15 

16A 
16B 
8,9,10 
17

AS102843 
AS102844 
AS102845 
AS102846 
AS102847 
CP106957 
CP106956 
CP102064 
HD100324 
HD100333 
HD100330 
HD100011 
HD100331 
CP103041 
CP104375 
CP102142 
CP102048 
HD100352 
HD100353 
HD100402 
CP100346 
CP100347 
AS116086 
TABLE ONE

CASTER MOUNT FOR BEARING FORK LEFT ASSEMBLY 
CASTER MOUNT FOR BEARING FORK W/ EXT RIGHT ASSEMBLY 
CASTER MOUNT FOR BEARING FORK W/ 1/ 2" EXT LEFT ASSEMBLY 
CASTER MOUNT FOR BEARING FORK W /1" EXT RIGHT ASSEMBLY 
CASTER MOUNT FOR BEARING FORK W /1" EXT LEFT ASSEMBLY 
BEARING FORK FOR 1.5" WIDE CASTER 
BEARING FORK FOR 1.5" WIDE CASTER SHORT 
ENDCAP 1.25 OD X .125 WALL
1/4-28 X 1 3/4 BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW FULL THREAD
1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT, BLACK ZINC PLATE
1-1/8” INTERNAL RETAINING RING
BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
10-32 X 3/8" TRUSS HEAD SCREW, BLACK ZINC PLATE
CASTER AXLE LONG
C SPRING WASHER
CASTER MOUNT DOWEL 0.437
CASTER CAP BEARING FORK
3/8-24 NYLOCK NUT JAM HEIGHT
3/8" AN WASHER STAINLESS STEEL
WASHER 1/4” LIGHT AN (.265 ID X .500 OD X .032 THK)
CASTER EXTENSION 1/2”
CASTER EXTENSION 1”
HARDWARE KIT FOR BEARING FORK ASSY.
CASTER SPACER

PM04S3 REV F 1Q/1K3ACN

ASSEMBLIES ON NEXT PAGE

8-1.3

Ti
I » * «1

Parts Manual



WIDE BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY (CONT.)
TiLite™ AERO Z

ITEM QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
IB , 2A-14,16 
1 A,2A-14,16

ID , 2A-14,15A,16 
1C,2A-14,15A,16 
1F,2A-14,15B,16
IE , 2A-14.15B.16 

1 D,2B-14,16
IC . 2B-14.16

IF , 2B-14l15Ai16 
1E, 2 B-14,15 A, 16 
1 F,2B-14,15B,16 
1E,2B-14,15B,16

TABLE ONE 
TABLE ONE 
TABLE ONE 
TABLE ONE 
TABLE ONE 
TABLE ONE 
TABLE TWO 
TABLE TWO 
TABLE TWO 
TABLE TWO 
TABLE TWO 
TABLE TWO

AERO Z WIDE BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY LEFT
AERO Z WIDE BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY RIGHT
AERO Z WIDE BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY LEFT W /1/2" EXT
AERO Z WIDE BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY RIGHT W /1/2" EXT
AERO Z WIDE BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY LEFT W /1" EXT
AERO Z WIDE BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY RIGHT W /1" EXT
AERO Z WIDE SHORT BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY LEFT
AERO Z WIDE SHORT BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY RIGHT
AERO Z WIDE SHORT BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY LEFT W /1/2" EXT
AERO Z WIDE SHORT BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY RIGHT W /1/2" EXT
AERO Z WIDE SHORT BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY LEFT W /1" EXT
AERO Z WIDE SHORT BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY RIGHT W/ 1" EXT

TABLE ONE - SPACERS AND STD FORK ASSEMBLIES

INSIDE
SPACER

OUTSIDE
SPACER

STD FORK 
LEFT

STD FORK 
RIGHT

STD FORK 
1/2" EXT 

LEFT

STD FORK 
1/2” EXT 
RIGHT

STD FORK 
r  EXT 
LEFT

STD FORK
1” EXT 
RIGHT

3" MICRO CP103945 CP103945 AS104271 AS104272 AS104275 AS104276 AS104279 AS104280
3" VOLCANIC CP103945 CP103945 AS104271 AS104272 AS104275 AS104276 AS104279 AS104280
4" PLASTIC W/ POLY CP 103945 CP103945 AS104271 AS104272 AS104275 AS104276 AS104279 AS104280
4" VOLCANIC CP103945 CP103945 AS104271 AS104272 AS104275 AS104276 AS104279 AS104280
4" LITESPEED W/ POLY CP 104405 CP104406 AS111366 AS111367 AS111368 AS111369 AS111370 AS111371
4*'x 1.5" LITESPEEDW/SOFT ROLL CP104405 CP 104406 AS111366 AS111367 AS111368 AS111369 AS111370 AS111371
4" x 1.5" LITESPEED PLASTIC W/ SOFT ROLL CP104405 CP104406 AS111366 AS111367 AS111368 AS111369 AS111370 AS111371
5" PLASTIC W/ POLY CP103945 CP103945 AS104271 AS104272 AS104275 AS104276 AS104279 AS104280
5" LITESPEED W/ POLY CP 104405 CP 104406 AS111366 AS111367 AS111368 AS111369 AS111370 AS111371
5" x 1.5" LITESPEED W/ SOFT ROLL CP 104405 CP 104406 AS111366 AS111367 AS111368 AS111369 AS111370 AS111371
5"x 1.6" LITESPEED PLASTIC W/SOFT ROLL CP104405 CP104406 AS111366 AS111367 AS111368 AS111369 AS111370 AS111371
6" PLASTIC W/POLY CPI 03945 CP 103945 AS104271 AS104272 AS104275 AS104276 AS104279 AS104280
6" PLASTIC W/ PNEUMATIC CP 103945 CP103945 AS104271 AS104272 AS104275 AS104276 AS104279 AS104280
6" LITESPEED W/ POLY CP 104405 CP104406 AS111366 AS111367 AS111368 AS111369 AS111370 AS111371
6“ X 1.5" LITESPEED W/ SOFT ROLL CP104405 CP104406 AS111366 AS111367 AS111368 AS111369 AS111370 AS111371
6" x 1.5" LITESPEED PLASTIC W/ SOFT ROLL CP104405 CP104406 AS111366 AS111367 AS111368 AS111369 AS111370 AS111371
6" LITESPEED W/ PNEUMATIC CP103945 CP103945 AS104271 AS104272 AS104275 AS104276 AS104279 AS104280

TABLE TWO - SPACERS AND SHORT FORK ASSEMBLIES

INSIDE
SPACER

OUTSIDE
SPACER

SHORT FORK 
LEFT

SHORT FORK 
RIGHT

SHORT FORK 
1/2M EXT 

LEFT

SHORT FORK 
1/2" EXT 
RIGHT

SHORT FORK 
1" EXT 
LEFT

SHORT FORK 
1" EXT 
RIGHT

3" MICRO CP103945 CP103945 AS104298 AS104299 AS104300 AS104301 AS104302 AS104303
3" VOLCANIC CP103945 CP103945 AS104298 AS104299 AS104300 AS104301 AS104302 AS104303
4" PLASTIC W/POLY CP103945 CP103945 AS104298 AS104299 AS104300 AS104301 AS104302 AS104303
4" VOLCANIC CP103945 CP103945 AS104298 AS104299 AS 104300 AS104301 AS104302 AS104303
4" LITESPEED W/POLY CP104405 CP104406 AS104298 AS104299 AS104300 AS104301 AS104302 AS104303
A " X 1,5" LITESPEED W/ SOFT ROLL CP104405 CP104406 AS111372 AS111373 AS111374 AS111375 AS111376 AS111377
4" x 1.5" LITESPEED PLASTIC W/SOFT ROLL CP 104405 CP 104406 AS111372 AS111373 AS111374 AS111375 AS111376 AS111377

PM0470 REV G 01 n  4/13 FGC 8-1.4
f i  » t i |

Parts Manual



SLIPSTREAM FORK ASSEMBLY
TiLite™ AERO Z (SERIES 2), TWIST, AERO T

1B 
1C 
1D 
2A 
28 
2C 
3A 
3B 
4A 
4B
5
6
7
8
9
10 
11A 
11B 
11C 
11D 
12 
13 
14A 
14B 
15A 
15B 
16A<
16B^
17

8-10,11A,16A,17 
8-10,11 B,16A,17 
8-10,11C,16B,17 
8-10,110,168,17

PM0710 REV H 04/08/14 LAA

CP104302 
CP104303 
CP104372 
CP105482 
CP105483 
CP105484 
CP104298 
CP104299 
CP104294 
CP104295 
HD100272 
HD 100676 
HD100661 
CP104390 
HD100011 
HD100330

HD100353 
HD100352 
CP104309 
CP104370 
HD100675 
HD100339 
CP104308 
CP104717 
HD100663 
AS110937 
AS110938 
AS110939 
AS110940

BEARING FORK STEM W /1/2" EXT
BEARING FORK STEM W /1" EXT
TITANIUM BEARING FORK STEM
CASTER CAP
CASTER CAP 1/2" EXT
CASTER CAP V  EXT
CASTER MOUNT, RIGHT
CASTER MOUNT, LEFT
Z2 CASTER ENDCAP, RIGHT
Z2 CASTER ENDCAP, LEFT
1/4" HIGH COLLAR SPLIT LOCK WASHER
1/4-28 X 1-7/16" W/ 3/4" THREAD SHCS, BLACK ZINC
1/4-28 X 29/32 W/ 3/8" THREAD LOW HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK
BUMPER GUARD
BEARING 1/2" I.D.X 1-1/8 O .D .X5/16W  
1-1/8" INTERNAL RETAINING RING 
MONO FORK, RIGHT 
MONO FORK, LEFT
MONO FORK FOR 1.5" WIDE CASTER, RIGHT 
MONO FORK FOR 1.5" WIDE CASTER, LEFT 
3/8" AN WASHER STAINLESS STEEL 
3/8-24 NYLOCKNUT
SINGLE SIDED CASTER CAP, CLEAR ANO
SINGLE SIDED CASTER CAP, BLACK ANO
10-32 X 5/8" FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW, WITH PATCH
10-32 X 5/8" FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC, WITH PATCH
SINGLE SIDED FORK AXLE
SINGLE SIDED FORK AXLE (1.5" WIDE CASTER)
1/4" E-STYLE EXTERNAL RETAINING RING, BLACK ZINC 
MONO FORK SUB ASSY, RIGHT 
MONO FORK SUB ASSY, LEFT
MONO FORK SUB ASSY FOR 1.5" WIDE CASTER, RIGHT 
MONO FORK SUB ASSY FOR 1.5" WIDE CASTER, LEFT

ASSEMBLIES ON NEXT PAGE

8-1.4.1

Ti
Parts Manual



SLIPSTREAM FORK ASSEMBLY (CONT.)
TiLite™ AERO Z (SERIES 2), TWIST, AERO T

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1A,2A,3A,4A-10,11A-14A,15A,16A,17
IA , 2A,3A,4A-10,11A-14B,15B,16A,17 
1 A,2A,3B,4B-10,11 B-14A,15A,16A,17 
1 A,2A,3B,4B-10,11 B-14B,15B,16A,17 
1 B, 28,3a , 4A-10,11A-14A, 15A, 16A, 17
IB , 2B,3A,4A-10,11A-14B,15B,16A,17 
18,28,38,46-10,11B-14A,15A,16A,17 
18,2B,3B,4B-1G,11B-14B,15B,16A,17 
1 C,2C,3A,4A-10,11 A-14A, 15A, 16A, 17 
1 C,2C,3A,4A-10,11A-14B,15B,16A,17
IC , 2C,3B,4B-1Q,11 B-14A,15A,16A,17
IC , 2C,3B,4B~10,11B-14B,15B,16A,17 
1 D,2A,3A,4A-10,11 A-14 A, 15A, 16A, 17 
1 D,2A,3A,4A~10,11A-14B,15B,16A,17
ID , 2A,3B,4B-10,11B-14A,15A,16A,17 
1 D,2A,3B,4B-10,11B-14B, 15B, 16A, 17 
1 D,2A,3A,4A-10,11 C-14A, 15A,16B,17 
1 D,2A,3B,4B-10,11 D-14A,15A,168,17 
1D,2A,3A,4A-10,11C~14B,15B,16B,17 
1 D,2A,3B,48-10,11 D-14B,15B,16B,17 
1 A,2A,3A,4A-10,110-148,156,168,17 
1 A,2A,3B,4B-10,110-148,156,168,17 
1 B,2B,3A,4A-10,11 C-14B,15B, 166,17
IB , 2B,3B,4B-10,11D-14B,15B,16B,17
IC , 2C,3A,4A-10(11C-14B,15B,16B,17 
1C,2C,3B,4B-10,11D-14B,15B,16B,17

AS111454 AERO Z MONO FORK FOR SILVER CASTER, RIGHT
AS111455 AERO Z MONO FORK FOR BLACK CASTER, RIGHT
AS111456 AERO Z MONO FORK FOR SILVER CASTER, LEFT
AS111457 AERO Z MONO FORK FOR BLACK CASTER, LEFT
AS111458 AERO Z MONO FORK 1/2" EXT FOR SILVER CASTER, RIGHT
AS111459 AERO Z MONO FORK 1/2" EXT FOR BLACK CASTER, RIGHT
AS111460 AERO Z MONO FORK 1/2" EXT FOR SILVER CASTER, LEFT
AS111461 AERO Z MONO FORK 1/2" EXT FOR BLACK CASTER, LEFT
AS111462 AERO Z MONO FORK 1 " EXT FOR SILVER CASTER, RIGHT
AS111463 AERO Z MONO FORK 1 " EXT FOR BLACK CASTER, RIGHT
AS111464 AERO Z MONO FORK 1" EXT FOR SILVER CASTER, LEFT
AS111465 AERO Z MONO FORK 1 " EXT FOR BLACK CASTER, LEFT
AS111466 AERO Z MONO FORK, TI STEM FOR SILVER CASTER, RIGHT
AS111467 AERO Z MONO FORK, TS STEM FOR BLACK CASTER, RIGHT
AS111468 AERO Z MONO FORK, TI STEM FOR SILVER CASTER, LEFT
AS111469 AERO Z MONO FORK, TI STEM FOR BLACK CASTER, LEFT
AS115292 AERO Z MONO FORK, TI STEM FOR 1.5" WIDE SILVER CASTER, RIGHT
AS115293 AERO Z MONO FORK, TI STEM FOR 1.5" WIDE SILVER CASTER, LEFT
AS117444 AERO Z MONO FORK, TI STEM FOR 1.5" WIDE BLACK CASTER, RIGHT
AS117445 AERO Z MONO FORK, TI STEM FOR 1.5" WIDE BLACK CASTER, LEFT
AS111470 AERO Z MONO FORK FOR 1.5" WIDE BLACK CASTER, RIGHT
AS111471 AERO Z MONO FORK FOR 1.5" WIDE BLACK CASTER, LEFT
AS111472 AERO Z MONO FORK FOR 1.5" WIDE BLACK CASTER 112" EXT, RIGHT
AS111473 AERO Z MONO FORK FOR 1.5" WIDE BLACK CASTER 1/2" EXT, LEFT
AS111474 AERO Z MONO FORK FOR 1.5" WIDE BLACK CASTER 1 " EXT, RIGHT
AS111475 AERO Z MONO FORK FOR 1.5" WIDE BLACK CASTER 1 " EXT, LEFT

P M O n  ■! R E V  ! 4 /8 /M  LA A 8-1.4.2
i & J. ». * I

Parte: M anual



BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY
TiLite™ AERO Z (SERIES 2), TWIST, AERO T

1B
1C
1D
2A
2B
2C
3A
3B
4A
4B
5
6
78
9
10 11 12
13
14
15
16
14,15,16

1A,2A,3A,4A-16
IA , 2A,3B,4B-16
IB , 2B,3A,4A-16 
1Bt2B,3B,4B-16
IC , 2C,3A,4A-16
IC , 2Ct3B,4B-16
ID , 2A,3A,4A-16 
1D,2A,3B,4B-16

PM0712 REV 11Û/1/13 ACN

1 CP104302 BEARING FORK STEM W /1/2" EXT
1 CP 104303 BEARING FORK STEM W /1" EXT
1 CP104372 TITANIUM BEARING FORK STEM
1 CP105482 CASTER CAP
1 CP105483 CASTER CAP 1/2" EXT
1 CP 105484 CASTER CAP 1" EXT
1 CP 104298 CASTER MOUNT, RIGHT
1 CP 104299 CASTER MOUNT, LEFT
1 CP104294 Z2 CASTER ENDCAP, RIGHT
1 CP104295 Z2 CASTER ENDCAP, LEFT
2 HD100272 1/4" HIGH COLLAR SPLIT LOCK WASHER
1 HD100676 1/4-28 X 1-7/16" W/ 3/4" THREAD SHCS, BLACK ZINC
1 HD100661 1/4-28 X 29/32" W/ 3/8" THREAD LOW HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK
2 HD100011 BEARING 1/2" LD. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
1 HD100330 1-1/8" INTERNAL RETAINING RING
1 CP106957 BEARING FORK FOR 1.5" WIDE CASTER
1 HD100353 3/8" AN WASHER STAINLESS STEEL
1 HD100352 3/8-24 NYLOCK NUT
2 TABLE ONE CASTER SPACER
2 CP 104375 C SPRING WASHER
1 CP103041 CASTER AXLE LONG
2 HD100331 10-32 X 3/8" TRUSS HEAD SCREW, BLACK ZINC PLATE

AS116086 HARDWARE KIT FOR BEARING FORK ASSY.
TABLE ONE STD BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY, RIGHT 
TABLE ONE STD BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY, LEFT 
TABLE ONE STD BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY 1/2" EXT, RIGHT
TABLE ONE STD BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY 1/2" EXT, LEFT
TABLE ONE STD BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY 1" EXT, RIGHT 
TABLE ONE STD BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY 1" EXT, LEFT 
TABLE TWO STD BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY, Tl STEM, RIGHT 
TABLE TWO STD BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY, Tl STEM, LEFT

TABLES ON NEXT PAGE

8-1.4.3

T
l * » ? ■ l

Parts Manual



BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY (CONT.)
TiLite™ AERO Z (SERIES 2), TWIST, AERO T

TABLE ONE - SPACERS AND STD FORK ASSEMBLIES

INSIDE
SPACER

OUTSIDE
SPACER

STD FORK 
RIGHT

STD FORK 
LEFT

STD FORK 
1/2" EXT 
RIGHT

STD FORK 
1/2" EXT 

LEFT

STD FORK 
1" EXT 
RIGHT

STD FORK 
1" EXT 
LEFT

3" MICRO CP103945 CP103945 AS111476 AS111477 AS111478 AS111479 AS111480 AS111481
3" VOLCANIC CP103945 CP103945 AS111476 AS111477 AS111478 AS111479 AS111480 AS111481
4" PLASTIC VW POLY CP103945 CP103945 AS111476 AS111477 AS111478 AS111479 AS111480 AS111481
4" VOLCANIC CP 103945 CP 103945 AS111476 AS111477 AS111478 AS111479 AS111480 AS111481
4" LITESPEED VW POLY CP 104405 CP 104406 AS111482 AS111483 AS111484 AS111485 AS111486 AS111487
4" x 1.5" LITESPEED W/ SOFT ROLL CP 104405 CP104406 AS111482 AS111483 AS111484 AS111485 AS111486 AS111487
4" x 1.5” LITESPEED PLASTIC W/ SOFT ROLL CP104405 CP 104406 AS111482 AS111483 AS111484 AS111485 AS111486 AS111487
5" PLASTIC VW POLY CP103945 CP103945 AS111476 AS111477 AS111478 AS111479 AS111480 AS111481
5" LITESPEED VW POLY CP104405 CP 104406 AS111482 AS111483 AS111484 AS111485 AS111486 AS111487
5" x 1,5" LITESPEED W/ SOFT ROLL CP104405 CP104406 AS111482 AS111483 AS111484 AS 111485 AS111486 AS111487
5"x 1.5" LITESPEED PLASTIC W/ SOFT ROLL CP104405 CP104406 AS111482 AS111483 AS111484 AS111485 AS111486 AS111487
6" PLASTIC W/ POLY CP103945 CP 103945 AS111476 AS111477 AS111478 AS111479 AS111480 AS111481
6" PLASTIC VW PNEUMATIC CP 103945 CP 103945 AS111476 AS111477 AS111478 AS111479 AS111480 AS111481
6" LITESPEED VW POLY CP104405 CP 104406 AS111482 AS111483 AS111484 AS111485 AS111486 AS111487
6" x 1.5" LITESPEED W/ SOFT ROLL CP104405 CP104406 AS111482 AS111483 AS111484 AS111485 AS111486 AS111487
6" x 1.5" LITESPEED PLASTIC VW SOFT ROLL CP104405 CP 104406 AS111482 AS111483 AS111484 AS111485 AS111486 AS111487
6" LITESPEED W/ PNEUMATIC CP103945 CP103945 AS111476 AS111477 AS111478 AS111479 AS111480 AS111481

TABLE TWO - TITANIUM STEM FORK ASSEMBLIES

STD FORK 
RIGHT

STD FORK 
LEFT

3" MICRO AS111488 AS111489
3" VOLCANIC AS111488 AS111489
4” PLASTIC W/POLY AS111488 AS111489
4" VOLCANIC AS111488 AS111489
4" LITESPEED W/ POLY AS111490 AS111491
4" x 1.5" LITESPEED W/ SOFT ROLL AS111490 AS111491
4" x 1.5“ LITESPEED PLASTIC VW SOFT ROLL AS111490 AS111491
5" PLASTIC W/POLY AS111488 AS111489
5" LITESPEED W/ POLY AS111490 AS111491
5" x 1.5" LITESPEED W/ SOFT ROLL AS111490 AS111491
5" x 1.5" LITESPEED PLASTIC W/ SOFT ROLL AS111490 AS111491
6" PLASTIC W/POLY AS111488 AS111489
6" PLASTIC W/ PNEUMATIC AS111488 AS111489
6M LITESPEED W/ POLY AS111490 AS111491
6" x 1.5" LITESPEED W/ SOFT ROLL AS111490 AS111491
6" x 1.5" LITESPEED PLASTIC W/SOFT ROLL AS111490 AS111491
6" LITESPEED W/ PNEUMATIC AS111488 AS111489

* ASSEMBLIES DO NOT INCLUDE CASTER WHEELS

PM0713 REV £ 0VU(12 FGC 8-1.4.4
U--.i ..1. ■ 1

Parts Manual



WIDE BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY
TiLite™ Aero X, 2GX, Aero R

1B 
1C 
2A 
2B 
3A 
3B 
4A 
4B
5
6
78
910 
11 
12
13
14
15
16
17
18 
19 
20A 
20B 
20C 
21

18,19,21
22

PMC-171 REV G 10/16/13 AN

AS103238 
AS103239 
CP100346 
CP 100347 
CP 103895 
CP103896 
CP103897 
CP103898 
CP103185 
HD100471 
HD100440 
HD100490 
HD100494 
HD100341 
HD100348 
CP102142 
CP102048 
HD100011 
HD100330 
HD100353 
HD100352 
HD100331 
CP104375 
CP 106957 
CP 106956 
CP106958 
CP103041 
AS116086 
TABLE ONE

BEARING FORK CASTER MOUNT ASSEMBLY 1/2" EXT 
BEARING FORK CASTER MOUNT ASSEMBLY 1" EXT 
CASTER EXTENSION 1/2"
CASTER EXTENSION 1"
CASTER MOUNT CLAMP, COUNTERBORED, RIGHT 
CASTER MOUNT CLAMP, COUNTERBORED, LEFT 
CASTER MOUNT CLAMP, TAPPED, RIGHT 
CASTER MOUNT CLAMP, TAPPED, LEFT 
CASTER MOUNT
1/4-20 X 5/8" FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
1/4-28 X 1-3/4" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK
1/4" AN WASHER .260 I.D. .500 O.D. .0625 THICK, BLACK ZINC
1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT, BLACK ZINC PLATE
1/4-20 X 3/4" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
WASHER .2551D X .3950D X .048THK STEEL, ZINC PLATED
CASTER MOUNT DOWEL 0.437
CASTER CAP BEARING FORK
BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
1-1/8" INTERNAL RETAINING RING
3/8" AN WASHER STAINLESS STEEL
3/8-24 NYLOCK NUT JAM HEIGHT
10-32 X 3/8" TRUSS HEAD SCREW, BLACK ZINC PLATE
C SPRING WASHER
WIDE BEARING FORK
WIDE BEARING FORK SHORT
BEARING FORK TALL
CASTER AXLE LONG
CASTER AXLE LONG
CASTER SPACER

ASSEMBLIES ON NEXT PAGE
8-1.5

Ti
■ t

Parts Manual



WIDE BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY
ITEM

1 A,3A,4A-20A,21,22
IA, 3B,4B-20A,21,22
IB, 2A.3A, 4A-2QA.21.22 
18,2A,3B, 4B-20A,21,22
IC , 2B,3A,4A-20A,21,22 
1C,2B,3B14B-20A121,22 
1A,3A,4A-20B,21,22 
1A,3B,4B-20B,21,22
1 B,2A,3A,4A-20B,21,22 
1 B,2A,3B,4B-20B121,22 
1C,2B,3A,4A-20B,21,22 
1 C,2B,3B,4B-208,21,22 
1 A,3A,4A“20C,21,22
IA , 3B,4B-20C,21,22
1 B,2A,3A14A-20C,21,22
IB, 2A,3Bi4B'20C,21,22 
1 C,2B,3A,4A-20C,21,22
IC , 2B,3B,4B-20C,21,22

TiLite™ Aero X, 2GX, Aero R
QTY PART NO*

TABLE ONE 
TABLE ONE 
TABLE ONE 
TABLE ONE 
TABLE ONE 
TABLE ONE 
TABLE TWO 
TABLE TWO 
TABLE TWO 
TABLE TWO 
TABLE TWO 
TABLE TWO 
TABLE THREE 
TABLE THREE 
TABLE THREE 
TABLE THREE 
TABLE THREE 
TABLE THREE

DESCRIPTION
WIDE BEARING FORK STD CASTER MOUNT RIGHT
WIDE BEARING FORK STD CASTER MOUNT LEFT
WIDE BEARING FORK STD CASTER MOUNT RIGHT W /1/2" EXT
WIDE BEARING FORK STD CASTER MOUNT LEFT W /1/2" EXT
WIDE BEARING FORK STD CASTER MOUNT RIGHT W /1" EXT
WIDE BEARING FORK STD CASTER MOUNT LEFT W/1" EXT
WIDE BEARING FORK SHORT CASTER MOUNT RIGHT
WIDE BEARING FORK SHORT CASTER MOUNT LEFT
WIDE BEARING FORK SHORT CASTER MOUNT RIGHT W /1/2" EXT
WIDE BEARING FORK SHORT CASTER MOUNT LEFT W /1/2" EXT
WIDE BEARING FORK SHORT CASTER MOUNT RIGHT W /1" EXT
WIDE BEARING FORK SHORT CASTER MOUNT LEFT W /1" EXT
WIDE BEARING FORK TALL CASTER MOUNT RIGHT, 3"-4" CASTER
WIDE BEARING FORK TALL CASTER MOUNT LEFT, 3"-4" CASTER
WIDE BEARING FORK TALL CASTER MOUNT RIGHT, 3"-4" CASTER, 1/2" EXT
WIDE BEARING FORK TALL CASTER MOUNT LEFT, 3"-4" CASTER, 1/2" EXT
WIDE BEARING FORK TALL CASTER MOUNT RIGHT, 3"-4" CASTER, 1" EXT
WIDE BEARING FORK TALL CASTER MOUNT LEFT, 3 M “ CASTER, T’ EXT

TABLE ONE - SPACERS AND STD FORK ASSEMBLIES

IN S ID E
SP AC ER

O U TS ID E
S P A C E R

STD  FO RK 
R IG HT

STD  FO RK 
LE FT

STD  FO R K  
1/2" E X T  
R IG H T

STD  FO RK 
1/2" EXT 

LE FT

STD  FO RK 
1" EXT 
R IG H T

S T D  FORK 
1" EXT 
LE FT

3*' MICRO C P 1 03945 C P 1 03945 A S 1 04283 A S 104380 A S 104285 A S 1 04382 A S 1 04287 A S 104384

3" V O LC AN IC C P 1 03945 C P 1 03945 A S 1 04283 A S 104380 A S 104285 A S 1 04382 A S 1 04287 A S  104384
4" P LA S TIC  W / PO LY C P 103945 C P 103945 A S  104283 A S 1 04380 A S 104285 A S 1 04382 A S 104287 A S 104384

4" V O LC AN IC C P 1 03945 C P 103945 A S 104283 AS 104380 A S 104285 A S 1 04382 A S 104287 A S  104384
4" L IT E S P E E D W /P O L Y CP1Ü44Q5 C P 104406 A S 1 11378 A S 111379 A S 1 1 1 3 8 0 AS111381 A S 11138 2 A S 1 11383

4" x  1.5" U T E S P E E D  W /S O F T  RO LL C P 1 04405 C P 1 04406 A S 111378 A S 1 11379 A S 1 1 1 3 8 0 AS111381 A S 11138 2 A S 1 11383
4" x  1.5" L ITES PEE O  P LA S TIC  W / SO FT RO LL C P 104405 C P 104406 A S 1 11378 A S 111379 AS11138Q A S 1 11381 A S 11138 2 A S 111383

5" PLASTIC  W / POLY C P 1 03945 C P 1 03945 A S 104283 A S 1 04380 A S 104285 A S 1 04382 A S 104287 A S 104384
5" LITES PEE O  W / POLY C P 1 04405 C P 1 04406 A S 1 11378 A S 1 11379 AS 11138Q A S 1 11381 A S 1 11382 A S 1 11383
5" x  1.5" U T E S P E E D  W / SO FT RO LL C P 1 04405 C P 1 04406 A S 111378 A S 1 11379 A S 1 11380 A S 1 11381 A S 1 11382 A S 111383

5" x  1.5" U T E S P E E D  P LA S TIC  VW SO FT RO LL C P 1 04405 C P 104406 A S 1 11378 A S H  1379 A S 11138 0 AS111381 A S 11138 2 A S 1 11383
6" PLASTIC  W /P O L Y C P 1 03945 C P 103945 A S 104283 A S 1 04380 A S 104285 A S 104382 A S 1 04287 A S  104384
6" P LA S TIC  W / PN EU M A TIC C P 103945 C P 103945 A S 104283 A S 1 04380 A S 104285 A S 1 04382 A S 1 04287 A S  104384
6“ L ITES PEE O  VW POLY C P 1 04405 C P 1 04406 A S 11137 8 A S 111379 A S 1 11380 A S 1 11381 A S 1 11382 A S 1 11383
6'* x  1.5" L ITE S P E E O  W / S O FT  RO LL C P 104405 CP 104406 A S 1 11378 A S 111379 A S 11138 0 A S 1 11381 A S 11138 2 A S 1 11383
6" x  1.5" U T E S P E E D  PLASTIC  W /S O F T  RO LL C P 104405 C P 104406 A S 1 11378 A S 1 11379 A S 1 11380 AS111381 A S 1 11382 A S 1 11383
6” U T E S P E E D  W / PNEUM ATIC C P 103945 C P 103945 A S 104283 A S 104380 A S 104285 A S 1 04382 A S 104287 A S  104384

TABLE TWO - SPACERS AND SHORT FORK ASSEMBLIES

IN S ID E
S P AC ER

O U TS ID E
S P A C E R

S H O R T  FO RK 
R IG H T

S H O R T  FO RK 
LEFT

S H O R T F O R K  
1/2" EXT 
R IG H T

S H O R T FO RK 
1/2" EXT 

LE FT

S H O R T  FO RK 
1" EXT 
R IG H T

S H O R T  FORK 
1" EXT 
LEFT

3" M ICRO C P 1 03945 C P 1 03945 A S  104304 A S  104386 A S 104305 A S 1 04387 A S 104306 A S  104388
3" V O LC AN IC C P 1 03945 C P 1 03945 A S  104304 A S  104386 A S 104305 A S  104387 A S 104306 A S  104388
4" P LA S TIC  W /P O L Y C P 1 03945 C P 1 03945 A S 1 04304 A S 1 04386 A S 104305 A S  104387 A S 104306 A S 104388
4" V O LC AN IC C P 1039 45 C P 103945 A S 104304 A S  104386 A S 1 043 05 A S 1 04387 A S 1 04306 A S  104388
4" U T E S P E E D  W /P O L Y C P 104405 C P 104406 A S 1 11384 A S 1 11385 A S 11138 6 AS 111387 A S 11138 8 A S 1 11389
4 “ x  1.5" U T E S P E E D  W / SO FT RO LL C P 1 04405 C P 104406 A S 1 11384 A S 1 11385 A S 11138 6 A S 1 11387 A S 1 11388 A S 1 11389
4” x  1.5" L ITE S P E E O  P LA S TIC  W /S O F T  RO LL C P 1 04405 C P 1 04406 A S 1 11384 A S 111385 A S I 11386 AS111387 A S 1 11388 A S 1 11389

TABLE THREE - SPACERS AND TALL FORK ASSEMBLIES

IN S ID E
S P A C E R

O U TS ID E
S P AC ER

T A LL  FO R K  
R IG H I

TA LL FO R K  
LE FT

TA LL FO RK 
1/2“ EXT 
R IG HT

T A LL  FO RK 
1 /2" EXT 

LE FT

TALL FO R K  
1" EXT 
R IG H T

TA LL FO RK 
1" EXT 
LE FT

3" M ICRO C P 103007 C P 103007 A S 103473 A S  104389 A S 103475 A S 1 04391 A S 103477 A S 1 04393
3" V O LC AN IC C P 103007 C P 103007 A S 103473 A S  104389 A S  103475 A S  104391 A S 1 03477 A S 1 04393
4 ” P L A S T IC  W /P O L Y C P 1 03006 C P 1 03006 A S 103474 A S 1 04390 A S  103476 A S 1 04392 A S 103478 A S  104394
4" V O LC A N IC C P 1 03007 C P 1 03007 A S 103473 A S  104389 A S  103475 AS104391 A S 103477 A S  104393
4" L ITE S P E E D  W / PO LY C P 104403 C P 1 04404 A S 1 11390 AS111391 A S 1 11392 A S 1 11393 A S 1 11394 A S 1 11395
4" x  1.5" U T E S P E E D  VW SO FT RO LL C P 104403 C P 1 04404 A S 1 11390 A S 1 11391 A S 1 11392 A S 1 11393 A S 1 11394 A S 1 11395
4 ” x  1 .5” U T E S P E E D  P LASTIC  W / SO FT R O LL C P 1 04403 C P 104404 A S 1 11390 A S 1 11391 A S 1 11392 A S 1 11393 A S 1 11394 A S 1 11395
5" P L A S T IC  W /P O L Y C P 1 03006 C P 103006 A S 1 03474 A S 1 04390 A S 1 03476 A S  104392 A S 103478 A S  104394
5" L IT E S P E E D W /P O L Y C P 104403 C P 104404 A S 11139 0 A S 1 11391 A S 111392 A S 1 11393 A S 1 11394 A S 1 11395
5" x  1.5" L ITE S P E E D  W / SO FT RO LL C P 1 04403 C P 1 04404 AS11139G A S 1 11391 A S 111392 A S 1 11393 A S 1 11394 A S 1 11395
5" x  1,5" L ITE S P E E D  P LA S TIC  W /S O F T  RO LL C P 104403 C P 104404 A S 1 11390 AS111391 A S 1 11392 A S 11139 3 A S 1 11394 A S 1 11395
6" P L A S T IC  W 1 POLY C P 103006 C P 103006 A S 1 03474 A S 104390 A S  103476 A S  104392 A S  103478 A S  104394
6" P L A S T IC  W / PN EU M A TIC C P 103006 C P 103006 A S 103474 A S 1 04390 A S  103476 A S  104392 A S 103478 A S  104394
6" L IT E S P E E D W /P O L Y C P 104403 C P 1 04404 A S 11139 0 A S 1 11391 A S 111392 A S 1 11393 A S 1 11394 A S 1 11395
6" x  1.5" L ITE S P E E D  W / SO FT RO LL C P 104403 C P 104404 A S 1 11390 AS111391 A S 1 11392 A S 1 11393 A S 1 11394 A S 111395
6 " x  1 .5 “ L ITE S P E E D  PLASTIC  W / SO FT ROLL C P 104403 C P 104404 A S 1 11390 A S 1 11391 A S 1 11392 A S 1 11393 A S 1 11394 A S 1 11395
6 " U T E S P E E D  W /P N E U M A T IC C P 103006 C P 103006 A S 103474 A S 104390 A S 103476 A S 104392 A S 1 03478 A S  104394

Ti
[ m m

Parts ManualPM0472 H G1/14/13 FGC 8-1,6



BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY
TiLite™ Aero X2

1A  
1B 
1C 
1D 
1E 
1F 
2A 
2B 
3
4A
4B
5
6
7
8 
9
10A 
10B 
10C 
11 
12
13
14
15
16

1 AS117267 CASTER MOUNT W/STD STEM, RIGHT
1 AS117268 CASTER MOUNT W/ 1/2" EXT, RIGHT
1 AS117269 CASTER MOUNT W/ 1" EXT, RIGHT
1 AS117270 CASTER MOUNT W/STD STEM, LEFT
1 AS117271 CASTER MOUNT W/ 1/2" EXT, LEFT
1 AS117272 CASTER MOUNT W/ 1" EXT, LEFT
1 CP100346 CASTER EXTENSION 1/2"
1 CP100347 CASTER EXTENSION 1"
1 CP102048 CASTER CAP BEARING FORK
1 CP107413 CASTER ENDCAP BIG RIGHT
1 CP107414 CASTER ENDCAP BIG LEFT
1 HD100272 1 /4" HIGH COLLAR SPLIT LOCK WASHER
1 HD100332 1/4-20 X 1" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC PLATED
1 HD100724 1/4" X 1” SHOULDER BOLT, THREAD PATCH
2 HD100011 BEARING 1/2" i.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
1 HD100330 1-1/8" INTERNAL RETAINING RING
1 CP106956 BEARING FORK FOR 1.5" WIDE CASTER SHORT
1 CP106957 BEARING FORK FOR 1.5" WIDE CASTER
1 CP106958 BEARING FORK FOR 1.5" WIDE CASTER TALL
1 HD100353 3/8" AN WASHER STAINLESS STEEL
1 HD100352 3/8-24 NYLOCK NUT
2 TABLE ONE CASTER SPACER
2 CP104375 C SPRING WASHER
1 CP103041 CASTER AXLE LONG
2 HD100331 10-32 X 3/8" TRUSS HEAD SCREW, BLACK ZINC PLATE, THREAD PATCH

TABLES ON NEXT PAGE

p y  1016 R e v  A 2/5/14 JWD 8-1.6.1
l l  « ■ " I

Parts Manual



BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY
ITEM

1A,3,4A-10A,11-16 
1D.3.4B-10A,11-16
IA, 3.4A-10B,11-16
ID , 3,4B-10B,11-16
IB, 2A,3, 4A-10B,11-16
IE, 2A,3.4B-10B,11-16
IC , 28,3,4A-1GB,11-16
IF , 2B,3,4B-10B,11-16
IA , 3,4A-10C,11-16
ID, 3,4B-10C,11-16
IB, 2A,3,4A-10C,11-16 
1 E,2A,3,4B-10C,11-16
IC , 2B,3,4A-10C,11-16 
1F,2B,3r4B-10C, 11-16

QTY PART NO.
TABLE ONE 
TABLE ONE 
TABLE TWO 
TABLE TWO 
TABLE TWO 
TABLE TWO 
TABLE TWO 
TABLE TWO 
TABLE THREE 
TABLE THREE 
TABLE THREE 
TABLE THREE 
TABLE THREE 
TABLE THREE

TiLite™ Aero X2
DESCRIPTION

WIDE BEARING FORK SHORT CASTER MOUNT RIGHT
WIDE BEARING FORK SHORT CASTER MOUNT LEFT
WIDE BEARING FORK STD CASTER MOUNT RIGHT
WIDE BEARING FORK STD CASTER MOUNT LEFT
WIDE BEARING FORK STD CASTER MOUNT RIGHT W /1/2" EXT
WIDE BEARING FORK STD CASTER MOUNT LEFT W/1/2“ EXT
WIDE BEARING FORK STD CASTER MOUNT RIGHT W /1" EXT
WIDE BEARING FORK STD CASTER MOUNT LEFT W/1" EXT
WIDE BEARING FORK TALL CASTER MOUNT RIGHT, 3“-4" CASTER
WIDE BEARING FORK TALL CASTER MOUNT LEFT, 3"-4" CASTER
WIDE BEARING FORK TALL CASTER MOUNT RIGHT, 3"-4" CASTER, 1/2" EXT
WIDE BEARING FORK TALL CASTER MOUNT LEFT, 3"-4" CASTER, 1/2" EXT
WIDE BEARING FORK TALL CASTER MOUNT RIGHT, 3"-4" CASTER, 1" EXT
WIDE BEARING FORK TALL CASTER MOUNT LEFT, 3"-4" CASTER, 1" EXT

TABLE ONE - SPACERS AND SHORT FORK ASSEMBLIES

IN S ID E
S P AC ER

O U TS ID E
S P AC ER

S H O R T FO R K  
R IG H T

S H O R T FO RK 
LE FT

3“ x  .75" M IC R O C P 103945 C P 103945 A S 1 17285 A S 1 17286

3 ” x  .75" V O LC AN IC C P 1 03945 C P 1 03945 A S 117285 A S  117286

4" x  .75" P L A S T IC  VW PO LY C P 103945 CP103945 A S 1 17285 A S 1 17286

4" x  .75" VO LC A N IC C P 103945 CP 103945 A S 1 17285 A S 117286

4 " x  .75" U T E S P E E D  W / POLY C P 1 04405 C P  104406 A S 1 17287 A S 1 17288

4 " x  1 .5" L fTE S P E E D  W i  SO FT ROLL C P 104405 C P 104406 A S 1 17287 A S 1 17288

4" x  1.5" L ITE S P E E D  P L A S T IC  W / SO FT RO LL C P 104405 C P 104406 A S 117287 A S 1 17288

TABLE TWO - SPACERS AND STD FORK ASSEMBLIES

IN S ID E
S P A C E R

O U TS ID E
SP AC ER

STD  FO RK 
R IG HT

STD  FO RK 
LE FT

STD  FO RK 
1/2" EXT 
R IG HT

STD FO RK 
1/2" EXT 

LEFT

STD  FO R K  
1" E X T 
R IG HT

STD  FORK 
r  EXT 
LE FT

3” x  .75” M ICRO C P 1 03945 C P 1 03945 A S 1 17289 A S  117290 A S 1 17291 A S 1 17292 A S 1 17293 A S 1 17294
3" x  .75" VO LCANIC C P 103945 C P 103945 A S 117289 A S 1 17290 A S 1 17291 A S 1 17292 A S 1 17293 A S 1 17294
4" x  .75" PLASTIC  W /P O L Y C P 1 03945 C P 1 03945 A S  117289 A S 117290 A S 117291 A S 117292 A S 1 17293 A S 117294

4" x  .75" VO LC ANIC C P 103945 C P 1 03945 A S  117289 A S 117290 A S 1 17291 A S  117292 A S 1 17293 A S  117294
4" x  .75" L ITES PEE D  W) P O LY C P 104405 CP 104406 A S  117295 A S 1 17296 A S 1 17297 A S 117298 A S 1 17299 A S 1 17300
4" x  1.5" L ITE S P E E D  W / S O FT R O LL C P 104405 C P 1 04406 A S 117295 A S 1 17296 A S 1 17297 A S 1 17298 A S 1 17299 A S 1 17300
4" x  1.5" U T E S P E E D  P LA S TIC  W / SO FT ROLL CP 104405 C P 1 04406 A S 1 17295 A S 1 17296 A S 1 17297 A S  117298 A S 1 17299 A S  117300
5" X  1" PLASTIC  W / PO LY C P 103945 C P 103945 A S 1 17289 A S 1 17290 A S 1 17291 A S 1 17292 A S 117293 A S 1 17294
5" x  .75” L ITE S P E E D  VW PO LY CP 104405 C P 1 04406 A S 1 17295 A S 1 17296 A S 1 17297 A S 1 17298 A S 1 17299 A S 117300
5" x  1.5“ L ITE S P E E D  VW SO FT R O LL C P 104405 C P 104406 A S 1 17295 A S 117296 A S 117297 A S 1 17298 A S 1 17299 A S  117300
5" x  1.5" L ITE S P E E D  P LA S TIC  W / S O FT  RO LL C P 104405 C P 1 04406 A S  117295 A S  117296 A S t 17297 A S  117298 A S 1 17299 A S 1 17300
6“ x T '  P LA S T IC  VW PO LY C P 1 03945 C P 1 03945 A S 117289 A S 1 17290 A S 1 17291 A S  117292 A S 1 17293 A S  117294
6“ x  1.25" P LA S TIC  VW P N EU M A TIC C P 103945 C P 1 03945 A S 117289 A S 1 17290 A S 1 17291 A S 117292 A S 117293 A S  117294
6" x  .75" L ITES PEE D  VW POLY C P 104405 CP1Ü44G& A S 1 17295 A S 1 17296 A S 1 17297 A S 1 17298 A S 1 17299 A S 1 17300
6" x  1.5" L ITE S P E E D  VW SO FT RO LL C P 1 04405 C P 104406 A S  117295 A S 1 17296 A S 1 17297 A S 1 17298 A S 1 17299 A S  117300
6" x  1.5" L ITE S P E E D  P LA S TIC  VW S O FT  ROLL C P 104405 C P 104406 A S 117295 A S 1 17296 A S 1 17297 A S 117298 A S 1 17299 A S  117300
6" x  1.25" L ITE S P E E D  VW P N EU M A TIC C P 104405 C P 1 04406 A S  117295 A S 1 17296 A S 1 17297 A S 1 17298 A S 1 17299 A S 1 17300

TABLE THREE - SPACERS AND TALL FORK ASSEMBLIES

IN S ID E
S P A C E R

O U TS ID E
S P AC ER

T A LL FO R K  
R IG H T

T A L L  FO R K  
LEFT

TA LL FO R K 
1/2" EXT 
R IG HT

T A L L  FO R K  
1 /2" EXT 

LE FT

T A L L F O R K  
1" EXT 
R IG HT

T A LL FO R K 
1" EXT 
LEFT

3" x , 75" M IC R O C P 103007 C P 1 03007 A S 1 17307 A S 1 17308 A S 117309 A S 1 17310 A S 1 17311 A S 1 17312
3 " x  .75 “ VO LC ANIC C P 103007 C P 1 03007 A S 1 17307 A S 1 17308 A S 1 17309 A S 117310 A S 1 17311 A S 1 17312
4" x  .75" PLASTIC  VW POLY C P 103006 C P 103006 A S  117301 A S 117302 A S 1 17303 A S  117304 A S 117305 A S  117306
4" x  .75" VO LCANIC C P 1030 07 C P 103007 A S 117307 A S 117308 A S 1 17309 A S 1 17310 A S 1 17311 A S 1 17312
4" x .75" L ITES PEE D  VW POLY C P 104403 C P 1 04404 A S 117313 A S 117314 A S 1 17315 A S 11731 6 A S 1 17317 A S 117318
4" x  1.5" L ITE S P E E D  W / S O FT RO LL C P 104403 C P 1 04404 A S 1 17313 A S 1 17314 A S 1 17315 A S 1 17316 A S 1 17317 AS 117318
4" x  1.5" L ITE S P E E O  P LA S TIC  W / SO FT R O LL C P1Q 4403 CP 104404 A S 1 17313 A S 1 17314 A S 117315 A S 117316 A S 1 17317 A S 117318
5" X  1“ P LA S TIC  W / POLY C P 103006 C P 1 03006 A S 1 17301 A S 117302 A S 1 17303 A S 1 17304 A S 1 17305 A S  117306
5" x  .75 ” U T E S P E E D  VW PO LY C P 104403 C P 1 04404 A S 1 17313 A S 117314 A S 1 17315 A S 1 17316 A S 1 17317 AS 117318
5" x  1 .5 “ L ITE S P E E D  W / SO FT RO LL C P 104403 C P 1 04404 A S 117313 A S 117314 AS 117315 A S 117316 A S 1 17317 A S 117318
5“ x  1.5" L ITE S P E E D  PLASTIC  VW S O FT  RO LL C P 104403 C P 1 04404 A S 117313 A S 117314 A S 1 17315 A S 117316 A S 1 17317 AS 117318
6" X 1" PLASTIC  W / POLY C P 103006 C P 1 03006 A S  117301 A S 1 17302 A S 1 17303 A S 1 17304 A S 117305 A S  117306
6" x  1.25" P LA S T IC  VW PN EU M A TIC C P 103006 C P 103006 A S 1 17301 A S 117302 A S 1 17303 A S  117304 A S 1 17305 A S  117306
6" x  .75" L ITES PEE D  VW POLY C P 104403 C P 1 04404 A S 117313 A S 1 17314 A S 1 17315 A S 1 17316 A S 1 17317 AS 117318
6 " x  1.5" L ITE S P E E D  VW SO FT ROLL C P 104403 C P 1 04404 A S 117313 A S 117314 A S 1 17315 A S 1 17316 A S 117317 AS 117318
6" x  1,6" U T E S P E E D  P LASTIC  VW S O FT RO LL C P 1 04403 CP 104404 A S 1 17313 A S 1 17314 AS 117315 A S 117316 A S 1 17317 A S 1 17318
6" x  1 .25" U T E S P E E D  VW PN EU M A TIC C P 1 04403 C P 104404 A S 1 17313 A S 117314 A S 1 17315 A S 117316 A S 1 17317 A S 1 17318

PM102D REV A 2*3/14 J WO 8-1.6.2

Ti
Parts Manual



BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY
Ti Lite™ 2GX (SERIES 2)

1B
1C
1D
1E
1F
2A
2B
3
4A
4B
5
6
7
8 
9
10A
10B
10C
11
12
13
14
15
16

AS117268 
AS117269 
AS117270 
AS117271 
AS117272 
CP100346 
CP100347 
CP102048 
CP104294 
CP104295 
HD100272 
HD100341 
HD100733 
HD100011 
HD100330 
CP106956 
CP106957 
CP106958 
HD100353 
HD100352 
TABLE ONE 
CP104375 
CP103041 
HD100331

CASTER MOUNT W /1/2" EXT, RIGHT 
CASTER MOUNT W /1" EXT, RIGHT 
CASTER MOUNT W/STD STEM, LEFT 
CASTER MOUNT W /1/2" EXT, LEFT 
CASTER MOUNT W /1" EXT, LEFT 
CASTER EXTENSION 1/2"
CASTER EXTENSION 1"
CASTER CAP BEARING FORK
Z2 CASTER ENDCAP, RIGHT
Z2 CASTER ENDCAP, LEFT
1/4" HIGH COLLAR SPLIT LOCK WASHER
1/4-20 X 3/4" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
1/4" X 3/4" SHOULDER BOLT, THREAD PATCH
BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
1-1/8” INTERNAL RETAINING RING
BEARING FORK FOR 1.5” WIDE CASTER SHORT
BEARING FORK FOR 1.5" WIDE CASTER
BEARING FORK FOR 1.5" WIDE CASTER TALL
3/8" AN WASHER STAINLESS STEEL
3/8-24 NYLOCK NUT
CASTER SPACER
C SPRING WASHER
CASTER AXLE LONG
10-32 X 3/8" TRUSS HEAD SCREW, BLACK ZINC PLATE, THREAD PATCH

TABLES ON NEXT PAGE

PM 1036 REV A 9(24/14 JWD 8-1.6.3

Ti
Q L i_ l.« J

Parts Manual



WIDE BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY
ITEM

1A,3,4A'10A,11-16
1D,3,4B-10A,11-16 
1A,3,4A-10B,11-16
ID , 3,4B-10B,11-16
1 B,2A,3, 4A-10B, 11-16
IE , 2A,3, 48-10B.11-16
IC , 2B,3,4A-10B,11-16
IF , 2B,3,4B-10B,11-16
IA , 3.4A-1 OC,11-16
ID , 3.4B-10C,11-16
IB , 2A,3,4A-10C,11-16
IE , 2A,3,4B-10C(11-16
IC, 2B,3,4A-10C. 11-16
IF , 2B,3,4B-10C,11-16

TiLite™ 2GX (SERIES 2)
QTY PART NO.

TABLE ONE 
TABLE ONE 
TABLE TWO 
TABLE TWO 
TABLE TWO 
TABLE TWO 
TABLE TWO 
TABLE TWO 
TABLE THREE 
TABLE THREE 
TABLE THREE 
TABLE THREE 
TABLE THREE 
TABLE THREE

DESCRIPTION
WIDE BEARING FORK SHORT CASTER MOUNT RIGHT
WIDE BEARING FORK SHORT CASTER MOUNT LEFT
WIDE BEARING FORK STD CASTER MOUNT RIGHT
WIDE BEARING FORK STD CASTER MOUNT LEFT
WIDE BEARING FORK STD CASTER MOUNT RIGHT W /1/2" EXT
WIDE BEARING FORK STD CASTER MOUNT LEFT W /1/2" EXT
WIDE BEARING FORK STD CASTER MOUNT RIGHT W /1" EXT
WIDE BEARING FORK STD CASTER MOUNT LEFT W/1" EXT
WIDE BEARING FORK TALL CASTER MOUNT RIGHT, 3"-4" CASTER
WIDE BEARING FORK TALL CASTER MOUNT LEFT, 3"-4" CASTER
WIDE BEARING FORK TALL CASTER MOUNT RIGHT, 3"-4" CASTER, 1/2" EXT
WIDE BEARING FORK TALL CASTER MOUNT LEFT, 3M " CASTER, 1/2" EXT
WIDE BEARING FORK TALL CASTER MOUNT RIGHT, 3"-4" CASTER, 1" EXT
WIDE BEARING FORK TALL CASTER MOUNT LEFT, 3"-4" CASTER, 1" EXT

TABLE ONE - SPACERS AND SHORT FORK ASSEMBLES

IN S ID E
S P AC ER

O U TS ID E
SP AC ER

S H O R T  FO R K  
R IG H T

S H O R T FO R K 
LE FT

3" x  .75“ M IC R O C P 103945 CP10 3 9 4 5 A S 1 17592 A S 1 17593

3" x  .75" V O LC A N IC C P 1 03945 C P 103945 A S 117592 A S 1 17593

4 " x  .75" P L A S T IC  W / PO LY C P 103945 C P 103945 A S 1 17592 A S 1 17593

4 " x  .75" V O LC A N IC C P 1 03945 C P 103945 A S  117592 A S 1 17593

4" x  .75" L ITE S P E E D  W / PO LY C P 1 04405 C P 104406 A S 1 17594 A S 1 17595

4 " x  1.5" L IT E S P E E D  W / S O FT  R O LL C P 104405 C P 104406 A S 1 17594 A S 1 17595

4 " x 1 .5" L ITE S P E E D  P L A S T IC  W / SO FT RO LL C P 1 04405 C P 104406 A S 1 17594 A S 1 17595

TABLE TWO - SPACERS AND STD FORK ASSEMBLIES

IN S ID E
S P A C E R

O U T S ID E
S P AC ER

STD  FO RK 
R IG HT

STD FO R K  
LE FT

S T D  FO RK 
1/2”  EXT 
R IG H T

S T D  FO R K  
1/2" EXT 

LE FT

S T D  FO RK 
1" EXT 
R IG H T

STD  FORK 
1" EXT 
LE FT

3" x .75" M ICRO C P 103 945 C P 1 03945 A S 1 17596 A S 1 17597 A S 1 17598 A S 1 17599 A S 1 17600 AS117601

3" x  .75 “ V O LC AN IC C P 103945 C P 103945 A S 1 17596 A S 1 17597 A S 117598 A S 1 17599 A S  117600 A S 1 17601
4 ” x  .75” PLASTIC  W / PO LY C P 103945 C P 103945 A S 1 17596 AS 117597 A S 1 17598 A S 1 17599 A S 117600 A S 1 17601
4" x .75" VO LC ANIC C P 103945 C P 103945 A S  117596 A S 1 17597 A S 117598 A S 1 17599 A S 1 17600 A S 1 17601
4" x  .75" L ITES PEE D  W / P O LY C P 104405 C P 104406 A S 117602 A S 1 178 03 A S 117604 A S  117605 A S 1 17606 A S 1 17607
4" x 1.5" L ITE S P E E D  W / S O FT RO LL C P 104405 C P 104406 A S 117602 A S 1 17603 A S 117604 A S 1 17605 A S 117606 A S 1 17607
4" x  1,5" L ITE S P E E D  P L A S T IC  W / SO FT RO LL C P 104405 C P 104406 A S 1 17602 A S 117603 A S 117604 A S 1 17605 A S  117606 A S  117607

5" X 1" P LA S TIC  W /P O L Y C P 1 039 45 C P 1 039 45 A S 1 17596 A S 1 175 97 A S 117598 A S 117599 A S 1 17600 A S 1 17601
5 ” x  .75" L ITES PEE D  W / PO LY C P 104405 C P 1 04406 A S -17602 A S 117603 A S  117604 A S 1 17605 A S  117606 A S  117607
5" x  1.5" L ITE S P E E D  W / SO FT RO LL C P 1 04405 C P 1 04406 A S 1 17602 A S 117603 A S 1 17604 A S 1 17605 A S 1 17606 A S  117607

5” x  1.5” L ITE S P E E D  P L A S T IC  W / SO FT RO LL C P 104405 C P 1044 06 A S 1 17602 A S 117603 Á S 1 17604 A S 1 17605 A S 117606 A S 117607
6" x 1" P LASTIC  W / PO LY C P 1 03945 C P 1 03945 A S 117596 A S 1 17597 A S 1 17598 A S 117599 A S 117600 A S  117601

6 " x  1.25" P LA S TIC  W f PN EU M A TIC C P 103945 C P 103945 A S 1 17596 A S  117597 A S  117598 A S  117599 A S 117600 A S  117601
6 ” x  .75" L ITES PEE D  W  PO LY C P 1 04405 C P 1 04406 A S 117602 A S 1 17603 A S 1 17604 A S 1 17605 A S 1 17606 A S 1 17607
6" x  1 .5 " L ITE S P E E D  W / S O FT RO LL C P 104405 C P 1 04406 A S 1 17602 A S 1 17603 A S 117604 A S 117605 AS1176Q 6 A S  117607
6" x  1.5" L ITE S P E E D  P LA S TIC  W / S O FT  RO LL C P 1 04405 C P 1 04406 A S 1 17602 A S 117603 A S 1 17604 A S 1 17605 A S 1 17606 A S 1 17607
6 ” x  1.25" L ITE S P E E D  W / PN EU M A TIC C P 1 04405 C P 1044 06 A S 1 17602 A S 1 17603 A S 1 17604 A S  117605 A S 117606 A S 117607

TABLE THREE - SPACERS AND TALL FORK ASSEMBLIES

IN S ID E
S P A C E R

O U TS ID E
S P A C E R

T A LL  FO RK 
R IG HT

T A L L F O R K  
LE FT

T A L L  FO R K  
1 /2" E X T 
R IG H T

TA LL FO R K  
1/2" EXT 

LE FT

T A LL  FO RK 
1" EXT 
R IG HT

T A LL  FORK 
1" EXT 
LE FT

3" x , 75 “ M ICRO C P 103007 C P 103007 A S 1 17614 A S 1 17615 A S 1 17616 A S 1 17617 A S 1 17618 A S 1 17619
3” x  .75" VO LC ANIC C P 103007 C P 1 030 07 A S 1 17614 A S 1 17615 A S 1 1 7 6 1 6 A S 117617 A S 1 17618 A S 1 17619
4" x  .75" PLASTIC  W / POLY C P 103006 C P 103006 A S 1 17608 A S 1 17609 A S 1 17610 A S 1 17611 A S 1 17612 A S 1 17613
4" x ,  75" V O LC AN IC C P 103007 C P 1 03007 A S 1 17614 A S 1 17615 A S 1 17616 A S 1 17617 AS 11761S A S 1 17619
4" x  .75” L ITE S P E E D  W / PO LY C P 104403 C P 104404 A S 1 17620 A S 1 17621 A S 117622 A S 1 17623 A S 1 17624 A S 1 17625
4" x  1 .5" L ITE S P E E D  W / SO FT RO LL C P 104403 C P 1 04404 A S 117620 A S 1 17621 A S 1 17622 A S 117623 A S  117624 A S 1 17625
4 “ x  1 .5 " L ITE S P E E D  PLASTIC  W / S O FT  RO LL C P 1044 03 C P 1 04404 A S 1 17620 A S 1 17621 A S 117622 A S  117623 A S  117624 A S 1 17625
5" X  1" P LA S TIC  W /P O L Y CP103Q 06 C P 1 03006 A S 117608 A S 1 17609 A S 1 17610 A S 1 17611 A S 11761 2 A S 1 17613
5" x  ,75" L ITE S P E E D  W / PO LY C P 104403 C P 1 044 04 A S 1 17620 A S 1 17621 A S 1 17622 A S 117623 A S 1 17624 A S 1 17625

5 ” x  1.5" L ITE S P E E D  W  SO FT R O LL C P 1 04403 C P 1 04404 A S 117620 A S 117621 A S 117622 A S 117623 A S 1 17624 A S 1 17625
5 ” x  1.5" L ITE S P E E D  P LASTIC  W / S O FT RO LL CP 104403 C P 1 04404 A S 1 17620 AS117621 A S 117622 A S 1 17623 A S 1 17624 A S  117625
6" x  1" PLASTIC  W / POLY C P 1030 06 C P 1 03006 A S  117608 A S 1 17609 A S 1 17610 AS117611 A S 1 17612 A S 1 17613
6" x  1.25”  P LA S TIC  W / PN EU M A TIC C P 103006 C P 1 03006 A S 1 17608 A S 117609 A S 1 17610 A S 1 17611 A S 117612 A S 1 17613
6" x  .75" L ITE S P E E D  W / POLY C P 104403 C P 1 04404 A S  117620 A S 1 17621 A S 117622 A S  117623 A S  117624 A S  117625
6" x  1,5" L ITE S P E E D  W  SO FT RO LL C P 1044 03 C P 104404 A S  117620 A S 1 17621 A S 117622 A S 117623 A S 1 17624 A S 117625
6" x  1.5" L ITE S P E E D  PLASTIC  W / SO FT R O LL C P 1 044 03 C P1044D4 A S  117620 A S 1 17621 A S  117622 A S  117623 A S  117624 A S 1 17625

6" x 1 ,25" L ITE S P E E D  W / PN EU M A TIC C P 1044 03 C P 1 044 04 A S 117620 A S 1 17621 A S 117622 A S 1 17623 A S 1 17624 A S  117625 L I V i
PM103Î SSV A 9 M 1 4  JWD 8-1.6.4 Parts Manual



HEAVY DUTY BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY
TìLite™ Aero X, 2GX

1B
1C
2A
2B
3A
3B
4A
48
5
6

8
9
10 
11 
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
1920 
21A 
21B 
21C 
22 
23

AS 110376 
AS 110377 
CP104035 
CP 104036 
CP 104042 
CP104043 
CP 104040 
CP 104041 
CP 104039 
HD100471 
HD100563 
HD100490 
HD100494 
HD100341 
HD100348 
CP 102142 
CP 104037 
HD100562 
HD100011 
HD100330 
HD100353 
HD100352 
HD100331 
CP 104375 
CP 106957 
CP106956 
CP106958 
CP103041 
TABLE ONE

PM0543 REV D 8/31/12 f  GC

HD BEARING FORK CASTER MOUNT ASSEMBLY 1/2" EXT 
HD BEARING FORK CASTER MOUNT ASSEMBLY 1" EXT 
HD BEARING FORK STEM 1/2” SPACER 
HD BEARING FORK STEM 1" SPACER 
HD CASTER MOUNT CLAMP, C'BORED, RIGHT 
HD CASTER MOUNT CLAMP, C'BORED, LEFT 
HD CASTER MOUNT CLAMP, THREADED, RIGHT 
HD CASTER MOUNT CLAMP, THREADED, LEFT 
HD CASTER MOUNT
1/4-20 X 5/8" FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC 
1/4-28 X 1-3/4" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC 
1/4" AN WASHER .260 i.D. ,500 O.D. ,0625 THICK, BLACK ZINC 
1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT, BLACK ZINC PLATE 
1/4-20 X 3/4" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC 
WASHER .255ID X .3950D X .048THK STEEL, ZINC PLATED 
CASTER MOUNT DOWEL 0.437 
HD BEARING FORK CAP
1/4-20 X 1-1/4" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
1-1/8" INTERNAL RETAINING RING
3/8" AN WASHER STAINLESS STEEL
3/8-24 NYLOCK NUT JAM HEIGHT
10-32 X 3/8" TRUSS HEAD SCREW, BLACK ZINC PLATE
C SPRING WASHER
WIDE BEARING FORK
WIDE BEARING FORK SHORT
BEARING FORK TALL
CASTER AXLE LONG
CASTER SPACER

ASSEMBLIES ON NEXT PAGE 

8-1.7
Lk.I..f....n

Parts Manual



HEAVY DUTY BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY
ITEM QTY PART NO.

1At3Al4A-20,21A,22,23
IA , 3B,4B-20,21A,22,23
IB . 2A.3A, 4A-20.21A,22,23
IB , 2A,3B, 4B-20,21A,22,23
IC , 2B,3A,4A-20121A,22,23 
1C,2B,3B,4B-2G,21A,22,23 
1A,3A,4A-20,21B,22,23 
1A,3B,4B-20,218,22,23
1 B,2A,3A,4A-20,21 B,22,23 
1 B,2A,3B,4B-20,21 B,22,23 
1C,2B,3A,4A-20,21B,22,23 
1C,2B,3B,4B-20,21B,22,23 
1A,3A,4A-20,210,22,23
IA , 3B,4B-20,210,22,23
1 B,2A,3A,4A-20,210,22,23
IB, 2A,3B,4B-20,210,22,23
IC , 2B,3A,4A-20,210,22,23 
1C,2B.3B,46-20,210,22,23

TABLE ONE 
TABLE ONE 
TABLE ONE 
TABLE ONE 
TABLE ONE 
TABLE ONE 
TABLE TWO 
TABLE TWO 
TABLE TWO 
TABLE TWO 
TABLE TWO 
TABLE TWO 
TABLE THREE 
TABLE THREE 
TABLE THREE 
TABLE THREE 
TABLE THREE 
TABLE THREE

TsLite™ AeroX, 2GX
DESCRIPTION

HD BEARING FORK STD CASTER MOUNT ASSEMBLY, RIGHT
HD BEARING FORK STD CASTER MOUNT ASSEMBLY, LEFT
HD BEARING FORK STD CASTER MOUNT ASSEMBLY, RIGHT W /1/2" EXT
HD BEARING FORK STD CASTER MOUNT ASSEMBLY, LEFT W /1/2" EXT
HD BEARING FORK STD CASTER MOUNT ASSEMBLY, RIGHT W/1" EXT
HD BEARING FORK STD CASTER MOUNT ASSEMBLY, LEFT W /1” EXT
HD BEARING FORK SHORT CASTER MOUNT ASSEMBLY, RIGHT
HD BEARING FORK SHORT CASTER MOUNT ASSEMBLY, LEFT
HD BEARING FORK SHORT CASTER MOUNT ASSEMBLY, RIGHT W /1/2" EXT
HD BEARING FORK SHORT CASTER MOUNT ASSEMBLY, LEFT W /1/2" EXT
HD BEARING FORK SHORT CASTER MOUNT ASSEMBLY, RIGHT W /1" EXT
HD BEARING FORK SHORT CASTER MOUNT ASSEMBLY, LEFT W /1 " EXT
HD BEARING FORK TALL CASTER MOUNT ASSEMBLY, RIGHT 3"-4" CASTER
HD BEARING FORK TALL CASTER MOUNT ASSEMBLY, LEFT 3"-4" CASTER
HD BEARING FORK TALL CASTER MOUNT ASSEMBLY, RIGHT 3r'-4" CASTER W/1/2" EXT
HD BEARING FORK TALL CASTER MOUNT ASSEMBLY, LEFT 3"~4" CASTER W /1/2" EXT
HD BEARING FORK TALL CASTER MOUNT ASSEMBLY, RIGHT 3"-4" CASTER W /1" EXT
HD BEARING FORK TALL CASTER MOUNT ASSEMBLY, LEFT 3"-4" CASTER W/1" EXT

TABLE ONE - SPACERS AND STD FORK ASSEMBLIES

IN S ID E
S P A C E R

O U TS ID E
S P A C E R

STD  FO RK 
R IG H T

STD  FO RK 
LEFT

STD  FO RK 
1 /2" EXT 

R IG H T

STD  FO RK 
1 /2" EXT 

LE FT

STD  FO RK 
1" E X T  
R IG H I

S T D F O R K  
V  EXT 
LE FT

3" M ICRO C P 103945 C P 103945 A S  110378 A S  110379 A S 110380 A S  110381 A S 1 10382 A S  110383
3" V O LC A N IC C P 103945 C P 103945 A S  110378 A S  110379 A S 110380 A S 1 10381 A S 1 10382 A S 110383

4" P L A S T IC  W / POLY C P 1 03945 C P 1 03945 A S 110378 A S  110379 A S 110380 A S 1 10381 A S 1 10382 A S  110383
4 ” V O LC A N IC C P 1 03945 C P 1 03945 A S 1 10378 A S 1 10379 A S 1 10380 A S 1 10381 A S 110382 A S  110383
4" L IT E S P E E D W /P O L Y C P 104405 C P 104406 A S 1 11396 A S 1 11397 A S 1 11398 A S 1 11399 A S 1 11400 AS1114Û1
4" x  1,6“ U T E S P E E D  W / SO FT RO LL C P 1 04405 C P 1 04406 A S 1 11396 A S 1 11397 A S 1 11398 A S 1 11399 A S 1 11400 AS111401
4" x  1.5" L ITE S P E E D  PLASTIC  VW SO FT RO LL C P 1 04405 C P 104406 A S 1 11396 A S 1 11397 A S Ì 11398 A S 1 11399 A S 1 11400 A S 1 11401
5" P LA S TIC  W /P O L Y C P 1 03945 C P 1 03945 A S 1 10378 A S 1 10379 A S 1 10380 A S  110381 A S  110382 A S 1 10383
5” U T E S P E E D  W / POLY C P 104405 C P 104406 A S 111396 A S 1 11397 A S 111398 A S 11139 9 AS1114Q 0 A S 111401
5 " x  1.5" U T E S P E E D  W / SO FT ROLL C P 1 04405 C P 1 04406 AS 111396 AS 111397 A S 1 11398 A S 1 11399 A S 1 11400 AS1114Ü1
5" x  1.5" L ITE S P E E D  PLASTIC  W / SO FT RO LL C P 1 04405 C P 104406 AS 111396 A S 1 11397 A S 1 11398 A S 11139 9 A S 1 11400 A S 1 11401
6" P LA S TIC  W /P O L Y C P 1 03945 C P 1 03945 A S 1 10378 A S 1 10379 A S 1 10380 A S 1 10381 A S 1 10382 A S 110383
6" P LA S TIC  W /P N E U M A T IC C P 103945 C P 103945 A S 1 10378 A S 1 10379 A S  110380 A S 1 10381 A S 1 10382 A S 110383
6" L ITE S P E E D  W /P O L Y C P  104405 C P 104406 A S 1 11396 A S 1 11397 A S 1 11398 A S 1 11399 A S 1 11400 A S 1 11401
6 “ x  1 .5 " L ITE S P E E D  W / SO FT RO LL C P 1 04405 C P 1 04406 A S 111396 AS 111397 A S 1 11398 A S 1 11399 A S 1 11400 A S 1 11401
6" x  1.5" L ITE S P E E D  PLASTIC  W / S O FT RO LL C P 104405 C P 1 04406 A S 111396 A S 1 11397 A S 1 11398 A S 1 11399 A S 1 11400 A S 1 11401
6" U T E S P E E D  W / PNEUM ATIC C P 1 03945 C P 1 03945 A S 1 10378 A S 1 10379 A S 1 10380 A S  110381 A S 110382 A S 1 10383

TABLE TWO - SPACERS AND SHORT FORK ASSEMBLIES

IN S ID E
S P A C E R

O U TS ID E
S P A C E R

S H O R T  FO RK 
R IG HT

S H O R T FO RK 
LEFT

S H O R T  FO RK 
1/2“ EXT 
R IG HT

S H O R T  FO RK 
1 /2" EXT 

LE FT

S H O R T  FO RK 
1" EXT 
R IG H T

S H O R T FO R K  
r  EXT 
LE FT

3" M iC R O C P 1 03945 C P 103945 A S 1 10384 A S  110385 A S  110386 A S 1 10387 A S 110388 A S 1 10389
3" V O LC AN IC C P 1 03945 C P 1 03945 A S  110384 A S  110385 A S  110386 A S 110387 A S 1 10388 A S 1 10389
4 " P LA S TIC  W t POLY C P 103945 C P 1 03945 A S  110384 A S  110385 A S  110386 A S  110387 A S 1 10388 A S 1 10389
4 “ V O LC A N IC C P 1 03945 C P 1 03945 A S  110384 A S 110385 A S 110386 A S  110387 A S 1 10388 A S 110389
4" U T E S P E E D  W / PO LY C P 1044 05 C P 104406 A S 1 11402 A S 1 11403 A S 1 11404 A S 1 11405 A S 1 11406 AS1114G 7
4" x  1.5" U T E S P E E D  W / SO FT RO LL C P 104405 CP 104406 A S 111402 A S 1 11403 A S 1 11404 A S 1 11405 A S 1 11406 A S 1 11407
4" x  1.5" U T E S P E E D  PLASTIC  W /S O F T  RO LL C P 1 04405 C P 1 04406 A S 1 11402 A S 1 11403 A S 1 11404 A S 1 11405 A S 1 11406 A S 1 11407

TABLE THREE - SPACERS AND TALL FORK ASSEMBLIES

IN S ID E
S P A C E R

O U TS ID E
S P A C E R

TA LL FO R K  
R IG H T

T A LL  FO RK 
LE FT

TA LL FO RK 
1/2" EXT 
R IG H T

T A L L  FO RK 
1 /2" EXT 

LE FT

T A LL  FO R K  
1“ E X T 
R IG H T

TA LL FO R K  
1" EXT 
LE FT

3" M ICRO C P 1 03007 C P 103007 A S 1 10390 A S 1 10391 A S  110394 A S  110395 A S  110398 A S 1 10399
3" V O LC A N IC C P 103007 C P 103007 A S  110390 A S  110391 A S 1 10394 A S  110395 A S 110398 A S  110399
4" P LA S TIC  W / POLY C P 103006 C P 103006 A S  110392 A S 1 10393 A S 1 10396 A S 110397 A S  110400 A S 1 10401
4 " V O LC A N IC C P 103007 C P 1 03007 A S  110390 A S  110391 A S 1 10394 A S  110395 A S 110398 A S 110399
4 “ L ITE S P E E D  W / POLY C P 1 04403 C P 104404 A S 11140 8 A S 1 11409 A S 111410 A S 1 11411 A S 1 1 1412 A S 111413
4" x  1,5“ L ITE S P E E D  W / SO FT RO LL C P 1 04403 C P 104404 A S 111408 A S 1 11409 A S 111410 AS111411 AS 111412 AS 111413
4" x  1.5" U T E S P E E D  P LA S T IC  W / S O FT RO LL C P 103006 CP 103006 A S 1 10392 A S 110393 A S 110396 A S 1 10397 A S 110400 A S 1 10401
5" P LA S TIC  W /P O L Y C P 103006 C P 103006 A S  110392 A S  110393 A S  110396 A S  110397 A S  110400 A S 1 10401
5" L IT E S P E E D W /P O L Y C P 104403 CP 104404 A S 1 11408 A S 1 11409 A S 11141 0 A S 111411 A S 111412 A S 111413
5" x  1.5" L ITE S P E E D  W / SO FT RO LL C P 1 04403 C P 1 04404 A S 1 1 1408 A S 1 11409 A S 111410 A S 1 11411 A S 111412 A S 111413
5" x  1.5" L ITES PEE D  P LA S TIC  W /S O F T  RO LL C P 1 03006 C P 1 03006 A S  110392 A S 1 10393 A S  110396 A S  110397 A S 1 10400 A S 1 10401
6 “ P L A S T IC  W / POLY C P 1 03006 C P 103006 A S 1 10392 A S 110393 A S 110396 A S  110397 A S 110400 A S 1 10401
6" P LA S TIC  W / PN EUM ATIC C P 1 03006 C P 103006 A S 1 10392 A S 110393 A S 110396 A S 110397 A S  110400 A S 1 10401
6" U T E S P E E D  W / POLY C P 104403 C P 104404 A S 1 11408 A S 1 11409 A S 1 11410 AS111411 A S 111412 A S 111413
6 ” x  1.5" L ITE S P E E D  W /S O F T  RO LL C P 1 04403 C P 104404 A S 1 11408 A S 1 11409 A S 111410 AS111411 A S 1 11412 AS 111413
6" x  1.5" L ITE S P E E D  P LA S TIC  W / SO FT RO LL C P 1 04403 C P 1 04404 A S 1 11408 A S 1 11409 A S 111410 AS111411 A S 1 11412 A S 111413
6 “ L ITE S P E E D  W / PNEUM ATIC C P 1 03006 C P 1 03006 A S 1 10392 A S 110393 A S 110396 A S 110397 A S  110400 A S 1 10401

PM0544 REV F 0Í/14/13 FGC 8-1.8
..». * ■1

Parts Manual



WIDE BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY
HEM! HEIGHT TiLite™ Aero X

1B
1C
2A
2B
3
4
56
78
9
10 
11 
12 
13A 
13B 
13C 
14 
15A 
15B 
16 
17

1 A,3-12,13B, 14,15A, 16,17
IB, 2A,3-1 2,138,14,15a , 16,17 
10,26,3-12,138,14,15a , 16,17

1A.3-12.13A, 14,15A, 16,17 
1 B,2A,3-12,13A, 14,15A, 16,17
IC, 2B,3-12,13A,14,15A,16,17 

1A,3-12,13C,14,156,10,17
1 B,2A,3-12,13C, 14,15B,16,17 
1C, 2B, 3-12,130,14,158,16,17

AS111160 HEMI HEIGHT BEARING FORK CASTER MOUNT ASSEMBLY 1/2" EXT 
AS111161 HEMI HEIGHT BEARING FORK CASTER MOUNT ASSEMBLY 1" EXT 
CP100346 CASTER EXTENSION 1/2"
CP100347 CASTER EXTENSION 1"
HD100440 1/4-28 X 1-3/4" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK
HD100402 WASHER 1/4" LIGHT AN (.265 ID X .500 OD X .032 THK)
HD100333 1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT THIN STYLE, BLACK ZINC
CP102142 CASTER MOUNT DOWEL 0,437
CP102048 CASTER CAP BEARING FORK
HD100011 BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
HD100330 1-1/8" INTERNAL RETAINING RING
HD100353 3/8" AN WASHER STAINLESS STEEL
HD100352 3/8-24 NYLOCK NUT JAM HEIGHT
HD100331 10-32 X 3/8" TRUSS HEAD SCREW, BLACK ZINC PLATE
CP106957 WIDE BEARING FORK
CP106956 WIDE BEARING FORK SHORT
CP106958 BEARING FORK TALL
CP103041 CASTER AXLE LONG
TABLE ONE CASTER SPACERS
CP103006 .316ID X .4380D X .317L CASTER AXLE SPACER
CP104375 C SPRING WASHER
CP102064 ENDCAP 1.25 OD X .125 WALL
AS111162 HEMI HEIGHT WIDE BEARING FORK SHORT CASTER MOUNT
AS111163 HEMI HEIGHT WIDE BEARING FORK SHORT CASTER MOUNT W/ 1/2" EXT
AS111164 HEMI HEIGHT WIDE BEARING FORK SHORT CASTER MOUNT W /1" EXT
AS111165 HEMI HEIGHT WIDE BEARING FORK STD CASTER MOUNT
AS111166 HEMI HEIGHT WIDE BEARING FORK STD CASTER MOUNT W/ 1/2" EXT
AS111167 HEMI HEIGHT WIDE BEARING FORK STD CASTER MOUNT W /1" EXT
AS111168 HEMI HEIGHT WIDE BEARING FORK TALL CASTER MOUNT
AS111169 HEMI HEIGHT WIDE BEARING FORK TALL CASTER MOUNT W /1/2" EXT
AS111170 HEMI HEIGHT WIDE BEARING FORK TALL CASTER MOUNT W /1" EXT Ti

PM0S19REVF*/2ÌV13SJT 8-1.9 U  i t i  I
Parts Manual



WIDE BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY
HEMi HEIGHT TiLite™ Aero X

TABLE ONE - CASTER SPACERS

INSIDE
SPACER

OUTSIDE
SPACER

3" x .75" MICRO CP103945 CP103945
3" X .75" VOLCANIC CP103945 CP103945
4" x .75" PLASTIC W/POLY CP103945 CP 103945
4" x .75" VOLCANIC CP103945 CP 103945
4" x .75" LITESPEED W/ POLY CP104405 CP 104406
4"x 1.5" LITESPEED W/ SOFT ROLL CP104405 CP 104406
4" x 1.5" LITESPEED PLASTIC W/ SOFT ROLL CP 104405 CP 104406
5" x 1" PLASTIC W/ POLY CP103945 CP103945
5" x .75" LITESPEED W/ POLY CP104405 CP104406
5" x 1.5" LITESPEED W/ SOFT ROLL CP 104405 CP104406
5" x 1.5" LITESPEED PLASTIC W/ SOFT ROLL CP104405 CP104406
6" x 1" PLASTIC W/POLY CP103945 CP103945
6" x 1.25" PLASTIC W/ PNEUMATIC CP 103945 CP 103945
6"x .75" LITESPEED W/POLY CP104405 CP 104406
6" X 1.5" LITESPEED W/ SOFT ROLL CP104405 CP 104406
6" x 1.5" LITESPEED PLASTIC W/SOFT ROLL CP104405 CP104406
6" x 1.25" LITESPEED W/ PNEUMATIC CP 103945 CP 103945

PMC944 REV A 07/11*13 SJÏ 8-1.9.1 r ■ i
Parts Manual



WIDE BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY
HEMI HEIGHT TiLite™ 2GX

1B 1
1C 1
2A 1
2B 1
3 1
4 1
5 1
6 1
7 28 1
9 1
10 1
11 6v 2
12A 1
12B 1
12C 1
13 1
14A 2
14B 2
15 2
16 1 

1A,3-11,128,13,14A,15,16
IB, 2A,3-11,12B,13,14A,15,16
IC , 2B,3-11,12B,13,14A,15,16 

1A,3-11,12A,13,14A,15,16
1 B,2A,3-11,12A, 13,14A, 15,16 
1C,2B,3-11T12 A ,13,14 A ,15,16 

1A,3-11,12C,13,14B,15,16
IB , 2At3-11,120,13,14B, 15,16
IC , 2B,3-11,12C,13,14B,15,16

AS111160 HEMI HEIGHT BEARING FORK CASTER MOUNT ASSEMBLY 1/2" EXT 
AS111161 HEMI HEIGHT BEARING FORK CASTER MOUNT ASSEMBLY 1" EXT 
CP100346 CASTER EXTENSION 1/2"
CP100347 CASTER EXTENSION 1"
HD100440 1/4-28 X 1-3/4" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK
HD100333 1 /4~28 NYLOCK NUT THIN STYLE, BLACK ZINC
CP102142 CASTER MOUNT DOWEL 0.437
CP102048 CASTER CAP BEARING FORK
HD100011 BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
HD100330 1-1/8" INTERNAL RETAINING RING
HD100353 3/8" AN WASHER STAINLESS STEEL
HD100352 3/8-24 NYLOCK NUT JAM HEIGHT
HD100331 10-32 X 3/8" TRUSS HEAD SCREW, BLACK ZINC PLATE
CP106957 WIDE BEARING FORK
CP106956 WIDE BEARING FORK SHORT
CP106958 BEARING FORK TALL
CP103041 CASTER AXLE LONG
TABLE ONE CASTER SPACERS
CP103006 .316ID X .4380D X .317L CASTER AXLE SPACER
CP104375 C SPRING WASHER
CP102064 ENDCAP 1.25 OD X .125 WALL
AS115926 HEMI HEIGHT WIDE BEARING FORK SHORT CASTER MOUNT 
AS115927 HEMI HEIGHT WIDE BEARING FORK SHORT CASTER MOUNT W /1/2" EXT 
AS115928 HEMI HEIGHT WIDE BEARING FORK SHORT CASTER MOUNT W /1" EXT 
AS115929 HEMI HEIGHT WIDE BEARING FORK STD CASTER MOUNT 
AS115930 HEMI HEIGHT WIDE BEARING FORK STD CASTER MOUNT W/ 1/2" EXT 
AS115931 HEMI HEIGHT WIDE BEARING FORK STD CASTER MOUNT W /1" EXT 
AS115932 HEMI HEIGHT WIDE BEARING FORKTALL CASTER MOUNT 
AS115933 HEMI HEIGHT WIDE BEARING FORKTALL CASTER MOUNT W/ 1/2” EXT 
AS115934 HEMI HEIGHT WIDE BEARING FORK TALL CASTER MOUNT W/ 1" EXT Ti

FM0921 KEVA 4/39/13 SJT 8-1.9.2 L L J ..* « I
Parts Manual



WIDE BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY
HEMi HEIGHT TiLite™ 2GX

TABLE ONE - CASTER SPACERS

INSIDE
SPACER

OUTSIDE
SPACER

3" x .75" MICRO CP103945 CP103945
3" x .75" VOLCANIC CP103945 CP103945
4" x .75" PLASTIC W/ POLY CP103945 CP103945
4" X .75" VOLCANIC CP103945 CP103945
4" x .75" LITESPEED W/ POLY CP104405 CP 104406
4" x 1.5" LITESPEED W/ SOFT ROLL CP104405 CP 104406
4" x 1,5" LITESPEED PLASTIC W/ SOFT ROLL CP104405 CP 104406
5" x 1" PLASTIC W/ POLY CP103945 CP103945
5" x ,75" LITESPEED W/ POLY CP104405 CP 104406
5" x 1.5" LITESPEED W/ SOFT ROLL CP 104405 CP 104406
5" X 1.5" LITESPEED PLASTIC W/ SOFT ROLL CP104405 CP104406
6" x 1" PLASTIC W/POLY CP103945 CP103945
6" X 1.25" PLASTIC W/ PNEUMATIC CP103945 CP103945
6" x .75" LITESPEED W/ POLY CP104405 CP104406
6" x 1.5" LITESPEED W/ SOFT ROLL CP104405 CP 104406
6" X 1.5" LITESPEED PLASTIC W/ SOFT ROLL CP104405 CP104406
6" x 1.25" LITESPEED VW PNEUMATIC CP103945 CP103945

PMQ943 R£V A 07/1 171 3 $JT 8-1.9.3 [ t i t  a |
Parts Manual



BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY
TiLite™  ZR, TR(SERIES 2), TRC(SERIES 2), YR(SERIES 2), TX

2 1 HD100352 3/8-24 NYLOCK NUT JAM HEIGHT
3 1 HD100330 1-1/8" INTERNAL RETAINING RING
4 2 HD100011 BEARING 1/2" I.D.X 1-1/8 O.D.X 5/16 W
5 2 HD100331 10-32 X 3/8" TRUSS HEAD SCREW, BLACK ZINC PLATE
6 1 HD100085 5"-8" CASTER AXLE
7 1 HD100353 3/8" AN WASHER STAINLESS STEEL
8 1 CP 102048 CASTER CAP BEARING FORK
9 1,2 CP102093 ZRA CASTER EXTENSION 1/2"

10A 2 HD100084 438 X .220 SPACER FOR 5" CASTER
10B 2 CP100007 FORK SPACER

1-8,10B AS102811 ZR BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY FOR 3"~4" CASTER
1-8.10A AS102812 ZR BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY FOR 5" CASTER
1-9,10B AS102813 ZR BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY FOR 3"-4" CASTER W /1/2" EXT
1-9,10B AS102814 ZR BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY FOR 3"-4" CASTER W /1" EXT
1-9,10A AS102815 ZR BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY FOR 5" CASTER W /1/2" EXT
1-9,10A AS102816 ZR BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY FOR 5" CASTER W /1" EXT
10,11B AS 102361 ZRA 1/2" CASTER EXTENSION PACKAGE
10,11C AS 102362 ZRA 1" CASTER EXTENSION PACKAGE

PM0253 REV G 4/20/11 CMM 8 - 2

U m ]
Parts Manual



BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY
TiLite™ ZRA

ITEM QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1A 1 AS102842 CASTER MOUNT FOR BEARING FORK RIGHT ASSEMBLY
1B 1 AS102843 CASTER MOUNT FOR BEARING FORK LEFT ASSEMBLY
1C 1 AS102844 CASTER MOUNT FOR BEARING FORK W /1/ 2" EXT RIGHT ASSEMBLY
1D 1 AS102845 CASTER MOUNT FOR BEARING FORK W /1/ 2" EXT LEFT ASSEMBLY
1E 1 AS102846 CASTER MOUNT FOR BEARING FORK W / 1" EXT RIGHT ASSEMBLY
1F 1 AS102847 CASTER MOUNT FOR BEARING FORK W / 1" EXT LEFT ASSEMBLY
2 1 CP102049 BEARING FORK
3 1 CP102064 ENDCAP 1.25 OD X .125 WALL
4 1 HD100324 1/4-28 X  1 3/4 BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW FULL THREAD
5 1 HD100333 1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT, BLACK ZINC PLATE
6 1 HD100330 1-1/8" INTERNAL RETAINING RING
7 2 HD100011 BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
8 2 HD100331 10-32 X 3/8" TRUSS HEAD SCREW, BLACK ZINC PLATE
9 1 HD100085 5"-8" CASTER AXLE
10 1 CP102142 CASTER MOUNT DOWEL 0.437
11 1 CP102048 CASTER CAP BEARING FORK
12 1 HD100352 3/8-24 NYLOCK NUT JAM HEIGHT
13 1 HD100353 3/8" AN WASHER STAINLESS STEEL
14 1,2 CP102093 ZRA CASTER EXTENSION 1/2"

15A 2 HD100084 438 X .220 SPACER FOR 5 "  CASTER
15B 2 CP100007 FORK SPACER

ASSEMBLIES ON NEXT PAGE

Ti
PM0225 REV H 7/22/09CMM 8~2.1

I ■ I
Parts Manual



BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY (CONT.)
TiLite™ ZRA

ITEM QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1B-13.15B AS102265 ZRA BEARING FORK
1 A-13.15B AS102266 ZRA BEARING FORK
1B-13.15A AS102269 ZRA BEARING FORK
1 A-13.15A AS102270 ZRA BEARING FORK
1D-14,15B AS102280 ZRA BEARING FORK
1C-14.15B AS102281 ZRA BEARING FORK
1F-14.15B AS102282 ZRA BEARING FORK
1E-14.15B AS102283 ZRA BEARING FORK
1 D-14,15A AS102284 ZRA BEARING FORK
1C-14.15A AS102285 ZRA BEARING FORK
1 F-14,15A AS102286 ZRA BEARING FORK
1E-14,15A AS102287 ZRA BEARING FORK

ASSEMBLY LEFT FOR 3"-4" CASTER 
ASSEMBLY RIGHT FOR 3"-4" CASTER 
ASSEMBLY LEFT FOR 5" CASTER 
ASSEMBLY RIGHT FOR 5" CASTER 
ASSEMBLY LEFT FOR 3"-4" CASTER W /1/2" EXT 
ASSEMBLY RIGHT FOR 3"-4” CASTER W /1/2" EXT 
ASSEMBLY LEFT FOR 3"-4" CASTER W /1" EXT 
ASSEMBLY RIGHT FOR 3"-4" CASTER W /1" EXT 
ASSEMBLY LEFT FOR 5" CASTER W /1/2" EXT 
ASSEMBLY RIGHT FOR 5" CASTER W /1/2" EXT 
ASSEMBLY LEFT FOR 5" CASTER W / 1" EXT 
ASSEMBLY RIGHT FOR 5" CASTER W / 1" EXT

PM0255 REV F 4/20/11 CMM 8 - 2 . 2

I e. I y ■ 1
Parts Manual



BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY
TiLite™ AERO  Z

ITEM
1A
1B
1C
1D
1E
1F
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10 
11 
12
13
14 

15A 
15B 
16

QTY
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
21
1
1
1
1

1,2
2
2
2

PART NO. DESCRIPTION
AS102842 CASTER MOUNT FOR BEARING FORK RIGHT ASSEMBLY
AS102843 CASTER MOUNT FOR BEARING FORK LEFT ASSEMBLY
AS102844 CASTER MOUNT FOR BEARING FORK W /1/ 2" EXT RIGHT ASSEMBLY
AS102845 CASTER MOUNT FOR BEARING FORK W /1/ 2" EXT LEFT ASSEMBLY
AS102846 CASTER MOUNT FOR BEARING FORK W / 1" EXT RIGHT ASSEMBLY
AS102847 CASTER MOUNT FOR BEARING FORK W / 1" EXT LEFT ASSEMBLY
CP102049 BEARING FORK
CP102064 ENDCAP 1.25 OD X .125 WALL
HD100324 1/4-28 X  1 3/4 BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW FULL THREAD
HD100333 1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT, BLACK ZINC PLATE
HD100330 1-1/8" INTERNAL RETAINING RING
HD100011 BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
HD100331 10-32 X 3/8" TRUSS HEAD SCREW, BLACK ZINC PLATE
HD100085 5"-8" CASTER AXLE
CP102142 CASTER MOUNT DOWEL 0.437
CP102048 CASTER CAP BEARING FORK
HD100352 3/8-24 NYLOCK NUT JAM HEIGHT
HD100353 3/8" AN WASHER STAINLESS STEEL
CP102093 ZRA CASTER EXTENSION 1/2"
HD100084 438 X .220 SPACER FOR 5 "  CASTER
CP100007 FORK SPACER
HD100402 WASHER 1/4" LIGHT AN (.265 ID X .500 OD X .032 THK)

ASSEMBLIES ON NEXT PAGE

Ti
PM0311 REV C 7/22/09 CMM 8-2.3

I 1 * ■ 1
Parts Manual



BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY (CONT.)
TiLite™ AERO Z

ITEM QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1B-13.15B.16
1A-13,15B,16 
1B-13,15A, 16 
1 A-13,15A, 16 
1D-14,15B, 16 
1C-14,15B, 16 
1 D-14,15A,16 
1 C-14,15A, 16 
1F-14,15B,16 
1E-14.15B.16 
1F-14,15A, 16 
1E-14,15A, 16

AS103254 AERO Z BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY LEFT FOR 3"-4" CASTER 
AS103255 AERO Z BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY RIGHT FOR 3"-4" CASTER 
AS103256 AERO Z BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY LEFT FOR 5" CASTER 
AS103257 AERO Z BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY RIGHT FOR 5" CASTER 
AS 103258 AERO Z BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY LEFT FOR 3"-4" CASTER W /1/2" EXT
AS 103259 AERO Z BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY RIGHT FOR 3"-4" CASTER W /1/2" EXT
AS 103260 AERO Z BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY LEFT FOR 5" CASTER W /1/2" EXT
AS103261 AERO Z BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY RIGHT FOR 5" CASTER W /1/2" EXT 
AS103262 AERO Z BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY LEFT FOR 3"-4" CASTER W /1" EXT 
AS 103263 AERO Z BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY RIGHT FOR 3"-4" CASTER W/ 1" EXT
AS 103264 AERO Z BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY LEFT FOR 5" CASTER W /1" EXT
AS103265 AERO Z BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY RIGHT FOR 5" CASTER W /1" EXT

PMÛ312 REV D 4/20/11 CMM 8- 2.4
r »■ T T T I

Parts Manual



BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY
TiLite™ Aero X, 2GX, Aero R

1B
1C
2A
2B
3
4
5
6
7
8
910 11 12
13
14
15 
16A 
16B 
16C 
17A 
17B 
18A 
18B 
18C 
18D 
19

1
1
1
1
1
1
4
1
2
1
1
1
2
111
2111
11
2
2
2
2
4

PM0310 REV H 7/22/09 CMM

AS103238 BEARING FORK CASTER MOUNT ASSEMBLY 1/2" EXT 
AS 103239 BEARING FORK CASTER MOUNT ASSEMBLY 1" EXT 
CP100346 CASTER EXTENSION 1/2"
CP100347 CASTER EXTENSION 1"
CP103186 CASTER MOUNT TOP 
CP103185 CASTER MOUNT
HD100471 1/4-20 X 5/8" FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
HD100440 1/4-28 X 1 -3/4" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK
HD100490 1/4" AN WASHER .260 I.D. .500 O.D. .0625 THICK, BLACK ZINC
HD100494 1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT, BLACK ZINC PLATE
CP102142 CASTER MOUNT DOWEL 0.437
CP102048 CASTER CAP BEARING FORK
HD100011 BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
HD100330 1-1/8" INTERNAL RETAINING RING
HD100353 3/8" AN WASHER STAINLESS STEEL
HD100352 3/8-24 NYLOCK NUT JAM HEIGHT
HD100331 10-32 X 3/8" TRUSS HEAD SCREW, BLACK ZINC PLATE
CP102049 BEARING FORK
CP103040 BEARING FORK SHORT
CP103039 BEARING FORK TALL
HD100085 5"-8" CASTER AXLE
CP103041 CASTER AXLE LONG
HD100084 .438 X .220 SPACER FOR 5" CASTER
CP100007 FORK SPACER
CP103006 .316ID X .4380D X .317L CASTER AXLE SPACER
CP103007 .316ID X .4380D X .338L CASTER AXLE SPACER
HD 100526 1/4" COUNTERSUNK WASHER

ASSEMBLIES ON NEXT PAGE 
8-2.5

Ti
I 1 * ■ 1

Parts Manual



BEARING FORK ASSEMBLY
TiLite™  Aero X, 2GX, Aero R

ITEM QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1A,3-16A,17A,18B,19 
1 A.3-16A, 17A, 18A, 19 
1 B,2A,3-16A, 17A, 18B, 19 
1 B.2A.3-16A, 17A, 18A, 19 
1 C.2B.3-16A, 17A, 18B, 19 
1C,2B,3-16A,17A,18A,19 
1 A.3-16B, 17A, 18B, 19 
1 B,2A,3-16B,17A, 188,19 
1C,2B,3-16B,17A,18B,19 
1 A,3-16C,17B,18D,19
IA, 3-16C,17B,18C,19
1 B.2A.3-16C,17B. 18D, 19
IB , 2A,3-16C,17B,18C,19
IC, 2B,3-16C,17B,18D,19 
1C,2B,3-16C,17B,18C,19

AS103464 BEARING FORK CASTER MOUNT, 3"-4" CASTER
AS103465 BEARING FORK CASTER MOUNT, 5" CASTER
AS103466 BEARING FORK CASTER MOUNT, 3"-4" CASTER, 1/2" EXT
AS 103467 BEARING FORK CASTER MOUNT, 5" CASTER, 1/2" EXT
AS 103468 BEARING FORK CASTER MOUNT, 3"-4" CASTER, 1" EXT
AS 103469 BEARING FORK CASTER MOUNT, 5" CASTER, 1" EXT
AS 103470 BEARING FORK SHORT CASTER MOUNT, 3"-4" CASTER
AS 103471 BEARING FORK SHORT CASTER MOUNT. 3"-4" CASTER, 1/2" EXT
AS 103472 BEARING FORK SHORT CASTER MOUNT, 3"~4" CASTER, 1" EXT
AS 103473 BEARING FORK TALL CASTER MOUNT, 3"-4" CASTER
AS 103474 BEARING FORK TALL CASTER MOUNT, 5" CASTER
AS 103475 BEARING FORK TALL CASTER MOUNT, 3"-4" CASTER, 1/2" EXT
AS 103476 BEARING FORK TALL CASTER MOUNT, 5" CASTER, 1/2" EXT
AS 103477 BEARING FORK TALL CASTER MOUNT, 3"-4" CASTER, 1" EXT
AS 103478 BEARING FORK TALL CASTER MOUNT, 5" CASTER, 1" EXT

PM0319 REV H 4/20/11 CMM 8- 2.6
I a. m ¥ ■ n

Parts Manual



MONO FORK - CASTER ASSEMBLY
TiLite™ Z10

1A 
1B 
2
3
4
5A
5B
6ÔPR
7
8
9AAV
9BÖV
10
11
12
13A
13B
14A
14B
15AAb
15BCB
16
17A
17B

1A-4,5A,6-9A 
1A-4,5B,6-9B 
1B-4,5A,6-9A 
1B-4,5B,6-9B 

10-12,13A,14A,15A 
10-12,13B,14B,15B 

10-11,16A.17A 
10-11,16B.17B

1 CP103746 MONO FORK, LEFT
1 CP103747 MONO FORK, RIGHT
1 HD100352 3/8-24 NYLOCK NUT JAM HEIGHT
1 HD100330 1-1/8" INTERNAL RETAINING RING
2 HD100011 BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
1 CP104053 MONOFORK CAP CLEAR
1 CP104054 MONOFORK CAP BLACK
1 CP103745 AXLE, MONO FORK
1 HD100353 3/8" AN WASHER STAINLESS STEEL
1 CP103744 CASTER CAP, MONO FORK
1 HD100103 10-32 X 5/8" FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW, CLEAR ZINC
1 HD100339 10-32 X 5/8" FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
1 CP103749 SPACER, MONO FORK HUB
2 HD100516 BEARING, R6, 7/8" OD, 3/8" ID, 9/32" WIDE, DOUBLE SEALED
1 CP101303 4" SOFT ROLL TIRE
1 CP103739 4" MONO FORK SOFT ROLL HUB A
1 CP 103741 4" BLACK ANODIZE MONO FORK SOFT ROLL HUB A
1 CP103740 4" MONO FORK SOFT ROLL HUB B
1 CP103742 4" BLACK ANODIZE MONO FORK SOFT ROLL HUB B
3 HD100278 8-32 X 5/8" FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW, CLEAR ZINC
3 HD100513 8-32 X 5/8" FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
1 CP100759 4" HIGH RESILIENT BLACK TIRE
1 CP103737 4" MONO FORK WHEEL HUB, CLEAR
1 CP103738 4" MONO FORK WHEEL HUB, BLACK

AS 104247 MONO FORK ASSEMBLY, LEFT
AS104784 MONO FORK ASSEMBLY, LEFT BLACK 
AS 104248 MONO FORK ASSEMBLY, RIGHT
AS104785 MONO FORK ASSEMBLY, RIGHT BLACK 
AS 104249 MONO FORK 4" SOFTROLL
AS 104250 MONO FORK 4" SOFTROLL, BLACK
AS 104251 MONO FORK 4" POLY
AS 104252 MONO FORK 4" POLY, BLACK Ti

8-3PM0459 REV D 4/20/11 CMM

I I, g I  M|
Parts Manual



CASTER PINLOCKS FOR FIXED CASTERS
Tiüte™ ZR, TR(SERIES 2), TX

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 2 CP 103566 WIDE BEARING FORK
2 2 HD100330 1-1/8" INTERNAL RETAINING RING
3 4 HD100011 BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
4 4 HD100331 10-32 X 3/8" TRUSS HEAD SCREW, BLACK ZINC PLATE
5 4 CP104375 C SPRING WASHER
6 2 HD100085 5"-8" CASTER AXLE
7 2 HD100352 3/8-24 NYLOCK NUT JAM HEIGHT
8 2 HD100353 3/8" AN WASHER STAINLESS STEEL
9 4 TABLE ONE CASTER SPACER
10 2 CP102579 CASTER PINLOCK CLAMP
11 2 CP102581 CASTER PINLOCK PLATE, STEEL
12 2 CP102580 CASTER PINLOCK MOUNT B
13 2 CP102582 CASTER PINLOCK RELEASE HANDLE
14 2 CP102583 CASTER PINLOCK PIN
15 2 CP102584 SPACER ALUMINUM .500ID X .750OD X .125THSCK
16ÔB 2 HD100426 8-32 X 1/2" FHCS, STAINLESS STEEL
17 2 HD100427 10-32X3/4" SHCS, BLACK ZINC
18ÔV 2 HD100301 8-32 X 3/16" SOCKET SET SCREW, STAINLESS STEEL
19 2 HD100425 8-32 X 1/2" SHCS, BLACK ZINC
20 2 HD100158 3/16" X 3/8" ROLL PIN
21 2 HD100429 SPRING, .328 OD. X .278 ID. X .630 LONG
1-21 AS 103167 CASTER PINLOCK FOR FIXED CASTER ASSY, PAIR

TABLE ONE - SPACERS AND STD FORK ASSEMBLIES
IN S ID E

S P A C E R
O U T S ID E
S P A C E R

S T D  F O R K

3" M iC R O C P 1 Û 3 9 4 5 C P 1 0 3 9 4 5 A S 1 Q 3 1 6 7

3" V O L C A N IC C P 1 0 3 9 4 5 C P 1 0 3 9 4 5 A S 1 0 3 1 6 7

4 " P L A S T IC  W / P O L Y C P 1 0 3 945 C P 1 0 3 9 4 5 A S 1 0 3 1 6 7

4 " V O L C A N IC C P 1 0 3 9 4 5 C P 1 0 3 9 4 5 A S 1 0 3 1 6 7

4" L IT E S P E E D  W /P O L Y C P 1 0 4 4 0 5 C P 1 0 4 4 0 6 A S 1 1 1 4 1 4

4 " x  1 .5 " L IT E S P E E D  W / S O F T  R O L L C P 1 0 4 4 0 5 C P 1 0 4 4 0 6 A S 1 1 1 4 1 4

4 ”  X 1 .5 ”  L IT E S P E E D  P L A S T IC  W / S O F T  R O L L C P 1 0 3 9 4 5 C P 1 0 3 9 4 5 A S 1 0 3 1 6 7

5" P L A S T IC  W / P O L Y C P 1 0 3 9 4 5 C P 1 0 3 9 4 5 A S 1 0 3 1 6 7

5" L IT E S P E E D  W / P O L Y C P 1 0 4 4 0 5 C P 1 0 4 4 0 6 A S 1 1 1 4 1 4

5" X 1 .5 " L IT E S P E E D  W / S O F T  R O L L C P 1 0 4 4 0 5 C P 1 0 4 4 0 6 A S 1 1 1 4 1 4

5" x  1 .5 " L IT E S P E E D  P L A S T IC  W / S O F T  R O L L C P 1 0 4 4 0 5 C P 1 0 4 4 0 6 A S 1 1 1 4 1 4

6 " P L A S T IC  W / P O L Y C P 1 0 3 9 4 5 C P 1 0 3 9 4 5 A S 1 0 3 1 6 7

6" P L A S T IC  W / P N E U M A T IC C P 1 0 3 9 4 5 C P 1 0 3 9 4 5 A S 1 0 3 1 6 7

6 " L IT E S P E E D  W / P O L Y C P 1 0 4 4 0 5 C P 1 0 4 4 0 6 A S 1 1 1 4 1 4

6 " X 1 .5 " L IT E S P E E D  W / S O F T  R O L L C P 1 0 4 4 0 5 C P 1 0 4 4 0 6 A S 1 1 1 4 1 4

6 " X 1 .5 " L IT E S P E E D  P L A S T IC  W / S O F T  R O L L C P 1 0 4 4 0 5 C P 1 0 4 4 0 6 A S 1 1 1 4 1 4

6 ” L IT E S P E E D  W / P N E U M A T IC C P 1 0 3 9 4 5 C P 1 0 3 9 4 5 A S 1 0 3 1 6 7

Ti
I % i f f  t l

Parts ManualPM0299 REV E 01J1 -4/13 FGC 8-4



CASTER PINLOCKS FOR BEARING FORK
TiLite™ ZRA, AERO Z

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO.
1A 
1B 
2A 
2B
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10 
11 
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21ÔB 
22
23ÔV
24
25

AS102844 
AS102845 
CP106957 
CP106956 
CP102064 
HD100324 
HD100333 
HD100330 
HD1Q0011 
HD100331 
CP104375 
CP103041 
CP102142 
HD100352 
HD100353 
TABLE ONE 
CP102579 
CP102581 
CP102580 
CP102582 
CP102583 
CP102584 
HD100426 
HD100427 
HD100301 
HD100425 
HD100429

DESCRIPTION
CASTER MOUNT FOR BEARING FORK W/ EXT RIGHT ASSEMBLY
CASTER MOUNT FOR BEARING FORK W/ %" EXT LEFT ASSEMBLY
WIDE BEARING FORK
WIDE BEARING FORK SHORT
ENDCAP 1.25 OD X .125 WALL
1/4-28 X 1 3/4 BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW FULL THREAD
1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT, BLACK ZINC PLATE
1-1/8” INTERNAL RETAINING RING
BEARING 1/2” i.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
10-32 X 3/8” TRUSS HEAD SCREW, BLACK ZINC PLATE
C SPRING WASHER
CASTER AXLE LONG
CASTER MOUNT DOWEL 0.437
3/8-24 NYLOCK NUT JAM HEIGHT
3/8” AN WASH ER STAINLESS STEEL
CASTER SPACER
CASTER PINLOCK CLAMP
CASTER PINLOCK PLATE, STEEL
CASTER PINLOCK MOUNT
CASTER PINLOCK RELEASE HANDLE
CASTER PINLOCK PIN
SPACER ALUMINUM .500ID X .750OD X .125THICK
8-32 X 1/2” FHCS, STAINLESS STEEL
10-32 X 3/4” SHCS, BLACK ZINC
8-32 X 3/16” SOCKET SET SCREW, STAINLESS STEEL
8-32 X 1/2” SHCS, BLACK ZINC
SPRING, ,328 OD. X .278 ID. X .630 LONG

ASSEMBLIES ON NEXT PAGE Ti
PM0296 REV G Ô/3t/12 FGC 8-4,1

m  f  i |
Paris Manual



CASTER PINLOCKS FOR BEARING FORK
TiLite™ ZRA, AERO Z

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
IA . 2A-12-25
IB . 2A-12-25 

1A,1B,2A-12-25
IA . 2B-12-25
IB . 2B-12-25 

1A.1B.2B-12-25

TABLE ONE 
TABLE ONE 
TABLE ONE 
TABLE ONE 
TABLE ONE 
TABLE ONE

CASTER PINLOCK WIDE BEARING FORK ASSY RIGHT 
CASTER PINLOCK WIDE BEARING FORK ASSY LEFT 
CASTER PINLOCK WIDE BEARING FORK ASSY PAIR 
CASTER PINLOCK WIDE SHORT BEARING FORK ASSY RIGHT 
CASTER PINLOCK WIDE SHORT BEARING FORK ASSY LEFT 
CASTER PINLOCK WIDE SHORT BEARING FORK ASSY PAIR

TABLE ONE - SPACERS AND FORK ASSEMBLIES

INSIDE
SPACER

OUTSIDE
SPACER

STD FORK 
RIGHT

STD FORK 
LEFT

STD FORK 
PAIR

SHORT FORK 
RIGHT

SHORT FORK 
LEFT

SHORT FORK 
PAIR

3" MICRO CP103945 CP103945 AS104628 AS104629 AS104630 AS104631 AS104632 AS104633
3" VOLCANIC CP103945 CP103945 AS104628 AS104629 AS104630 AS104631 AS104632 AS104633
4" PLASTIC W/POLY CP103945 CP 103945 AS104628 AS104629 AS104630 AS 104631 AS104632 AS104633
4" VOLCANIC CP103945 CP 103945 AS104628 AS104629 AS104630 AS104631 AS104632 AS104633
4" LITESPEED W/ POLY CP104405 CP 104406 AS111415 AS111416 AS111419 AS111417 AS11141B AS111420
4" x 1.5" LITESPEED W/ SOFT ROLL CP104405 CP104406 AS111415 AS111416 AS111419 AS111417 AS111418 AS111420
4” x 1.5" LITESPEED PLASTIC W/ SOFT ROLL CPÍ04405 CP104406 AS111415 AS111416 AS111419 AS111417 AS111418 AS111420
5" PLASTIC W/POLY CP103945 CP103945 AS104628 AS104629 AS104630 N/A N/A N/A
5" LITESPEED W/ POLY CP104405 CP 104406 AS111415 AS111416 AS111419 N/A N/A N/A
5" x 1.5" LITESPEED W/ SOFT ROLL CP104405 CP104406 AS111415 AS111416 AS111419 N/A N/A N/A
5" x 1.5" LITESPEED PLASTIC W/ SOFT ROLL CP104405 CP 104406 AS111415 AS111416 AS111419 N/A N/A N/A
6" PLASTIC W/POLY CP103945 CP103945 AS104628 AS104629 AS104630 N/A N/A N/A
6" PLASTIC W/ PNEUMATIC CP103945 CP103945 AS104628 AS104629 AS104630 N/A N/A N/A
6" LITESPEED W/ POLY CP104405 CP104406 AS111415 AS111416 AS111419 N/A N/A N/A
6" x 1.5" LITESPEED W/ SOFT ROLL CP104405 CP 104406 AS111415 AS111416 AS111419 N/A N/A N/A
6" X 1.5" LITESPEED PLASTIC W/SOFT ROLL CP104405 CP104406 AS111415 AS111416 AS111419 N/A N/A N/A
6" LITESPEED W/ PNEUMATIC CP103945 CP103945 AS104628 AS104629 AS104630 N/A N/A N/A

PMÛ7D7 JÎEV C 01/14/13 FGC 8-4.1.1
U  i g i l

Parts Manual



CASTER PINLOCKS FOR BEARING FORK
TiLite™ Aero X, 2GX, Aero R

2A
2B
3A
3B
4
5
6
7
8
9
10 
11 
12
13
14
15
16 
17 
18A 
18B 
18C
19
20 
21 
22
23
24
25
26
27^B
28
296V
30
31

PMC358 REV F 6/31/12 FGC

CP103895 CASTER MOUNT CLAMP, TAPPED, RIGHT
CP103897 CASTER MOUNT CLAMP, TAPPED, LEFT
CP103898 CASTER MOUNT CLAMP, COUNTERBORED, RIGHT
CP103896 CASTER MOUNT CLAMP, COUNTERBORED, LEFT
HD100471 1/4-20 X 5/8" FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
HD100341 1/4-20 X 3/4" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
HD100348 WASHER .255ID X .3950D X .048THK STEEL, BLACK ZINC PLATED
CP103185 CASTER MOUNT
HD 100440 1/4-28 X 1-3/4" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK
HD100490 1/4" AN WASHER ,260 LD. .500 0,D, .0625 THICK, BLACK ZINC
HD100494 1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT, BLACK ZINC PLATE
CP102142 CASTER MOUNT DOWEL 0.437
HD100011 BEARING 1/2" LD. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
HD100330 1-1/8" INTERNAL RETAINING RING
HD100353 3/8" AN WASHER STAINLESS STEEL
HD100352 3/8-24 NYLOCK NUT JAM HEIGHT
HD 100331 10-32 X 3/8" TRUSS HEAD SCREW, BLACK ZINC PLATE
CP104375 C SPRING WASHER
CP106957 WIDE BEARING FORK
CP 106956 WIDE BEARING FORK SHORT
CP 106958 WIDE BEARING FORK TALL
CP103041 CASTER AXLE LONG
TABLE ONE CASTER SPACER
CP102579 CASTER PINLOCK CLAMP
CP102581 CASTER PINLOCK PLATE, STEEL
CP 102580 CASTER PINLOCK MOUNT B
CP 102582 CASTER PINLOCK RELEASE HANDLE
CP 102583 CASTER PINLOCK PIN
CP 102584 SPACER ALUMINUM .500ID X ,75000 X .125THICK 
HD 100426 8-32 X 1/2" FHCS, STAINLESS STEEL
HD100427 10-32 X 3/4" SHCS, BLACK ZINC
HD100301 8-32 X 3/16" SOCKET SET SCREW, STAINLESS STEEL
HD100425 8-32 X 1/2" SHCS, BLACK ZINC
HD100429 SPRING, .328 OD. X .278 ID. X .630 LONG 

ASSEMBLIES ON NEXT PAGE 
8-4.2

■ R l  •Ti
L i..»..y. » l

Paris Manua



CASTER PINLOCKS FOR 
BEARING FORK CONTINUED

TiLite™ Aero X, 2GX, Aero R
ÍTEM q t y  p a r t  n o . d e s c r ip t io n

1,2A,2B,3A,3B,4~18A,19-31 TABLE ONE CASTER PINLOCK BEARING FORK, 1/2" EXT, PAIR
1,2A12B,3A,3B,4-18B, 19-31 TABLE ONE CASTER PINLOCK BEARING FORK SHORT, 1/2" EXT, PAIR
1 t2A,28,3A,3B,4-180,19-31 TABLE TWO CASTER PINLOCK BEARING FORK TALL, 1/2" EXT, PAIR

TABLE ONE - SPACERS AND STD/SHORT ASSEMBLIES

INSIDE
SPACER

OUTSIDE
SPACER STD FORK SHORT

FORK

3" MICRO CP103945 CP103945 AS103608 AS103610
3" VOLCANIC CP103945 CP103945 AS1036G8 AS103610
4" PLASTIC W/ POLY CP103945 CP103945 AS103608 AS103610
4" VOLCANIC CP103945 CP103945 AS 103608 AS103610
4" LITESPEED W/ POLY CP104405 CP104406 AS111421 AS111422
4" x 1.5" LITESPEED Wi  SOFT ROLL CP104405 CP104406 AS111421 AS111422
4" x 1.5" LITESPEED PLASTIC W/ SOFT ROLL CP104405 CP104406 AS111421 AS111422
5" PLASTIC W/ POLY CP103945 CP103945 AS103608 N/A
5" LITESPEED VW POLY CP104405 CP104406 AS111421 N/A
5" x 1,5" LITESPEED W/ SOFT ROLL CP104405 CP104406 AS111421 N/A
5" x 1,5" LITESPEED PLASTIC W/ SOFT ROLL CP104405 CP104406 AS111421 N/A
6" PLASTIC W/ POLY CP103945 CP103945 AS103608 N/A
6" PLASTIC W/ PNEUMATIC CP103945 CP103945 AS103608 N/A
6" LITESPEED W/ POLY CP104405 CP104406 AS111421 N/A
6" x 1,5" LITESPEED W/ SOFT ROLL CP104405 CP104406 AS111421 N/A
6" x 1.5" LITESPEED PLASTIC W/ SOFT ROLL CP104405 CP104406 AS111421 N/A
6" LITESPEED W/ PNEUMATIC CP103945 CP103945 AS103608 N/A

TABLE TWO - SPACERS AND TALL FORK ASSEMBLIES

INSIDE
SPACER

OUTSIDE
SPACER TALL FORK

3" MICRO CP103007 CP 103007 AS103611
3" VOLCANIC CP103007 CP103007 AS103611
4" PLASTIC W/ POLY CP103006 CP103006 AS103612
4" VOLCANIC CP103007 CP103007 AS103611
4" LITESPEED W/POLY CP104403 CP104404 AS111423
4" x 1.5" LITESPEED W/ SOFT ROLL CP104403 CP104404 AS111423
4" x 1.5" LITESPEED PLASTIC W/ SOFT ROLL CP104403 CP104404 AS111423
5" PLASTIC W/ POLY CP103006 CP103006 AS111423
5" LITESPEED W/POLY CP104403 CP104404 AS111423
5" x 1,5" LITESPEED W/ SOFT ROLL CP104403 CP104404 AS111423
5" x 1.5" LITESPEED PLASTIC W/ SOFT ROLL CP104403 CP104404 AS111423
6" PLASTIC W/ POLY CP103006 CP103006 AS103612
6" PLASTIC W/ PNEUMATIC CP103006 CP103006 AS103612
6" LITESPEED W/ POLY CP104403 CP104404 AS111423
6" x 1.5" LITESPEED W/ SOFT ROLL CP104403 CP104404 AS111423
6" x 1.5" LITESPEED PLASTIC W/ SOFT ROLL CP104403 CP104404 AS111423
6" LITESPEED W/ PNEUMATIC CP103006 CP103006 AS1Ü3612

PM0359REVF Ci/14/‘ 3FGC 8-4.3
U  » TT1

Parts Manual



CASTER PIN LOCK ASSEMBLY
TiLite™ ZRA

ITEM QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1A 1 CP102137 CASTER BARREL ZRA FOR CASTER PIN LOCKS RIGHT
1B 1 CP102138 CASTER BARREL ZRA FOR CASTER PIN LOCKS LEFT
2 1 CP100335 5" AND 6" FORK
3 1 CP102064 ENDCAP 1.25 ODX .125 WALL
4 1 HD100324 1/4-28 X 1 3/4 BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW FULL THREAD
5 1 HD100333 1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT, BLACK ZINC PLATE
6 1 HD100301 8-32 X 3/16" SOCKET SET SCREW, STAINLESS STEEL
7 1 CP101413 CASTER STEM STD W /1/2" THREAD
8 2 HD100011 BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X5/16 W
9 2 HD100331 10-32 X 3/8" TRUSS HEAD SCREW, BLACK ZINC PLATE
10 1 HD100085 5"-8" CASTER AXLE
11 1 CP102142 CASTER MOUNT DOWEL 0.437
12 1 HD100139 L-HANDLE LOCK, 3/8-16 UNC 2A STEEL, CLEAR ZINC PLATE
13 1 CP100685 LOCK RING, STAINLESS STEEL
14 2 HD100136 10-32 X 3/8" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, CLEAR ZINC PLATED
15 2 HD100007 1/2" AN WASHER, .500" I.D. X .875" O.D. X .06 THK, YELLOW ZINC
16 2 HD100087 1/2-20 UNF LOCK NUT THIN
17 1 CP100928 CASTER CAP (MOLDED)

18A 1 CP100684 CASTER PIN MOUNT, RIGHT
18B 1 CP100687 CASTER PIN MOUNT, LEFT
19A 2 HD100084 438 X .220 SPACER FOR 5" CASTER
19B 2 CP100007 FORK SPACER

1A-17,18A,19A AS102470 ZRA CASTER PINLOCK FORK ASSEMBLY RIGHT FOR 5" & 6" CASTERS
1B-17,18B, 19A AS102471 ZRA CASTER PINLOCK FORK ASSEMBLY LEFT FOR 5" & 6" CASTERS
1A-17,18A,19B AS102472 ZRA CASTER PINLOCK FORK ASSEMBLY RIGHT FOR 3" & 4" CASTERS
1 B-17,18B, 19B AS102473 ZRA CASTER PINLOCK FORK ASSEMBLY LEFT FOR 3" & 4" CASTERS

PM0238 REV F 4/20/11 CMM 8-4.4 Parts Manual



FROG LEG® FORK ASSEMBLY
Ti'Lite™ ZR, TR(SERIES 2), YR(SERIES 2), TX

©

ITEM QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 1 CP102143 FIXED FROGLEG FORK
26v 1 HD100301 8-32 X 3/16" SOCKET SET SCREW, STAINLESS STEEL
3 2 HD100098 5/16" AN WASHER .312 ID X .5620D X .06 THICK.CLEAR ZINC PLATED
4 2 HD100645 .562 OD X ..250 ID X .020 THK, C SPRING WASHER
5A 1 CP104403 POLY CASTER SPACER (NON-DISHED SIDE)
5B 1 CP104404 POLY CASTER SPACER (DISHED SIDE)
6 1 CP103522 FROG LEGS HARDWARE PACK

1-4 AS102817 FIXED FROG LEG FORK ASSEMBLY
1-4,5A,5B AS111433 FIXED FROG LEG FORK ASSEMBLY (PERFORMANCE CASTER)

Ti
i > i ? « i

8-5 Parts Manual



<
 CÛ

FROG LEG® FORK ASSEMBLY
TiLite™ ZRA

ITEM QTY PART NO, DESCRIPTION
1A 1 AS102858 ZRA FROG LEGS FORK SUB-ASSEMBLY LEFT
1B 1 AS102859 ZRA FROG LEGS FORK SUB-ASSEMBLY RIGHT
2 1 CP102064 ENDCAP 1.25 OD X .125 WALL
3 1 HD100324 1/4-28 X 1 3/4 BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW FULL THREAD
4 1 HD100333 1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT, BLACK ZINC PLATE
5 1 CP102142 CASTER MOUNT DOWEL 0.437
6 2 HD100098 5/16" AN WASHER .312 ID X .5620D X .06 THICK,CLEAR ZINC PLATED
7 2 HD 100645 .562 OD X ..250 ID X .020 THK, C SPRING WASHER
8A 1 CPI 04403 POLY CASTER SPACER {NON-DISHED SIDE)
8B 1 CP104404 POLY CASTER SPACER {DISHED SIDE)
9 1 CP103522 FROG LEGS HARDWARE PACK

1 A, 2-7 AS102612 ZRA FROG LEG FORK ASSEMBLY LEFT FOR 3"-6" CASTER
1B, 2-7 AS102613 ZRA FROG LEG FORK ASSEMBLY RIGHT FOR 3"-6" CASTER
2-7,8A,8B AS111434 ZRA FROG LEG FORK ASSY LEFT FOR 3,f-6,r CASTER {PERFORMANCE CASTER)
2-7,8A,8B AS111435 ZRA FROG LEG FORK ASSY RIGHT FOR 3"-6" CASTER {PERFORMANCE CASTER)

PMC-240 REV l  A m A1 CMM

rr » t i i
8-5.1 Parts Manual



FROGLEG FORK ASSEMBLY
Tilite™  ZRA (SERIES 2)

ITEM QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1A 1 CP104298 CASTER MOUNT, RIGHT
1B 1 CP104299 CASTER MOUNT, LEFT
2A 1 CP104294 Z2 CASTER ENDCAP, RIGHT
2B 1 CP104295 Z2 CASTER ENDCAP, LEFT
3 2 HD 100272 1/4" HIGH COLLAR SPLIT LOCK WASHER
4 1 HD100677 1/4-28 X 1-3/16" W/ 3/4" THREAD SHCS, BLACK ZINC
5 1 HD100601 1/4-28 X 5/8" W/ 3/8" THREAD LOW HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK
6 1 CP104568 FROG LEGS CASTER CAP
7 1 CP104597 FROGLEG FORK
8 1 HD100098 5/16" AN WASHER .312 ID X .5620D X .06 TH!CK,CLEAR ZINC PLATED
9A 1 CP104403 POLY CASTER SPACER (NON-DISHED SIDE)
9B 1 CP104404 POLY CASTER SPACER {DISHED SIDE)
10 1 HD100645 .562 OD X ..250 ID X .020 THK, C SPRING WASHER
11 1 CP103522 FROG LEGS HARDWARE PACK

1 A,2A,3-8,10 AS110863 FROG LEG FORK ASSY, RIGHT
1B,2B,3-8,10 AS110864 FROG LEG FORK ASSY, LEFT

1At1B,2A,2B,3-8,10 AS110865 FROG LEG FORK ASSY, PAIR
1 A t2A,3-8,9A,9B,10 AS110866 FROG LEG FORK ASSY W/ STEPPED SPACER, RIGHT (PERFORMANCE CASTER)
1B,2B,3-8,9A,9B,10 AS110867 FROG LEG FORK ASSY W/ STEPPED SPACER, LEFT (PEFORMANCE CASTER)

,1 6 ^ ,2 6 ,3 -8 ^ ,9 6 , 10 AS110868 FROG LEG FORK ASSY W/ STEPPED SPACER, PAIR (PERFORMANCE CASTER)

PM0582 R£VD 6/2/11 JWO 8-5.1.1
l> « Ü 1

Parts Manual



<
 

C
D

FROG LEG® FORK ASSEMBLY
TiLite™ AERO Z

ITEM QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1A 1 AS102858 FROG LEGS FORK SUB-ASSEMBLY LEFT
1B 1 AS102859 FROG LEGS FORK SUB-ASSEMBLY RIGHT
2 1 CP102064 ENDCAP 1.25 OD X .125 WALL
3 1 HD100324 1/4-28 X 1 3/4 BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW FULL THREAD
4 1 HD100333 1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT, BLACK ZINC PLATE
5 1 CP102142 CASTER MOUNT DOWEL 0.437
6 2 HD100402 WASHER 1/4" LIGHT AN (.265 ID X .500 OD X .032 THK)
7 2 HD100098 5/16" AN WASHER .312 ID X .5620D X .06 THICK.CLEAR ZINC PLATED
8 2 HD100645 .562 OD X „250 ID X .020 THK; C SPRING WASHER
9A 1 CP104403 POLY CASTER SPACER (NON-DISHED SIDE)
9B 1 CP104404 POLY CASTER SPACER (DISHED SIDE)
10 1 CP103522 FROG LEGS HARDWARE PACK

1A, 2-8 AS110984 AERO Z FROG LEG FORK ASSEMBLY LEFT
1B, 2-8 AS110985 AERO Z FROG LEG FORK ASSEMBLY RIGHT
, 2-8,9A,9B AS111436 AERO Z FROG LEG FORK ASSEMBLY LEFT (PERFORMANCE CASTER)
, 2-8,9A,9B AS111437 AERO Z FROG LEG FORK ASSEMBLY RIGHT (PERFORMANCE CASTER)

Ti
PMOtìOfi REV 0 4/20/11 CMM 8-5.1,2 Parts



FROGLEG FORK ASSEMBLY
TiLite™ AERO Z (SERIES 2), TWIST, AERO T

ÍTEM QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1A 1 CP104298 CASTER MOUNT, RIGHT
1B 1 CP104299 CASTER MOUNT, LEFT
2A 1 CP104294 Z2 CASTER ENDCAP, RIGHT
2B 1 CP104295 Z2 CASTER ENDCAP, LEFT
3 2 HD100272 1/4" HIGH COLLAR SPLIT LOCK WASHER
4 1 HD100676 1/4-28 X 1-7/16” W/ 3/4" THREAD SHCS, BLACK ZINC
5 1 HD100661 1/4-28 X 29/32" W/ 3/8" THREAD LOW HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK
6 1 CP105485 FROG LEGS CASTER CAP
7 1 CP104597 FROGLEG FORK
8 1 HD100098 5/16” AN WASHER .312 ID X .5620D X .06 THICK,CLEAR ZINC PLATED
9A 1 CP104403 CASTER SPACER (NON-DISHED SIDE)
9B 1 CP104404 CASTER SPACER (DISHED SIDE)
10 1 HD100645 .562 OD X ..250 ID X .020 THK, C SPRING WASHER
11 1 CP103522 FROG LEGS HARDWARE PACK

1A.2A,3-8,10 AS111492 FROG LEG FORK ASSY, RIGHT
1B,2B,3-8,10 AS111493 FROG LEG FORK ASSY, LEFT

1A, 1B,2A,2Bt3-8,10 AS111494 FROG LEG FORK ASSY, PAIR
1A,2A,3-8l9A(9Bi10 AS111495 FROG LEG FORK ASSY W/ STEPPED SPACER, RIGHT
1B,2B,3-8,9A,9B,10 AS111496 FROG LEG FORK ASSY W/ STEPPED SPACER, LEFT

1A,1 B,2A,2B,3-8,9A,9B,10 AS111497 FROG LEG FORK ASSY W/ STEPPED SPACER, PAIR

PM 07U SEVE 1/11/13 JWD 8-5,1.3 Parts Manual



FROG LEGS FORK ASSEMBLY
TiLite™  Aero X, 2GX, Aero R

1A
1B
1C
2
3A
3B
4A
4B
5
6
7
8
9
10 
11 
12 
13 
14A 
14B 
15

1A,2,3A,4A-13
IA , 2,3B,4B-13 

1 A,2-13
IB , 2,3A,4A-13 
1 B,2,3B,4B-13

IB . 2-13
IC , 2,3A,4A-13 
10,2,36,48-13

IC , 2-13
1 A,2,3A,4A-13,14A,14B
IA , 2,3B14B-13,14A,14B

IA , 2-13,14A,14B 
J,2,3A,4A-13,14A!14B

IB , 2,3B,4B-13,14A,14B
IB , 2-13,14A,14B

IC , 2,3A,4A-13,14A,14B 
1C,2,3B,4B-13,14A,14B

1CP2-13P14A,14B

1 AS103282 FROG LEGS FORK SUB-ASSEMBLY
1 AS103291 FROG LEGS FORK SUB-ASSEMBLY, 1/2" EXT
1 AS 103292 FROG LEGS FORK SUB-ASSEMBLY, 1" EXT
1 CP103185 CASTER MOUNT
1 CP103895 CASTER MOUNT CLAMP, COUNTERBORED, RIGHT
1 CP103896 CASTER MOUNT CLAMP, COUNTERBORED, LEFT 
1 CP103897 CASTER MOUNT CLAMP, TAPPED, RIGHT
1 CP103898 CASTER MOUNT CLAMP, TAPPED, LEFT
1 CP102142 CASTER MOUNT DOWEL 0.437
1 HD100440 1/4-28 X 1-3/4" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK
4 HD100471 1/4-20 X 5/8" FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
2 HD100490 1/4" AN WASHER .260 ID, .500 O.D. .0625 THICK, BLACK ZINC
1 HD100494 1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT, BLACK ZINC PLATE
2 HD100341 1/4-20 X 3/4" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
2 HD100348 WASHER .255ID X .3950D X .048THK STEEL, ZINC PLATED
2 HD100098 5/16" AN WASHER .312ID .5620D .06 THICK
2 HD100645 .562 OD X ..250 ID X .020 THK, C SPRING WASHER
1 CP104403 POLY CASTER SPACER (NON-DISHED SIDE)
1 CP104404 POLY CASTER SPACER (DISHED SIDE)
1 CP103522 FROG LEGS HARDWARE PACK

AS103479 FROG LEGS FORK ASSEMBLY, RIGHT
AS 104733 FROG LEGS FORK ASSEMBLY, LEFT
AS110510 FROG LEGS FORK ASSEMBLY, PAIR
AS 103480 FROG LEGS FORK ASSEMBLY, 1/2" EXT, RIGHT
AS 104734 FROG LEGS FORK ASSEMBLY, 1/2" EXT, LEFT
AS110511 FROG LEGS FORK ASSEMBLY, 1/2" EXT, PAIR
AS103481 FROG LEGS FORK ASSEMBLY, 1" EXT, RIGHT
AS104735 FROG LEGS FORK ASSEMBLY, 1" EXT, LEFT
AS110512 FROG LEGS FORK ASSEMBLY, 1" EXT, PAIR
AS111438 FROG LEGS FORK ASSEMBLY, RIGHT (PERFORMANCE CASTER)
AS111439 FROG LEGS FORK ASSEMBLY, LEFT (PERFORMANCE CASTER)
AS111440 FROG LEGS FORK ASSEMBLY, PAIR (PERFORMANCE CASTER)
AS111441 FROG LEGS FORK ASSY, 1/2" EXT, RIGHT (PERFORMANCE CASTER) 
AS111442 FROG LEGS FORK ASSY, 1/2" EXT, LEFT (PERFORMANCE CASTER) 
AS111443 FROG LEGS FORK ASSY, 1/2" EXT, PAIR (PERFORMANCE CASTER) 
AS111444 FROG LEGS FORK ASSY, 1" EXT, RIGHT (PERFORMANCE CASTER) 
AS111445 FROG LEGS FORK ASSY, 1" EXT, LEFT (PERFORMANCE CASTER) 
AS111446 FROG LEGS FORK ASSY, 1" EXT, PAIR (PERFORMANCE CASTER) Ti

P M0 316 REV J 4/20/11 CMM 8-5.2
r r »  » n

Parts Manua



FROG LEG FORK ASSEMBLY
HEMI HEIGHT TiLite™ Aero X, 2G X

1B 1 AS111998 HEM! FROG LEGS CASTER SUB-ASSEMBLY, 1/2" EXT
1C 1 AS111999 HEM! FROG LEGS CASTER SUB-ASSEMBLY, 1" EXT
2 1 HD100645 .562 OD X ,.250 ID X .020 THK, C SPRING WASHER
3 2 HD100098 5/16" AN WASHER .312SD .5620D ,06 THICK
4 1 HD100440 1/4-28 X 1-3/4“ BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BUCK
5 2 HD100490 1/4" AN WASHER .260 I.D. .500 O.D. .0625 THICK, BLACK ZINC
6 1 HD100494 1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT, BLACK ZINC PLATE
7 1 CP1G2142 CASTER MOUNT DOWEL 0.437
8A 1 CP104403 POLY CASTER SPACER (NON-DISHED SIDE)
8B 1 CP104404 POLY CASTER SPACER (DISHED SIDE)
9 1 CP103522 FROG LEGS HARDWARE PACK

IA , 2-7 AS 112000 HEM! HEIGHT FROG LEG FORK CASTER MOUNT
IB , 2~7 AS 112001 HEMI HEIGHT FROG LEG FORK CASTER MOUNT W/1/2" EXT
IC , 2-7 AS 112002 HEM! HEIGHT FROG LEG FORK CASTER MOUNT W/ 1" EXT

IA , 2-7,8A,8B AS112003 HEMI HEIGHT FROG LEG FORK CASTER MOUNT{PERFORMANCE CASTER)
IB , 2-7,8A,8B AS112004 HEMI HEIGHT FROG LEG FORK CASTER MOUNT W /1/2" EXT(PERFORMANCE CASTER)
IC , 2-7,8A,8B AS 112005 HEMI HEIGHT FROG LEG FORK CASTER MOUNT W/1 " EXT(PERFORMANCE CASTER)

F fc g f  a ]
Parts ManualPMOSOQ REV A 11/7/11 JWD 8-5.2.1



FORK ASSY, FROG LEGS
TiLite™ X, SX, XC, YG, YGS, TR,

TRC, YR, TRA, YRA, EVO

2 
3
4A
4B
4C
5A
5B
5C
6
7
8
9A
9B
10

1-3,7-8 
1-3,4A,5A,6~8 
1-3,4B,5B,6-8 
1-3,4C,5C,6-8 
1-3,7-8,9A,9B 

1-3,4A,5A,6-8,9A,9B 
1-3,4B,5B,6-8,9A,9B 
1-3,4C,5C,6-8,9A,9B

CP100928 
CP100906 
CP101417 
CP101418 
CP101419 
CP100346 
CPI 00347 
CP100660 
HD100086 
HD100098 
HD100645 
CP104403 
CP104404 
CP103522 
AS101879 
AS101880 
AS101881 
AS101882 
AS111447 
AS111448 
AS111449 
AS111450

CASTER CAP (MOLDED)
FROG LEGS FL6 SILVER FOR 6" WHEELS 
FROG LEGS CASTER STEM W /1/2" THREAD 1/2" EXTENSION 
FROG LEGS CASTER STEM W /1/2" THREAD 1'' EXTENSION 
FROG LEGS CASTER STEM W /1/2" THREAD 1-1/2" EXTENSION 
CASTER EXTENSION 1/2"
CASTER EXTENSION 1"
CASTER EXTENSION 1-1/2"
1/2-20UNF JAM NUT
5/16" AN WASHER .312ID .5620D .06 THICK 
.562 OD X ..250 ID X .020 THK, C SPRING WASHER 
POLY CASTER SPACER (NON-DISHED SIDE)
POLY CASTER SPACER (DISHED SIDE)
FROG LEGS HARDWARE PACK 
6" FROG LEGS STD ASSEMBLY 

FROG LEGS 1/2" EXT ASSEMBLY 
FROG LEGS 1" EXT ASSEMBLY 
FROG LEGS 1-1/2" EXT ASSEMBLY 
FROG LEGS STD ASSEMBLY (PERFORMANCE CASTER)
FROG LEGS 1/2" EXT ASSEMBLY (PERFORMANCE CASTER) 
FROG LEGS 1" EXT ASSEMBLY (PERFORMANCE CASTER) 
FROG LEGS 1-1/2" EXT ASSEMBLY (PERFORMANCE CASTER)

Ti
PM0184 REV J 4/20/11 CMM 8-5.3

l i  I T 1 [
Parts Manual



FORK ASSY, FROG LEGS (DISCONT. 7-12-2004)
ALL CHAIRS

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 1 HD100132 8-32 X 3/16" SOCKET SET SCREW, NYLON TIP
2 1 CP100928 CASTER CAP (MOLDED)
3 1 CP100637 FROG LEGS MC5 SILVER FOR 5" WHEELS
4A 1 CP101417 FROG LEGS CASTER STEM W /1/2" THREAD 1/2" EXTENSION
4B 1 CP101418 FROG LEGS CASTER STEM W /1/2" THREAD 1" EXTENSION
4C 1 CP101419 FROG LEGS CASTER STEM W /1/2" THREAD 1-1/2" EXTENSION
5A 1 CP100346 CASTER EXTENSION 1/2"
5B 1 CP100347 CASTER EXTENSION 1"
5C 1 CP100660 CASTER EXTENSION 1-1/2"
1-3 AS101104 5" WHEELS FROG LEGS MC5 SILVER ASSY
1-3, 4A ,5A AS101105 5" WHEELS FROG LEGS MC5 SILVER 1/2" EXT ASSY
1-3, 4B, 5B AS101106 5" WHEELS FROG LEGS MC5 SILVER 1" EXT ASSY
1-3, 4C, 5C AS101107 5" WHEELS FROG LEGS MC5 SILVER 1-1/2" EXT ASSY

Ti



GLIDE FORK ASSEMBLY
TiLite™ ZR, TR (SERIES 3), TX

1 1
2 1
3A 1
3B 1
3C 1
4 2
5 1
6 1
7 2
8 2
9 1
10 111 2
12A 2
12B 1
12C 1
13 1
14 2
15 1 
12A

12B.12C
1-3A.4-12A, 13-14 
1-3B,4-12A,13-14 
1-3C ,4-12A, 13-14 
1-3A,4-12B,12C-14 
1-3B.4-12B.12C-14 
1-3C,4-12B,12C-14

CP107149 
CP107150 
CP107213 
CP107214 
CPI 07215 
HD100Ö11 
HD100330 
CP107216 
CP107217 
HD100339 
HD100353 
HD100352 
HD1Ö0331 
CP103945 
CP104405 
CP104406 
CP103041 
CP104375 
CP103744 
AS116546 
AS116547 
AS116548 
AS116640 
AS116732 
AS116594 
AS116686 
AS116778

GLIDE SUSPENSION FORK BODY 
GLIDE SUSPENSION FORK PIVOT 
LIGHT SUSPENSION ELASTOMER (0-125 LBS) 
MEDIUM SUSPENSION ELASTOMER (125-180 LBS)
HEAVY SUSPENSION ELASTOMER (180-265 LBS)
BEARING 1/2" LD. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W 
1-1/8" INTERNAL RETAINING RING 
PIVOT AXLE
FLANGE BUSHING .375 OD X 5/16 ID X .375 DEPTH
10-32 X 5/8" FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC, THREAD PATCH 
3/8" AN WASHER STAINLESS STEEL 
3/8-24 NYLOCK NUT
10-32 X 3/8" TRUSS HEAD SCREW, BLACK ZINC PLATE, THREAD PATCH 
.316ID X .4380D X .364L CASTER AXLE SPACER 
POLY CASTER SPACER (NON-DISHED SIDE)
POLY CASTER SPACER DISHED SIDE)
CASTER AXLE LONG 
C SPRING WASHER 
CASTER CAP, MONO FORK 
CASTER AXLE SPACERS 
POLY CASTER SPACERS 
LIGHT AXLE SPACED GLIDE ASSY 
MEDIUM AXLE SPACERS GLIDE ASSY 
HEAVY AXLE SPACERS GLIDE ASSY 
LIGHT POLY SPACED GLIDE ASSY 
MEDIUM POLY SPACERS GLIDE ASSY 
HEAVY POLY SPACERS GLIDE ASSY

Ti
V R

PM0925 R EV A 10/17/13 JWS 8-5.5.1 Parts Manual



GLIDE FORK ASSEMBLY
TiLite™ ZR, TR (SERIES 3), TX

TABLE ONE-SPACERS

SPACER
ASSEMBLY

3" x .75" MICRO AS116546
3" x .75" LIGHT-UP MICRO-CASTER AS116546
3" x .75" LITESPEED BILLET AL WHEEL W/SOFT ROLL AS116547
4" x .75" PLASTIC WHEEL W/ POLY AS116546
4" x .75" LIGHT-UP MICRO-CASTER AS116546
4" x .75" LITESPEED BILLET AL WHEEL W/POLY AS116547
4" x 1.5" LITESPEED PLASTIC WHEEL W/SOFT ROLL AS116547
4" x 1.5" LITESPEED BILLET AL WHEEL W/ SOFT ROLL AS116547
5" x 1" PLASTIC WHEEL W/ POLY AS116546
5" x 1.5" LITESPEED PLASTIC WHEEL W/SOFT ROLL AS116547
5" X .75" LITESPEED BILLET AL WHEEL W/ POLY AS116547
5 ” x 1.5” LITESPEED BILLET AL WHEEL W/ SOFT ROLL AS 116547
6" x 1" PLASTIC WHEEL W/ POLY AS116546
6” x 1" LITESPEED BILLET AL WHEEL W/POLY AS116547
6" x 1.25" LITESPEED BILLET AL WHEEL W/PNEUMATIC AS116547
6" x 1.5" LITESPEED PLASTIC WHEEL W/SOFT ROLL AS116547
6" x 1.5" LITESPEED BILLET AL WHEEL W/ SOFT ROLL AS116547

PM094S SEV A 10il 7/^3 JWS 8-5.5.2
[ l  i  y  ■  i

Parts Manual



1A-3A.
1A-3A!
i b -3a :
1B-3A
1A-3B
1A-3B,
1B-3B,
1B-3B.
1A-3C
1A-3C

1A
1B
2
3A
3B
3C
4
56
78
9
10 
11A 
11B 
12A 
12B
13
14
15

,4-11 A, 
,4-11B, 
,4-11A. 
,4-11B 
,4~11A, 
,4-11B 
4-11 A, 
¡4-11B, 
,4-11A 
.4-11B

GLIDE SINGLE FORK ASSEMBLY
TiLite™ ZR, TR (SERÍES 3), TX

m m

1
1
1
1
1
1
2
11
2
2
1
1
1
1
11
1
1
1

12A-14
12B-14
12A-14
12B-14
12A-14
12B-14
12A-14
12B-14
12A-14
12B-14
12A-14
12B-14

CP107147 
CP107146 
CP107150 
CP107213 
CP107214 
CP107215 
HD100011 
HD100330 
CP107216 
CP107217 
HD100339 
HD10Q353 
HD100352 
HD100675 
HD100339 
CP104309 
CP104370 
CP104308 
HD100663 
CP103744 
AS11610Q 
AS116159 
AS116336 
AS116371 
AS116195 
AS116230 
AS116406 
AS116441 
AS116265 
AS116300ÍMÍ?

GLIDE SUSPENSION FORK SINGLE SIDED LEFT 
GLIDE SUSPENSION FORK SINGLE SIDED RIGHT 
GLIDE SUSPENSION FORK PIVOT 
LIGHT SUSPENSION ELASTOMER (0-125 LBS)
MEDIUM SUSPENSION ELAS lO M tK  (125-180 LBS)
HEAVY SUSPENSION ELASTOMER (180-265 LBS)
BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W 
1-1/8" INTERNAL RETAINING RING 
PIVOT AXLE
FLANGE BUSHING .375 OD X 5/16 ID X .375 DEPTH
10-32 X 5/8” FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC, THREAD PATCH 
3/8” AN WASHER STAINLESS STEEL 
3/8-24 NYLOCK NUT
10-32 X 5/8” FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW WITH THREAD PATCH
10-32 X 5/8" FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC, THREAD PATCH
SINGLE SIDED CASTER CAP, CLEAR ANO
SINGLE SIDED CASTER CAP, BLACK ANO
SINGLE FORK AXLE
1/4" E-STYLE EXTERNAL RETAINING RING, BLACK ZINC 
CASTER CAP, MONO FORK 
LIGHT LEFT PRONG CLEAR GLIDE ASSY 
LIGHT LEFT PRONG BLACK GLIDE ASSY 
LIGHT RIGHT PRONG CLEAR GLIDE ASSY 
LIGHT RIGHT PRONG BLACK GLIDE ASSEMBLY 
MED LEFT PRONG CLEAR GLIDE ASSY 
MED LEFT PRONG BLACK GLIDE ASSY 
MED RIGHT PRONG CLEAR GLIDE ASSY 
MED RIGHT PRONG BLACK GLIDE ASSY 
HEAVY LEFT PRONG CLEAR GLIDE ASSY 
HEAVY LEFT PRONG BLACK GLIDE ASSY 

;|4T PRONG CLEAR GLIDE ASSY
ÍT Pf CK GLIDE ASSY

PNI0972 REV A 10/17/13 J W$ 8-5.5.3
i-V.t * U

Parts Manual



GLIDE FORK ASSEMBLY
TiLite™ 2RA (SERIES 2), TRA (SERIES 2)

ITEM

1 1
2 1
3A 1
3B 1
3C 1
4 2
5 1
6 1
7 28 2
9 1
10 1
11 2
12A 2
12B 1
12C 1
13 1
14 2
15A 1
15B 1
15C 1
16A 1
16B 1
17A 1
17B 1
18 2
19 1
20 1
21A 1
21B 1
21C 1
21D 1
12A

12B.12C
1-3A,4-lèA,13-14 
1-3B.4-12A,13-14 
1-3C.4-12A,13-14 

1-3A.4-12B.12C-14 
1-3B.4-12B.12C-14 
1-3C.4-12B.12C-14

CP107149 
CP107150 
CP107213 
CP107214 
CP107215 
HD100011 
HD100330 
CP107216 
CP107217 
HD100339 
HD100353 
HD100352 
HD100331 
CP103945 
CP104405 
CP104406 
CP103041 
CP104375 
CP104293 
CP104304 
CP104305 
CP104298 
CP104299 
CP104294 
CP104295 
HD100272 
HD100677 
HD100601 
CP104292 
CP104302 
CP104303 
CP104372 
AS116546 
AS116547 
AS116548 
AS116640 
AS116732 
AS116594 
AS116686 
AS116778

PMÜÔ26 REV A 10/17/13 JWS

GLIDE SUSPENSION FORK BODY 
GLIDE SUSPENSION FORK PIVOT 
LIGHT SUSPENSION ELASTOMER (0-125 LBS)
MEDIUM SUSPENSION ELASTOMER (125-180 LBS)
HEAVY SUSPENSION ELASTOMER (180-265 LBS)
BEARING 1/2" I.D, X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W 
1-1/8" INTERNAL RETAINING RING 
PIVOT AXLE
SUSPENSION FORK BUSHING
10-32 X 5/8" FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC, THREAD PATCH 
3/8" AN WASHER STAINLESS STEEL 
3/8-24 NYLOCK NUT
10-32 X 3/8" TRUSS HEAD SCREW, BLACK ZINC PLATE 
■316ID X .4380D X .364L CASTER AXLE SPACER 
POLY CASTER SPACER (NON-DISHED SIDE'
POLY CASTER SPACER DISHED SIDE)
CASTER AXLE LONG 
C SPRING WASHER 
CASTER CAP 
CASTER CAP 1/2" EXT 
CASTER CAP T' EXT 
CASTER MOUNT, RIGHT 
CASTER MOUNT, LEFT 
Z2 CASTER ENDCAP, RIGHT 
Z2 CASTER ENDCAP, LEFT 
1/4" HIGH COLLAR SPLIT LOCK WASHER 
1/4-28 X 1-3/16" W/ 3/4" THREAD SHCS, BLACK ZINC 
1/4-28 X 5/8" W/ 3/8" THREAD LOW HEAD CAP SCREW BLACK 
BEARING FORK STEM 
BEARING FORK STEM W /1/2" EXT 
BEARING FORK STEM W /1" EXT 
TITANIUM BEARING FORK STEM 
CASTER AXLE SPACERS 
POLY CASTER SPACERS 
LIGHT AXLE SPACED GLIDE ASSY 
MEDIUM AXLE SPACERS GLIDE ASSY 
HEAVY AXLE SPACERS GLIDE ASSY 
LIGHT POLY SPACED GLIDE ASSY 
MEDIUM POLY SPACERS GLIDE ASSY 
HEAVY POLY SPACERS GLIDE ASSY

8-5.5,4 Parts Manual



TABLE ONE - SPACERS

GLIDE FORK ASSEMBLY
TiLite™ ZRA (SERIES 2), TRA (SERIES 2)

SPACER
ASSEMBLY

3" x ,75" MICRO AS116545
3" x ,75" LIGHT-UP MICRO-CASTER AS 116545
3" X .75" UTESPEED BILLET AL WHEEL W/SOFT ROLL AS116547
4" x .75" PLASTIC WHEEL W/ POLY AS116546
4 "  x .75" LiGHT-UP MICRO-CASTER AS116546
4" x .75" LITESPEED BILLET AL WHEEL W/POLY AS116547
4" x 1.5" UTESPEED PLASTIC WHEEL W/SOFT ROLL AS116547
4" X 1.5" LITESPEED BILLET AL WHEEL W/ SOFT ROLL AS116547
5" x 1" PLASTIC WHEEL W/ POLY AS116546
5" x 1.5" LITESPEED PLASTIC WHEEL W/ SOFT ROLL AS116547
5" X ,75" LITESPEED BILLET AL WHEEL W/ POLY AS116547
5" X 1.5" LITESPEED BILLET AL WHEEL W/ SOFT ROLL AS116547
6" x 1" PLASTIC WHEEL W/ POLY AS116546
6" x 1" LITESPEED BILLET AL WHEEL W/POLY AS116547
6" X 1,25" LITESPEED BILLET AL WHEEL W/PNEUMATIC AS116547
6" x 1.5" LITESPEED PLASTIC WHEEL W/SOFT ROLL AS116547
6"x 1.5" LITESPEED BILLET AL WHEEL W/SOFT ROLL AS116547

PM0947 REV A JWS 10*17/2013 8-5.5.S
* » i

Parts Manual



GLIDE SINGLE FORK ASSEMBLY
TiLite™ 2RA (SERIES 2)

ITEM QTY
1A 1
1B 1
2 1
3A 1
3B 1
3C 1
4 2
5 1
6 1
7 2
8 2
9 1
10 1
11A 1
11B 1
12A 1
12B 1
13 1
14 1
15A 1
15B 1
15C 1
16A 1
16B 1
17A 1
17B 1
18 2
19 1
20 1
21A 1
21B 1
21C 1
21D 1

1 A-3A,4-11 A, 12 A-14 
1 A-3A,4-11 B.12B-14 
1 B-3A.4-11A,12A-14 
1B-3A,4-11B.12B-14 
1A-3B 4-11 A.12A-14 
1 A-3B.4-11 B.12B-14 
1 B-3B.4-11 A,12A-14 
1B-3B 4-11 B,12B-14 
1A-3C,4-11 A.12A-14 
1 A-3C.4-11 B,128-14

PART NO.
CP107147 
CP107146 
CP107150 
CP107213 
CP107214 
CP107215 
HD100011 
HD100330 
CP107216 
CP107217 
HD100339 
HD100353 
HD100352 
HD100675 
HD100339 
CP104309 
CP104370 
CP104308 
HD100663 
CP104293 
CP104304 
CP104305 
CP104298 
CP104299 
CP104294 
CP104295 
HD100272 
HD100677 
HD100601 
CP104292 
CP104302 
CP104303JM?
AS116159 
AS116336 
AS116371 
AS116195 
AS116230 
AS116406 
AS116441 
AS116265 
AS116300 
AS116476 
AS116511

DESCRIPTION
GLIDE SUSPENSION FORK SINGLE SIDED LEFT 
GLIDE SUSPENSION FORK SINGLE SIDED RIGHT 
GLIDE SUSPENSION FORK PIVOT 
LIGHT SUSPENSION ELASTOMER (0-125 LBS)
MEDIUM SUSPENSION ELASTOMER (125-180 LBS)
HEAVY SUSPENSION ELASTOMER (180-265 LBS)
BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W 
1-1/8" INTERNAL RETAINING RING 
PIVOT AXLE
FLANGE BUSHING .375 OD X 5/16 ID X .375 DEPTH
10-32 X 5/8" FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC, THREAD PATCH 
3/8" AN WASHER STAINLESS STEEL 
3/8-24 NYLOCKNUT
10-32 X 5/8" FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW WITH THREAD PATCH
10-32 X 5/8" FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW BLACK ZINC THREAD PATCH
SINGLE SIDED CASTER CAP, CLEAR ANO ’ ' .....................
SINGLE SIDED CASTER CAP, BLACK ANO 
SINGLE FORK AXLE
1/4" E-STYLE EXTERNAL RETAINING RING, BLACK ZINC
CASTER CAP
CASTER CAP 1/2" EXT
CASTER CAP 1" EXT
CASTER MOUNT, RIGHT
CASTER MOUNT, LEFT
Z2 CASTER ENDCAP, RIGHT
Z2 CASTER ENDCAP, LEFT
1/4" HIGH COLLAR SPLIT LOCK WASHER
1/4-28 X 1-3/16" W/ 3/4" THREAD SHCS, BLACK ZINC
1/4-28 X 5/8" W/ 3/8" THREAD LOW HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
BEARING FORK STEM
BEARING FORK STEM W /1/2" EXT
BEARING FORK STEM W /1" EXT

ASSY
LIGHT LEFT PRONG BLACK GLIDE ASSY 
LIGHT RIGHT PRONG CLEAR GLIDE ASSY 
LIGHT RIGHT PRONG BLACK GLIDE ASSY 
MED LEFT PRONG CLEAR GLIDE ASSY 
MED LEFT PRONG BLACK GLIDE ASSY 
MED RIGHT PRONG CLEAR GLIDE ASSY 
MED RIGHT PRONG BLACK GLIDE ASSY 
HEAVY LEFT PRONG CLEAR GLIDE ASSY 
HEAVY LEFT PRONG BLACK GLIDE ASSYHIM8HT MStSOTBiM Ti

L I V

8-5,5.6 Paris ManualPMC-973 REV A í 0/18/13 4WS



GLIDE FORK ASSEMBLY
TiLiie™ AERO Z (SERIES 2), TWIST, AERO T

ITEM
1 1

QTY PART NO.
CP107149

2 1 CP107150
3A 1 CP1Ö7213
3B 1 CP107214
3C 1 CP107215
4 2 HD100011
5 1 HD100330
6 1 CP107216
7 2 CP107217
8 2 HD10Ö339
9 1 HD100353
10 1 HD100352
11 2 HD100331
12A 2 CP103945
12B 1 CP104405
12C 1 CP104406
13 1 CP1Ö3041
14 2 CP104375
15A 1 CP104292
15B 1 CP104302
15C 1 CP104303
15D 1 CP104372
16A 1 CP105482
16B 1 CP105483
16C 1 CP105484
17A 1 CP104298
17B 1 CP104299
18A 1 CP104294
18B 1 CP104295
19 2 HD100272
20 1 HD100676
21 1 HD100661
12A

12B.12C
1-3A,4-1M,13-14 
1-3B,4~12A,13-14 
1-3C.4-12A,13-14 

1-3A.4-12B.12C-14

AS116546 
AS116547 
AS116548 
AS116640 
AS116732 
AS116594

1-3B.4-12B.12C-14 AS116686
1-3C.4-12B.12C-14 AS116778

DESCRIPTION
GLIDE SUSPENSION FORK BODY 
GLIDE SUSPENSION FORK PIVOT 
LIGHT SUSPENSION ELASTOMER (0-125 
MEDIUM SUSPENSION ELASTOMER ( l 2 5 - 1 LBS)
HEAVY SUSPENSION ELASTOMER (180-265 LBS)
BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W 
1-1/8" INTERNAL RETAINING RING 
PIVOT AXLE
SUSPENSION FORK BUSHING
10-32 X 5/8" FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC, THREAD PATCH 
3/8" AN WASHER STAINLESS STEEL 
3/8-24 NYLOCK NUT
10-32 X 3/8" TRUSS HEAD SCREW, BLACK ZINC PLATE, THREAD PATCH 
,31 SID X .4380D X .364L CASTER AXLE SPACER 
POLY CASTER SPACER (NON-DISHED SIDE)
POLY CASTER SPACER (DISHED SIDE)
CASTER AXLE LONG 
C SPRING WASHER 
BEARING FORK STEM 
BEARING FORK STEM W /1/2" EXT 
BEARING FORK STEM W / 1" EXT 
TITANIUM BEARING FORK STEM 
CASTER CAP 
CASTER CAP 1/2" EXT 
CASTER CAP 1" EXT 
CASTER MOUNT, RIGHT 
CASTER MOUNT, LEFT 
Z2 CASTER END^AP, RIGHT 
Z2 CASTER ENDCAP, LEFT 
1/4" HIGH COLLAR SPLIT LOCK WASHER 
1/4-28 X 1-7/16" W/ 3/4" THREAD SHCS! BLACK ZINC 
1/4-28 X 29/32" W/ 3/8" THREAD LOW HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK 
CASTER AXLE SPACERS 
POLY CASTER SPACERS 
LIGHT AXLE SPACED GLIDE ASSY 
MEDIUM AXLE SPACERS GLIDE ASSY 
HEAVY AXLE SPACERS GLIDE ASSY 
LIGHT POLY SPACED GLIDE ASSY 
MEDIUM POLY SPACERS GLIDE ASSY 
HEAVY POLY SPACERS GLIDE ASSY T

r * ■ t n
Parts ManualPM092? REV A tO /tm dJW S 8-5.5.7



TABLE ONE - SPACERS

GLIDE FORK ASSEMBLY
TiLite™ AERO Z (SERIES 2), TWIST, AERO T

SPACER
ASSEMBLY

3" X .75" MICRO AS116546
3" x .75" LIGHT-UP MICRO-CASTER AS116546
3"x ,75" UTESPEED BILLET AL WHEEL W/SOFT ROLL AS116547
4" x .75" PLASTIC WHEEL W/ POLY AS116546
4" x .75" LIGHT-UP MICRO-CASTER AS116546
4" x .75" UTESPEED BILLET AL WHEEL W/POLY AS116547
4" x 1.5" UTESPEED PLASTIC WHEEL W/SOFT ROLL AS116547
4" x 1.5" LITESPEED BILLET AL WHEEL W/ SOFT ROLL AS116547
5" x 1" PLASTIC WHEEL W/ POLY AS 116546
5"x 1.5" LITESPEED PLASTIC WHEEL W/SOFT ROLL AS116547
5" x .75" LITESPEED BILLET AL WHEEL W/ POLY AS116547
5" X 1,5" LITESPEED BILLET AL WHEEL W/SOFT ROLL AS116547
6" x 1" PLASTIC WHEEL W/POLY AS116546
6" X 1" LITESPEED BILLET AL WHEEL W/POLY AS116547
6" X 1,25” UTESPEED BILLET AL WHEEL W/PNEUMATiC AS116547
6" X 1.5" LITESPEED PLASTIC WHEEL W/SOFT ROLL AS116547
6" x 1,5" LITESPEED BILLET AL WHEEL W/SOFT ROLL AS116547

PM094B REV A 1ÛMS/13 JWS 8-5.5.8

*

Paris Manual



GLIDE SINGLE FORK ASSEMBLY
TiLite™ AERO Z (SERIES 2), TWIST, AERO T

ITEM QTY PART NO.
1A 1 CP107147
1B 1 CP107146
2 1 CP107150
3A
3B

1
1

CP1Q7213
CP107214

3C 1 CP107215
4 2 HD1Q0Ö11
5 1 HD100330
6 1 CP107216
7 2 CP107217
8 2 HD100339
9 1 HD1Ö0353
10 1 HD100352
11A 1 HD100675
11B 1 HD100339
12A 1 CPI 04309
12B 1 CP104370
13 1 CP104308
14 1 HD100663
15A 1 CP104292
15B 1 CP104302
15C 1 CP104303
15D 1 CP104372
16A 1 CP105482
16B 1 CP105483
16C 1 CP105484
17A 1 CP104298
17B 1 CP104299
18A 1 CP104294
18B 1 CP104295
19 2 HD100272
20 1 HD100676
21 1 HD100661

1 A-3 A, 4-11 A, 12A-14 AS116100
1 A-3A.4-11B.12B-14 AS116159
1 B-3A.4-11A.12A-14 AS116336
1B-3A.4-11B.12B-14 AS116371 
1 A-3B.4-11 A.12A-14 AS116195
1A-3B.4-11B, 128-14 AS116230
1 B-3B.4-11 A.12A-14 AS116406
1B-3B.4-11B 12B-14 AS116441
1 A-3C.4-11 A, 12A-14 AS116265
1A-3C.4-11 B.12B-14 AS116300ÂIM

DESCRIPTION
GLIDE SUSPENSION FORK SINGLE SIDED LEFT 
GLIDE SUSPENSION FORK SINGLE SIDED RIGHT 
GLIDE SUSPENSION FORK PIVOT 
LIGHT SUSPENSION ELASTOMER (0-125 LBS)
MEDIUM SUSPENSION ELASTOMER (125-18Cf LBS)
HEAVY SUSPENSION ELASTOMER (160-265 LBS) '
BEARING 1/2“ I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W 
1-1/8“ INTERNAL RETAINING RING 
PIVOT AXLE
FLANGE BUSHING .375 OD X 5/16 ID X .375 DEPTH
10-32 X 5/8“ FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC, THREAD
3/8" AN WASHER STAINLESS STEEL
3/8-24 NYLOCK NUT
10-32 X 5/8" FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW WITH THREAD PATCH
10-32 X 5/8:' FLAT HEAD SOCKETCAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC, THREAD
SINGLE SIDED CASTER CAP, CLEAR ANu
SINGLE SIDED CASTER CAP, BLACK ANO
SINGLE FORK AXLE
1/4: E-STYLE EXTERNAL RETAINING RING, BLACK ZINC 
BEARING FORK STEM 
BEARING FORK STEM W /1/2" EXT 
BEARING FORK STEM W /1" EXT 
TITANIUM BEARING FORK STEM 
CASTER CAP 
CASTER CAP 1/2" EXT 
CASTER CAP 1" EXT 
CASTER MOUNT, RIGHT 
CASTER MOUNT, LEFT 
Z2 CASTER ENDÖAP, RIGHT 
Z2 CASTER ENDCAP, LEFT 
1/4“ HIGH COLLAR SPLIT LOCK WASHER 
1/4-28 X 1-7/16" W/ 3/4" THREAD SHCS, BLACK ZINC 
1/4-28 X 29/32" W/ 3/8“ THREAD LOWPfEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK 
LIGHT LEFT PRONG CLEAR GLIDE ASSY 
LIGHT LEFT PRONG BLACK GLIDE ASSY 
LIGHT RIGHT PRONG CLEAR GLIDE ASSY 
LIGHT RIGHT PRONG BLACK GLIDE ASSY 
MED LEFT PRONG CLEAR GLIDE ASSY 
MED LEFT PRONG BLACK GLIDE ASSY 
MED RIGHT PRONG CLEAR GLIDE ASSY 
MED RIGHT PRONG BLACK GLIDE ASSY 
HEAVY LEFT PRONG CLEAR GLIDE ASSY 
HEAVY LEFT PRONG BLACK GLIDE ASSYM8HiMgl$R8tlBiÄ§i?

PATCH

PATCH

8-5.5.9
n  » * «.i

Paris Manual



GLIDE FORK ASSEMBLY
TiLite™ Aero X, 2GX, Aero R

ITEM QTY PART NO.
1 1 CP107149
2 1 CP107150
3A 1 CP107213
3B 1 CP107214
3C 1 CP107215
4 2 HD100011
5 1 HD100330
6 1 CP107216
7 ■ 2 CP107217
8 2 HD100339
9 1 HD100353
10 1 HD100352
11 2 HD100331
12A 2 CP103945
12B 1 CP104405
12C 1 CP 104406
13 1 CP103041
14 2 CP104375
15 1 CP102048
16A 1 AS103237
16B 1 AS103238
16C 1 AS103239
17 1 CP103185
18A 1 CP103895
18B 1 CP 103896
19A 1 CP103897
19B 1 CP 103898
20 1 CP102142
21 1 HD 100440
22 4 HD100471
23 2 HD 100490
24 1 HD 100494
25 2 HD 100341
26 2 HD100348
27A 1 CP104403
27B 1 CP 104404
28A 1 CP 100346
28B
12A

12B.12C
1-3A ,4-liA ,13-14 
1-3B.4-12A, 13-14 
1-3C.4-12A, 13-14 

1-3A,4-12B,12C-14
1-3B,4-12B,12C-14
1-3C,4-12B,12C-14

1 CP 100347 
AS116546 
AS116547 
AS116548 
AS116640 
AS116732 
AS116594 
AS116686 
AS116778

DESCRIPTION
GLIDE SUSPENSION FORK BODY 
GLIDE SUSPENSION FORK PIVOT 
LIGHT SUSPENSION ELASTOMER (0-125 LBS)
MEDIUM SUSPENSION ELASTOMER (125-180)
HEAVY SUSPENSION ELASTOMER (180-265)
BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W 
1-1/8" INTERNAL RETAINING RING 
PiV/OT A XI F
SUSPENSION FORK BUSHING
10-32 X 5/8" FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC 
3/8" AN WASHER STAINLESS STEEL 
3/8-24 NYLOCK NUT
10-32 X 3/8" TRUSS HEAD SCREW, BLACK ZINC PLATE 
.316ID X .4380D X .364L CASTER AXLE SPACER 
POLY CASTER SPACER (NON-DiSHED SIDE)
POLY CASTER SPACER DISHED SIDE)
CASTER AXLE LONG
C SPRING WASHER
CASTER CAP BEARING FORK
BEARING FORK CASTER MOUNT ASSEMBLY
BEARING FORK CASTER MOUNT ASSEMBLY 1/2" EXT
BEARING FORK CASTER MOUNT ASSEMBLY 1" EXT
CASTER MOUNT
CASTER MOUNT CLAMP, COUNTERBORED, RIGHT
CASTER MOUNT CLAMP, COUNTERBORED LEFT
CASTER MOUNT CLAMP TAPPED, RIGHT
CASTER MOUNT CLAMP, TAPPED, LEFT
CASTER MOUNT DOWEL 0,437
1/4-28 X 1-3/4" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK
1/4-20 X 5/8" FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
1/4" AN WASHER ,260 i.D. .500 O.D. .0625 THICK, BLACK ZINC
1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT, BLACK ZINC PLATE
1/4-20 X 3/4" SOCKEY HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
WASHER .2551D X .3950D X .048THK STEfeiL. ZINC PLATED
POLY CASTER SPACER (NON-DISHED SIDE
POLY CASTER SPACER (DISHED SIDE)
CASTER EXTENSION 1/2V 
CASTER EXTENSION 1"
CASTER AXLE SPACERS 
POLY CASTER SPACERS 
LIGHT AXLE SPACED GLIDE ASSY 
MEDIUM AXLE SPACERS GLIDE ASSY 
HEAVY AXLE SPACERS GLIDE ASSY 
LIGHT POLY SPACED GLIDE ASSY 
MEDIUM POLY SPACERS GLIDE ASSY 
HEAVY POLY SPACERS GLIDE ASSY

PM092S REV A 10/18/13 JWS 8-5.5.10

, THREAD PATCH

Parts Manual



GLIDE FORK ASSEMBLY
TiLite™ Aero X, 2GX, Aero R

TABLE ONE - SPACERS

SPACER
ASSEMBLY

3" x ,75" MICRO AS116546
3" x .75" UGHT-UP MICRO-CASTER AS116546
3" x .75" ÜTESPEED BILLET AL WHEEL W/SOFT ROLL AS116547
4" x .75" PLASTIC WHEEL W/ POLY AS116546
4" x .75" LIGHT-UP MICRO-CASTER AS116546
4" x .75" LITESPEED BILLET AL WHEEL W/POLY AS116547
4" x 1.5" LITESPEED PLASTIC WHEEL W/SOFT ROLL AS116547
4" x 1.5" LITESPEED BILLET AL WHEEL W/ SOFT ROLL AS 116547
5" x 1" PLASTIC WHEEL W/ POLY AS116546
5" x 1.5" LITESPEED PLASTIC WHEEL W/ SOFT ROLL AS116547
5" x .75" LITESPEED BILLET AL WHEEL W/ POLY AS116547
5" x 1.5" LITESPEED BILLET AL WHEEL W/ SOFT ROLL AS116547
6" x 1" PLASTIC WHEEL W/POLY AS116546
6"x 1 " LfTESPEED BILLET AL WHEEL W/POLY AS116547
6" x 1,25" LITESPEED BILLET AL WHEEL W/PNEUMATfC AS116547
6" x 1.5" LITESPEED PLASTIC WHEEL W/SOFT ROLL AS116547
6" x 1.5" LITESPEED BILLET AL WHEEL W/ SOFT ROLL AS116547

PM0949 REV A ÏÛ/2WI3 JWS 8-5,5.11
LU

Parts Manual



GLIDE SINGLE FORK ASSEMBLY
TiLite™ Aero X, 2GX, Aero R

i b -3c ; 
1B-3C;

ITEM QTY PART NO.
1A 1 CP107147
1B 1 CP107146
2 1 CP107148
3A 1 CP107213
3B 1 CP107214
3C 1 CP107215
4 2 HD100011
5 1 HD100330
6 1 CP107216
7 2 CP107217
8 2 HD100339
9 1 HD100353
10 1 HD100352
11A 1 HD100675
11B 1 HD100339
12A 1 CP104309
12B 1 CP104370
13 1 CP104308
14 1 HD100663
15 1 CP102048
16A 1 AS103237
16B 1 AS103238
16C 1 AS103239
17 1 CP103185
18A 1 CP103895
18B 1 CP103896
19A 1 CP103897
19B 1 CP103898
20 1 CP102142
21 1 HD100440
22 4 HD100471
23 2 HD100490
24 1 HD100494
25 2 HD100341
26 2 HD100348
27A 1 CP100346
27B

,4-11A.12A-14 
,4-11B,12B-14 
,4-11A.12A-14 
,4-11B.12B-14 
,4-11A.12A-14 
,4-11B.12B-14 
,4-11A.12A-14 
,4-11B,12B-14 
,4-11A.12A-14 
,4-11 B.12B-14 
,4-11A,12A-14 
4-11B 12B-14

1 CP100347 
AS116100 
AS116159 
AS116336 
AS116371 
AS116195 
AS116230 
AS116406 
AS116441 
AS116265 
AS116300 
AS116476 
AS116511

DESCRIPTION
GLIDE SUSPENSION FORK SINGLE SIDED LEFT 
GLIDE SUSPENSION FORK SINGLE SIDED RIGHT 
SINGLE SIDED SUSPENSION FORK BEARING MOUNT 
LIGHT SUSPENSION ELASTOMER (0-125 LBS)
MEDIUM SUSPENSION ELASTOMER (125-180 LBS)
HEAVY SUSPENSION ELASTOMER (180-265 LBS)
BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W 
1-1/8" INTERNAL RETAINING RING 
PIVOT AXLE
FLANGE BUSHING .375 OD X 5/16 ID X .375 DEPTH
10-32 X 5/8" FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC, THREAD PATCH 
3/8" AN WASHER STAINLESS STEEL 
3/8-24 NYLOCK NUT
10-32 X 5/8" FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW WITH THREAD PATCH
10-32 X 5/8" FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC, THREAD PATCH
SINGLE SIDED CASTER CAP, CLEAR ANO
SINGLE SIDED CASTER CAP, BLACK ANO
SINGLE FORK AXLE
1/4" E-STYLE EXTERNAL RETAINING RING, BLACK ZINC 
CASTER CAP BEARING FORK 
BEARING FORK CASTER MOUNT ASSEMBLY 
BEARING FORK CASTER MOUNT ASSEMBLY 1/2" EXT 
BEARING FORK CASTER MOUNT ASSEMBLY 1" EXT 
CASTER MOUNT
CASTER MOUNT CLAMP, COUNTERBORED, RIGHT
CASTER MOUNT CLAMP COUNTERBORED LEFT
CASTER MOUNT CLAMP TAPPED, RIGHT
CASTER MOUNT CLAMP, TAPPED, LEFT
CASTER MOUNT DOWEL 0.437
1/4-28 X 1-3/4" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK
1/4-20 X 5/8" FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
1/4" AN WASHER .260 I.D. .500 O.D. .0625 THICK, BLACK ZINC
1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT.BLACK ZINC PLATE
1/4-20 X 3/4" SOCKEY HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
WASHER .2551D X .3950D X .048THK STEfeL, ZINC PLATED
CASTER EXTENSION 1/2”
CASTER EXTENSION 1"
LIGHT LEFT PRONG CLEAR GLIDE ASSY 
LIGHT LEFT PRONG BLACK GLIDE ASSY 
LIGHT RIGHT PRONG CLEAR GLIDE ASSY 
LIGHT RIGHT PRONG BLACK GLIDE ASSY 
MED LEFT PRONG CLEAR GLIDE ASSY 
MED LEFT PRONG BLACK GLIDE ASSY 
MED RIGHT PRONG CLEAR GLIDE ASSY 
MED RIGHT PRONG BLACK GLIDE ASSY 
HEAVY LEFT PRONG CLEAR GLIDE ASSY 
HEAVY LEFT PRONG BLACK GLIDE ASSY 
HEAVY RIGHT PRONG CLEAR QLIDE ASSY --------------- --------------  jLIDE ASSY

PM0975 REV A 10/21/13 JWS

HEAVY RIGHT PRONG BLACK

8-5.5.12

Ti
i m i l

Parts Manual



GLIDE FORK ASSEMBLY
HEMl HEIGHT TiLite™ Aero X, 2GX

ITEM QTY PART NO.
1 1 HD 100494
2 2 HD 100490
3 1 HD100440
4 1 CP102142
5A 1 AS111159
5B 1 AS111160
5C 1 AS111161
6A 2 CP103945
6B 1 CP104405
6C 1 CP104406
7A 1 CP 100346
7B 1 CP100347
8 1 CP 102048
9 2 HD100011
10 1 HD100330
11A 1 CP107213
11B 1 CP107214
11C 1 CP107215
12 1 CP107150
13 1 CP 107216
14 2 CP107217
15 2 HD100339
16 1 CP107149
17 2 CP 104375
18 1 CP 103041
19 2 HD 100331
20 1 HD100353
21
6A

1 HD 100352 
AS116546

6B,6C AS116547
6A-11A,12-21 AS116548
6A-11B, 12-21 AS116640
6A-11C.12-21 AS116732

6B.6C-11A,12-21 AS116594
6B.6C-118,12-21 AS116686
6B.6C-11C, 12-21 AS116778

DESCRIPTION
1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT, BLACK ZINC PLATE 
1/4" AN WASHER .260 I.D, .500 O.D. ,0625 THICK, BLACK ZINC 
1/4-28 X 1-3/4" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK 
CASTER MOUNT DOWEL DIA. .437
HEMl HEIGHT BEARING FORK CASTER MOUNT ASSEMBLY 
HEMl HEIGHT BEARING FORK CASTER MOUNT ASSEMBLY 1/2" EXT 
HEMl HEIGHT BEARING FORK CASTER MOUNT ASSEMBLY 1" EXT 
.31 ©ID X .4380D X .364L CASTER AXLE SPACER 
POLY CASTER SPACER (NON-DISHED SIDE)
POLY CASTER SPACER DISHED SIDE)
CASTER EXTENSION 1/2"
CASTER EXTENSION 1"
CASTER CAP BEARING FORK 
BEARING 1/2" I.D, X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W 
1-1/8" INTERNAL RETAINING RING 
LIGHT SUSPENSION ELASTOMER (0-125 LBS)
MEDIUM SUSPENSION ELASTOMER (125-180 LBS)
HEAVY SUSPENSION ELASTOMER (180-265 LBS)
GLIDE SUSPENSION FORK PIVOT 
PIVOT AXLE
SUSPENSiON FORK BUSHING
V0-32X.5/8" FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC, THREAD PATCH 
GLIDE SUSPENSION FORK BODY 
C SPRING WASHER 
CASTER AXLE LONG
197,??X,3/§ " J r u s s  head  SCREW BLACK ZINC, THREAD PATCH3/8" AN WASHER STAINLESS STE^L
38-24 NYLOCKNUT
CASTER AXLE SPACERS
POLY CASTER SPACERS
LIGHT AXLE SPACED GLIDE ASSY
MEDIUM AXLE SPACERS GLIDE ASSY
HEAVY AXLE SPACERS GLIDE ASSY
LIGHT POLY SPACED GLIDE ASSY
MEDIUM POLY SPACERS GLIDE ASSY
HEAVY POLY SPACERS GLIDE ASSY

Parts ManualPM0929 R -V A  10/21/13 JWS 8-5.5.14



GLIDE FORK ASSEMBLY
HEMi HEIGHT TiLite™ AERO X, 2GX

TABLE ONE-SPACERS

SPACER
ASSEMBLY

3" x .75" MICRO AS116546
3" x .75" LIGHT-UP MICRO-CASTER AS116546
3" x ,75" LITESPEED BILLET AL WHEEL W/SOFT ROLL AS116547
4" x ,75" PLASTIC WHEEL W/ POLY AS116546
4" x .75" LIGHT-UP MICRO-CASTER AS116546
4" x .75" LITESPEED BILLET AL WHEEL W/POLY AS116547
4" x 1.5" LITESPEED PLASTIC WHEEL W/SOFT ROLL AS116547
4" x 1.5" LITESPEED BILLET AL WHEEL W/ SOFT ROLL AS116547
5" x 1" PLASTIC WHEEL W/ POLY AS116546
5" x 1.5" LITESPEED PLASTIC WHEEL W/SOFT ROLL AS116547
5" x .75" LITESPEED BILLET AL WHEEL W/ POLY AS116547
5" x 1,5" LITESPEED BILLET AL WHEEL W/ SOFT ROLL AS116547
5" x 1" PLASTIC WHEEL W/ POLY AS116546
6" x 1" LITESPEED BILLET AL WHEEL W/POLY AS116547
6” x 1.25" LITESPEED BILLET AL WHEEL W/PHEUMATIC AS116547
6" X 1.5" LITESPEED PLASTIC WHEEL W/SOFT ROLL AS116547
6" x 1.5" LITESPEED BILLET AL WHEEL W/ SOFT ROLL AS116547

PMQ977 REV A 10/31/13 JWS 8-5.5.15
« * » I

Parts Manual



GLIDE SINGLE FORK ASSEMBLY
HEMI HEIGHT TiLite™ Aero X, 2GX

8-11 A .^ -  
B-IIA ,^- 
8-11A.12- 
8-11 A, 12- 
8-11 B'12- 
8-11B.12- 
8-11B.12- 
8-11B.12- 
8-11C,12- 
8-110,12- 
8-110,12- 
8-11C 12-

16A.15- 
16A.15- 
16BÍ15- 
16B.15- 
16A.15- 
16A.15- 
16B.15- 
16B.15- 
16A.15- 
16A.15- 
16B.15- 
16B 15-

ITEM
1

C

2 2
3 1
4 1
5A 1
5B 1
5C 1
6 1
7A 1
7B 1
8Q 1oy
10

¿L
1

11A 1
11B 1
11C 1
12 1
13 1
14 2
15 2
16A 1
16B 1
17A 1
17B 1
18A 1
18B 1
19 1
20 1
21 1

QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1

17A.18A-21 
17B.18B-21 
17A.18A-21 
17B, 18B-21 
17A18A-21 
17 B, 18 B-21 
17A.18A-21 
17B.18B-21 
17A.18A-21 
17 B, 18 B-21 
17A.18A-21 
17B 18B-21

HD100494 
HD100490 
HD100440 
CP102142 
AS111159 
AS111160 
AS111161 
CP102048 
CP100346 
CP100347 
HD100663 
HD100011 
HD100330 
CP107213 
CP107214 
CP107215 
CP107150 
CP107216 
CP107217 
HD100339 
CP107147 
CP107146 
HD100675 
HD100339 
CP104309 
CP104370 
CP104308 
HD100353 
HD100352 
AS116100 
AS116159 
AS116336 
AS116371 
AS116195 
AS116230 
AS116406 
AS116441 
AS116265 
A S 116300 
A S 116476 
A S I16511

1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT, BLACK ZINC PLATE 
1/4" AN WASHER .260 I.D. .500 O.D. .0625 THICK, BLACK ZINC 
1/4-28 X 1-3/4" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK 
CASTER MOUNT DOWEL DIA. .437
HEMI HEIGHT BEARING FORK CASTER MOUNT ASSEMBLY 
HEMI HEIGHT BEARING FORK CASTER MOUNT ASSEMBLY 1/2" EXT 
HEMI HEIGHT BEARING FORK CASTER MOUNT ASSEMBLY 1" EXT 
CASTER CAP BEARING FORK 
CASTER EXTENSION 1/2"
CASTER EXTENSION 1"
1/4” E-STYLE EXTERNAL RETAINING RING, BLACK ZINC
BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
1-1/8" INTERNAL RETAINING RING
LIGHT SUSPENSION ELASTOMER
MEDIUM SUSPENSION ELASTOMER
HEAVY SUSPENSION ELASTOMER
GLIDE SUSPENSION FORK PIVOT
PIVOT AXLE
FLANGE BUSHING .375 CD X 5/16 ID X .375 DEPTH
10-32 X 5/8" FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW BLACK ZINC, THREAD PATCH
GLIDE SUSPENSION FORK SINGLE SIDED LEFT
GLIDE SUSPENSION FORK SINGLE SIDED RIGHT
10-32 X 5/8" FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW WITH THREAD PATCH
10-32 X 5/8" FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC, THREAD PATCH
SINGLE SIDED CASTER CAP, CLEAR ANO
SINGLE SIDED CASTER CAP, BLACK ANO
SINGLE FORK AXLE WITH THREAD PATCH
3/8" AN WASHER STAINLESS STEEL
38-24 NYLOCK NUT
LIGHT LEFT PRONG CLEAR GLIDE ASSY 
LIGHT LEFT PRONG BLACK GLIDE ASSY 
LIGHT RIGHT PRONG CLEAR GLIDE ASSY 
LIGHT RIGHT PRONG BLACK GLIDE ASSY 
MED LEFT PRONG CLEAR GLIDE ASSY 
MED LEFT PRONG BLACK GLIDE ASSY 
MED RIGHT PRONG CLEAR GLIDE ASSY 
MED RIGHT PRONG BLACK GLIDE ASSY 
HEAVY LEFT PRONG CLEAR GLIDE ASSY 
HEAVY LEFT PRONG BLACK GLIDE ASSY

Hi»¥RI8tffgB8li8StBRSHBiÄgy

PM0D78 R£V A 10/21/13 JW5 8-5.5.16
I fc ■ T ■ I

Parts Manual



GLIDE FORK ASSEMBLY
TiLite™ Aero X2

ITEM

1 1
2 1
3A 1
3B 1
3C 1
4 2
5 1
6 1
7 28 2
9 1
10 111 2
12A 2
12B 1
12C 1
13 1
14 2
15A 1
15B 1
16 1
17A 1
17B 1
18 2
19 1
20 1
21A 1
21B 1
21C 1
21D 1
21E 1
21F 1
12A

12B.12C
1-3A,4-1¿A,13-14 
1-3B.4-12A,13-14 
1-3C.4-12A, 13-14 

1-3A,4-12B,12C-14 
1-3B,4-12B,12C-14 
1-3C.4-12B.12C-14

CP107149 
CP107150 
CP107213 
CP107214 
CP107215 
HD100011 
HD100330 
CP107216 
CP107217 
HD100339 
HD100353 
HD100352 
HD100331 
CP103945 
CP 104405 
CP104406 
CP103041 
CP104375 
CP100346 
CP100347 
CP102048 
CP107413 
CP107414 
HD100272 
HD100332 
HD100724 
AS117267 
AS117268 
AS117269 
AS117270 
AS117271 
AS117272 
AS116546 
AS116547 
AS116548 
AS116640 
AS116732 
AS116594 
AS116686 
AS116778

GLIDE SUSPENSION FORK BODY 
GLIDE SUSPENSION FORK PIVOT 
LIGHT SUSPENSION ELASTOMER (0-125 LBS)
MEDIUM SUSPENSION ELASTOMER (125-180 LBS)
HEAVY SUSPENSION ELASTOMER (180-265 LBS)
BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W 
1-1/8" INTERNAL RETAINING RING 
PIVOT AXLE
SUSPENSION FORK BUSHING
10-32 X 5/8" FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC, THREAD PATCH 
3/8" AN WASHER STAINLESS STEEL 
3/8-24 NYLOCK NUT
10-32 X 3/8" TRUSS HEAD SCREW, BLACK ZINC PLATE 
.316ID X .4380D X ,364L CASTER AXLE SPACER 
POLY CASTER SPACER (NON-DISHED SIDE)
POLY CASTER SPACER DISHED SIDE)
CASTER AXLE LONG 
C SPRING WASHER 
CASTER EXTENSION 1/2"
CASTER EXTENSION 1"
CASTER CAP BEARING FORK 
CASTER ENDCAP BIG RIGHT 
CASTER ENDCAP BIG LEFT 
1/4" HIGH COLLAR SPLIT LOCK WASHER 
1/4-20 X 1" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC PLATED 
1/4" X 1" SHOULDER BOLT 
CASTER MOUNT W/STD STEM, RIGHT 
CASTER MOUNT W/1/2" EXT RIGHT 
CASTER MOUNT W/1" EXT, FLIGHT 
CASTER MOUNT W/STD STEM, LEFT 
CASTER MOUNT W/1/2" EXT, LiEFT 
CASTER MOUNT W/1" EXT, LEFT 
CASTER AXLE SPACERS 
POLY CASTER SPACERS 
LIGHT AXLE SPACED GLIDE ASSY 
MEDIUM AXLE SPACERS GLIDE ASSY 
HEAVY AXLE SPACERS GLIDE ASSY 
LIGHT POLY SPACED GLIDE ASSY 
MEDIUM POLY SPACERS GLIDE ASSY 
HEAVY POLY SPACERS GLIDE ASSY T

PM 1017 ft EV A 2/7/14 JW0 8-5.5.17
I t  i  1

Parts Manual



GLIDE FORK ASSEMBLY
TiLite™ AERO X2

TABLE ONE - SPACERS

SPACER
ASSEMBLY

3" x .75" MICRO AS116546
3"x .75" UGHT-UP MICRO-CASTER AS116546
3" x .75" LITESPEED BILLET AL WHEEL W/SOFT ROLL AS116547
4" x .75" PLASTIC WHEEL W/ POLY AS116546
4" x .75" LIGHT-UP MICRO-CASTER AS116546
4" x .75" LITESPEED BILLET AL WHEEL W/POLY AS116547
4" x 1.5" LITESPEED PLASTIC WHEEL W/SOFT ROLL AS116547
4" x 1.5" LITESPEED BILLET AL WHEEL W/ SOFT ROLL AS116547
5" x 1" PLASTIC WHEEL W/ POLY AS116546
5"x 1.5" LITESPEED PLASTIC WHEEL W/ SOFT ROLL AS116547
5" x .75" LITESPEED BILLET AL WHEEL W/ POLY AS116547
5" x 1.5" LITESPEED BILLET AL WHEEL W/ SOFT ROLL AS116547
6" x T' PLASTIC WHEEL W/ POLY AS116546
6“ x 1" LITESPEED BILLET AL WHEEL W/POLY AS116547
6" x 1.25" LITESPEED BILLET AL WHEEL W/PNEUMATIC AS116547
6" x 1.5" LITESPEED PLASTIC WHEEL W/SOFT ROLL AS116547
6" x 1.5" LITESPEED BILLET AL WHEEL W/ SOFT ROLL AS116547

PM1021 REVA 2/7/14 JWD 8-5.5.18

■ H i •Ti
m f ï j  

Parts Manual



GLIDE SINGLE FORK ASSEMBLY
TiLite™ AER O  X  (SERIES 2)

ITEM QTY PART NO.
1A 1 CP107147
1B 1 CP107146
2 1 CP107148
3A 1 CP107213
3B 1 CP107214
3C 1 CP107215
4 2 HD100011
5 1 HD100330
6 1 CP107216
7 2 CP107217
8 2 HD100339
9 1 HD100353
10 1 HD100352
11A 1 HD100675
11B 1 HD100339
12A 1 CP104309
12B 1 CP104370
13 1 CP104308
14 1 HD100663
15A 1 CP100346
15B 1 CP100347
16
17A

1
1

CP102048 
CP107413

17B 1 CP107414
18 2 HD100272
19 1 HD100332
20 1 HD100724
21A 1 AS117267
21B 1 AS117268
21C 1 AS117269
21D 1 AS117270
21E 1 AS117271
21F 1 AS117272

1A-3A.4-11A.12A-14 
1A-3A.4-11B.12B-14 
1B-3A.4-11A.12A-14 
1B-3A.4-11B.12B-14 
1A-3B.4-11A.12A-14 
1A-3B.4-11B.12B-14 
1B-3B.4-11A.12A-14 
1B-3B.4-11B.12B-14 
1 A-3C.4-11 A,12A-14 
1A-3C.4-11B.12B-14

AS116100 
AS116159 
AS116336 
AS116371 
AS116195 
AS116230 
AS116406 
AS116441 
AS116265 
AS116300 
AS116476 
AS116511

DESCRIPTION
GLIDE SUSPENSION FORK SINGLE SIDED LEFT
GLIDE SUSPENSION FORK SINGLE SIDED RIGHT - (SHOWN)
SINGLE SIDED SUSPENSION FORK BEARING MOUNT 
LIGHT SUSPENSION ELASTOMER (0-125 LBS)
MEDIUM SUSPENSION ELASTOMER (125-180 LBS)
HEAVY SUSPENSION ELASTOMER (180-265 LBS)
BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W  
1-1/8" INTERNAL RETAINING RING 
PIVOT AXLE
FLANGE BUSHING .375 OD X 5/16 ID X .375 DEPTH
10-32 X 5/8" FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC, THREAD PATCH 
3/8" AN WASHER STAINLESS STEEL 
3/8-24 NYLOCK NUT
10-32 X 5/8" FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW WITH THREAD PATCH
10-32 X 5/8" FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC, THREAD PATCH
SINGLE SIDED CASTER CAP, CLEAR ANO
SINGLE SIDED CASTER CAP, BLACK ANO
SINGLE FORK AXLE
1/4" E-STYLE EXTERNAL RETAINING RING, BLACK ZINC 
CASTER EXTENSION 1/2"
CASTER EXTENSION 1"
CASTER CAP BEARING FORK 
CASTER ENDCAP BIG RIGHT 
CASTER ENDCAP BIG LEFT 
1/4" HIGH COLLAR SPLIT LOCK WASHER 
1/4-20 X 1" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC PLATED 
1/4" X 1" SHOULDER BOLT 
CASTER MOUNT W/STD STEM, RIGHT 
CASTER MOUNT W/1/2" EXT, RIGHT 
CASTER MOUNT W/1" EXT. FLIGHT 
CASTER MOUNT W/STD STEM, LEFT 
CASTER MOUNT W/1/2" EXT, LEFT 
CASTER MOUNT W/1" EXT. LEFT 
LIGHT LEFT PRONG CLEAR GLIDE ASSY 
LIGHT LEFT PRONG BLACK GLIDE ASSY 
LIGHT RIGHT PRONG CLEAR GLIDE ASSY 
LIGHT RIGHT PRONG BLACK GLIDE ASSY 
MED LEFT PRONG CLEAR GLIDE ASSY 
MED LEFT PRONG BLACK GLIDE ASSY 
MED RIGHT PRONG CLEAR GLIDE ASSY 
MED RIGHT PRONG BLACK GLIDE ASSY 
HEAVY LEFT PRONG CLEAR GLIDE ASSY 
HEAVY LEFT PRONG BLACK GLIDE ASSY 
HEAVY RIGHT PRONG CLEAR GLIDE ASSY 
HEAVY RIGHT PRONG BLACK GLIDE ASSY

PM1022 REV A 3/7/14 JWD 8-5.5.18.1

Ti
i m i l

Parts Manual



GLIDE FORK ASSEMBLY
TiLite™ 2GX (SERIES 2)

ITEM QTY PART NO.

1 1 CP107149
2 1 CP107150
3A 1 CP107213
3B 1 CP107214
3C 1 CP107215
4 2 HD100011
5 1 HD100330
6 1 CP107216
7 2 CP107217
8 2 HD100339
9 1 HD100353
10 1 HD100352
11 2 HD100331
12A 2 CP103945
12B 1 CP104405
12C 1 CP 104406
13 1 CP103041
14 2 CP104375
15A 1 CP100346
15B 1 CP100347
16 1 CP102048
17A 1 CP104294
17B 1 CP104295
18 2 HD100272
19 1 HD100341
20 1 HD100733
21A 1 AS117267
21B 1 AS117268
21C 1 AS117269
21D 1 AS117270
21E 1 AS117271
21F
12A

1 AS117272 
AS116546

12B.12C AS116547
1-3A,4-lèA,13-14 AS116548
1-3B,4-12A,13-14 AS116640
1-3C.4-12A,13-14 AS116732

1-3A.4-12B.12C-14 AS116594
1-3B,4-12B,12C-14 AS116686
1-3C.4-12B.12C-14 AS116778

P141036 REV A 3/24/14 JWO

DESCRIPTION

GLIDE SUSPENSION FORK BODY 
GLIDE SUSPENSION FORK PIVOT 
LIGHT SUSPENSION ELASTOMER (0-125 LBS)
MEDIUM SUSPENSION ELASTOMER (125-180 LBS)
HEAVY SUSPENSION ELASTOMER (180-265 LBS)
BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W 
1-1/8" INTERNAL RETAINING RING 
P IV O T  AXI F
SUSPENSION FORK BUSHING
10-32 X 5/8" FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC, THREAD PATCH 
3/8" AN WASHER STAINLESS STEEL 
3/8-24 NYLOCK NUT
10-32 X 3/8" TRUSS HEAD SCREW, BLACK ZINC PLATE 
.316ID X .4380D X .364L CASTER AXLE SPACER 
POLY CASTER SPACER (NON-DISHED SIDE)
POLY CASTER SPACER DISHED SIDE)
CASTER AXLE LONG 
C SPRING WASHER 
CASTER EXTENSION 1/2"
CASTER EXTENSION 1"
CASTER CAP BEARING FORK 
Z2 CASTER ENDCAP, RIGHT 
Z2 CASTER ENDCAP, LEFT 
1/4" HIGH COLLAR SPLIT LOCK WASHER 
1/4-20 X 3/4" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC 
1/4" X 3/4" SHOULDER BOLT 
CASTER MOUNT W/STD STEM, RIGHT 
CASTER MOUNT W/1/2" EXT, RIGHT 
CASTER MOUNT W/1" EXT, FLIGHT 
CASTER MOUNT W/STD STEM. LEFT 
CASTER MOUNT W/1/2" EXT, LEFT 
CASTER MOUNT W/1" EXT, LEFT 
CASTER AXLE SPACERS 
POLY CASTER SPACERS 
LIGHT AXLE SPACED GLIDE ASSY 
MEDIUM AXLE SPACERS GLIDE ASSY 
HEAVY AXLE SPACERS GLIDE ASSY 
LIGHT POLY SPACED GLIDE ASSY 
MEDIUM POLY SPACERS GLIDE ASSY 
HEAVY POLY SPACERS GLIDE ASSY Ti

8-5.5.19
I * » » » I

Parts Manual



GLIDE FORK ASSEMBLY
TîLite™ 2GX (SERIES 2)

TABLE ONE-SPACERS

SPACER
ASSEMBLY

3" x 75" MICRO AS116546
3" x 75" LIGHT-UP MICRO-CASTER AS116546
3" x 75" ÜTESPEED BILLET AL WHEEL W/SOFT ROLL AS116547
4" x 75" PLASTIC WHEEL W/ POLY AS116546
4" x 75" LIGHT-UP MICRO-CASTER AS116546
4" x 75" LITESPEED BILLET AL WHEEL W/POLY AS116547
4" x 1.5" LITESPEED PLASTIC WHEEL W/SOFT ROLL AS116547
4" x 1.5" LITESPEED BILLET AL WHEEL W/ SOFT ROLL AS116547
5" x 1" PLASTIC WHEEL W/ POLY AS116546
5" x 1.5" LITESPEED PLASTIC WHEEL W/ SOFT ROLL AS116547
5" x .75“ LITESPEED BILLET AL WHEEL W/ POLY AS116547
5" x 1.5" LITESPEED BILLET AL WHEEL W/ SOFT ROLL AS116547
6" x 1" PLASTIC WHEEL W/ POLY AS116546
6" x 1" LITESPEED BILLET AL WHEEL W/POLY AS116547
6" X 1.25" LITESPEED BILLET AL WHEEL W/PNEUMATIC AS 116547
6" X 1.5" LITESPEED PLASTIC WHEEL W/SOFT ROLL AS116547
6" x 1.5" LITESPEED BILLET AL WHEEL Wi  SOFT ROLL AS116547

I l  8 f *\
Parts ManualPM1039 R£VA9/24/t4vlWD 8-5.5.20



GLIDE SINGLE FORK ASSEMBLY
TiLite™ 2GX (SERIES 2)

ITEM QTY
1A 1
1B 1
2 1
3A 1
3B 1
3C 1
4 2
5 1
6 1
7 2
8 2
9 1
10 1
11A 1
11B 1
12A 1
12B 1
13 1
14 1
15A 1
15B 1
16 1
17A 1
17B 1
18 2
19 1
20 1
21A 1
21B 1
21C 1
21D 1
21E 1
21F 1

1A-3A.4-11A.12A-14 
1A-3A.4-11B,12B-14 
1 B-3A,4-11 A, 12A-14 
1 B-3A,4-11B.12B-14 
1A-3B.4-11A 12A-14 
1A-3B.4-11B,12B-14 
1B-3B.4-11 A.12A-14 
1B-3B.4-11B.12B-14 
1A-3C,4-11A.12A-14 
1A-3C.4-11B.12B-14 
1B-3C,4-11A, 
1B-3C4-11B m x

PART NO.
CP107147 
CP107146 
CP107148 
CP107213 
CP107214 
CP107215 
HD100011 
HD100330 
CP107216 
CP107217 
HD100339 
HD100353 
HD100352 
HD100675 
HD100339 
CP104309 
CP1Q437Q 
CP104308 
HD100663 
CP100346 
CP100347 
CP102048 
CP107413 
CP107414 
HD100272 
HD100341 
HD100733 
AS117267 
AS117268 
AS117269 
AS117270 
AS117271 
AS117272 
AS116100 
AS116159 
AS116336 
AS116371 
AS116195 
AS116230 
AS116406 
AS116441 
AS116265 
AS116300 
AS11647 
AS11651

DESCRIPTION
GLIDE SUSPENSION FORK SINGLE SIDED LEFT
GLIDE SUSPENSION FORK SINGLE SIDED RIGHT - (SHOWN)
SINGLE SIDED SUSPENSION FORK BEARING MOUNT 
LIGHT SUSPENSION ELASTOMER (0-125 LBS)
MEDIUM SUSPENSION ELASTOMER (125-180 LBS)
HEAVY SUSPENSION ELASTOMER (180-265 LBS)
BEARING 1/2" I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W 
1-1/8" INTERNAL RETAINING RING 
PIVOT AXLE
FLANGE BUSHING .375 OD X 5/16 ID X .375 DEPTH
10-32 X 5/8" FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC, THREAD PATCH 
3/8" AN WASHER STAINLESS STEEL 
3/8-24 NYLOCKNUT
10-32 X 5/8" FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW WITH THREAD PATCH
10-32 X 5/8" FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC, THREAD PATCH
SINGLE SIDED CASTER CAP, CLEAR ANO
SINGLE SIDED CASTER CAP, BLACK ANO
SINGLE FORK AXLE
1/4" E-STYLE EXTERNAL RETAINING RING, BLACK ZINC 
CASTER EXTENSION 1/2"
CASTER EXTENSION 1"
CASTER CAP BEARING FORK 
CASTER ENDCAP BIG RIGHT 
CASTER ENDCAP BIG LEFT 
1/4" HIGH COLLAR SPLIT LOCK WASHER 
1/4-20 X 3/4" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC 
1/4" X 3/4" SHOULDER BOLT 
CASTER MOUNT W/STD STEM, RIGHT 
CASTER MOUNT W/1/2" EXT, RIGHT 
CASTER MOUNT W/1" EXT. FLIGHT 
" 3TER MOUNT W/STD S t EM, LEFT 

STER MOUNT W/1/2" EXT, LfeFT 
5TER MOUNT W/1" EXT, LEFT 
HT LEFT PRONG CLEAR GLIDE ASSY 

LIGHT LEFT PRONG BLACK GLIDE ASSY 
LIGHT RIGHT PRONG CLEAR GLIDE ASSY 
LIGHT RIGHT PRONG BLACK GLIDE ASSY 
MED LEFT PRONG CLEAR GLIDE ASSY 
MED LEFT PRONG BLACK GLIDE ASSY 
MED RIGHT PRONG CLEAR GLIDE ASSY 
MED RIGHT PRONG BLACK GLIDE ASSY 
HEAVY LEFT PRONG CLEAR GLIDE ASSY 
HEAVY LEFT PRONG BLACK GLIDE ASSY Ti

PM1040 REV A 10Æ/14 JWD 8-5.5.21
I * ■ T «1

Parts Manual



3" & 4" FORK ASSY
TiLite™ X, SX, EVO, TRA, YRA, YG, YGS, YR, TR, TRC, XC

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 CP100005 CASTER AXLE, 3" & 4"
2 2 HD100331 10-32 X 3/8" TRUSS HEAD SCREW, BLACK ZINC PLATE
3 1 HD100301 8-32 X 3/16" SOCKET SET SCREW, STAINLESS STEEL
4 1 CP100928 CASTER CAP (MOLDED)
5 2 TABLE ONE CASTER SPACER
6 2 CP104375 C SPRING WASHER
7 1 HD100007 1/2" AN WASHER, .500" i.D. X .875" O.D. X .06" THK, YELLOW ZINC
8 1 AS104335 3"-4" FORK AND STEM ASSEMBLY

1-8 TABLE ONE 3" & 4" W/ CAP FRONT FORK ASSY

TABLE ONE - SPACERS AND SHORT FORK ASSEMBLIES

INSIDE OUTSIDE FORK
SPACER SPACER ASSEMBLY

3" MICRO CP100007 CP100007 AS101108
3" VOLCANIC CP100007 CP100007 AS101108
4" PLASTIC W/ POLY CP100007 CP100007 AS101108
4" VOLCANIC CP100007 CP100007 AS101108
A " PERFORMANCE W/ POLY CP105137 CP1Q5138 AS111424
4" PERFORMANCE W/ SOFT ROLL CP105137 CP105138 AS111424
4" 1.5" WIDE POLY CP100007 CP100007 AS101108



5"-8" FORK ASSY
TiLite™ X, SX, YRA, TRA, EVO, YG, YGS

: PLATE 
STEEL

THK, YELLOW ZINC

T

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1A 1 CP100335 FORK 5" & 6"
1B 1 CP100339 FORK 7" AND 8"
2 2 TABLE ONE CASTER SPACER
3 1 HD100085 CASTER AXLE, 5"-8"
4 2 HD100331 10-32 X 3/8" TRUSS HEAD SCREW, BLACK
5ÔV 1 HD100301 8-32 X 3/16" SOCKET SET SCREW, STAINL
6 1 CP100928 CASTER CAP (MOLDED)
7 1 CP101413 CASTER STEM STD W /1/2" THREAD
8 2 CP104375 C SPRING WASHER
9 3 HD100007 1/2" AN WASHER, .500" I.D. X .875" O.D. X .
10 1 HD100086 1/2-20 UNF JAM NUT
11 1 HD100087 1/2-20 UNF LOCK NUT THIN

1A, 2-11 AS101096 5" & 6" FORK ASSY
1B, 2-11 AS101097 7" & 8" FORK ASSY

TABLE ONE - SPACERS AND FORK ASSEMBLIES
INSIDE

SPACER
OUTSIDE
SPACER 5"-6" FORK 7"-8" FORK

3" MICRO CP100007 CP100007 AS101114 AS101110
3" VOLCANIC CP100007 CP100007 AS101114 AS101110
4" PLASTIC W/ POLY CP100007 CP100007 AS101114 AS101110
4" VOLCANIC CP100007 CP100007 AS101114 AS101110
4" PERFORMANCE W/ POLY CP1Q5139 CP105140 AS111425 AS111426
4" PERFORMANCE W/ SOFT ROLL CP105139 CP105140 AS111425 AS111426
4" 1.5" WIDE POLY CP100007 CP100007 AS101114 AS101110
5" PLASTIC W/ POLY HD100084 HD100084 AS101096 AS101097
5" PERFORMANCE W/ POLY CP105139 CP105140 AS111425 AS111426
5" PERFORMANCE W/ SOFT ROLL CP105139 CP105140 AS111425 AS111426
5" 1.5" WIDE POLY HD100084 HD100084 AS101096 AS101097
6" PLASTIC W/ POLY HD100084 HD100084 AS101096 AS101097
6" PLASTIC W/ PNEUMATIC HD100084 HD100084 AS101096 AS101097
6" PERFORMANCE W/ POLY CP105139 CP105140 AS111425 AS111426
6" PERFORMANCE W/ PNEUMATIC CP105139 CP105140 AS111425 AS111426
6" BILLET W/ SOFT ROLL HD100084 HD100084 AS101096 AS101097
8" PLASTIC W/ PNEUMATIC HD100084 HD100084 AS101096 AS101097

PM0131 REV G 4/20/11 CMM 8-6.1 Parts Manual



5" SPECIAL FORK ASSY
TiLite™ TR, TRC, YR, TRA, YRA, EVO, XC

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 HD100085 CASTER AXLE, 5"-8"
2ÔV 2 HD100063 10-32 X 1/2" FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW
3ÔV 1 HD100301 8-32 X 3/16" SOCKET SET SCREW
4 1 CP100928 CASTER CAP (MOLDED)
5 2 HD100084 .438 X .220 SPACER
6 2 HD100061 #10 COUNTERSUNK FINISHING WASHER
7 1 HD100007 1/2" AN WASHER, .500" I.D. X .875" O.D. X .06" THK, YELLOW ZINC
8 1 AS 104336 5"-6" FORK AND STEM ASSEMBLY

1-8 AS101094 5" SPECIAL FORK ASSY

Ti
PM0130 REV F 4/20/11 CMM 8“6,2



5"-8" FORK ASSY W/EXTENSIONS
TiLite™  X, SX, TRA, YRA, EVO, YG, YGS

PART NO. DESCRIPTION
CP100335 FORK 5" & 6"
CP100339 FORK 7" & 8"
TABLE ONE CASTER STEM
TABLE ONE CASTER EXTENSION
HD100085 CASTER AXLE, 5"-8"
HD100331 10-32 X 3/8" TRUSS HEAD SCREW, BLACK ZINC PLATE
HD100301 8-32 X 3/16" SOCKET SET SCREW, STAINLESS STEEL
CP100928 CASTER CAP (MOLDED)
TABLE TWO CASTER SPACER
CP104375 C SPRING WASHER
HD100007 1/2" AN WASHER, .500" I.D. X .875" O.D. X .06 THK, YELLOW ZINC
HD100086 1/2-20 UNF JAM NUT
HD100087 1/2-20 UNF LOCK NUT THIN
TABLE TWO 5" & 6" W /1/2" EXT FORK ASSY 
TABLE TWO 7" & 8" W /1/2" EXT FORK ASSY 

TABLE TWO - SPACERS AND FORK ASSEMBLIES
INSIDE

SPACER
OUTSIDE
SPACER

5"-6" FORK 
1/2" EXT

7"-8" FORK 
1/2" EXT

5"-6" FORK 
1" EXT

7"-8" FORK 
1 " EXT

5"-6" FORK 
1-1/2" EXT

7"-8" FORK 
1-1/2" EXT

3” MICRO CP100007 CP100007 AS101115 AS101111 AS101116 AS101112 AS101117 AS101113
3" VOLCANIC CP100007 CP100007 AS101115 AS101111 AS101116 AS101112 AS101117 AS101113
4" PLASTIC W/ POLY CP100007 CP100007 AS101115 AS101111 AS101116 AS101112 AS101117 AS101113
4" VOLCANIC CP100007 CP100007 AS101115 AS101111 AS101116 AS101112 AS101117 AS101113
4" PERFORMANCE W/ POLY CP105139 CP105140 AS111427 AS111428 AS111429 AS111430 AS111431 AS111432
4" PERFORMANCE W/ SOFT ROLL CP105139 CP10514Û AS111427 AS111428 AS111429 AS111430 AS111431 AS111432
4" 1.5" WIDE POLY CP100007 CP100007 AS101115 AS101111 AS101116 AS101112 AS101117 AS101113
5" PLASTIC W/ POLY HD100084 HD100084 AS101098 AS101099 AS101100 AS101101 AS101102 AS101103
5" PERFORMANCE W/ POLY CP105139 CP105140 AS111427 AS111428 AS111429 AS111430 AS111431 AS111432
5" PERFORMANCE W/ SOFT ROLL CP105139 CP105140 AS111427 AS111428 AS111429 AS111430 AS111431 AS111432
5" 1.5" WIDE POLY HD100084 HD100084 AS101098 AS101099 AS101100 AS101101 AS101102 AS101103
6" PLASTIC W/ POLY HD100084 HD100084 AS101098 AS101099 AS101100 AS101101 AS101102 AS101103
6" PLASTIC W/ PNEUMATIC HD100084 HD100084 AS101098 AS101099 AS101100 AS101101 AS101102 AS101103
6" PERFORMANCE W/ POLY CP105139 CP105140 AS111427 AS111428 AS111429 AS111430 AS111431 AS111432
6" PERFORMANCE W/ PNEUMATIC CP105139 CP105140 AS111427 AS111428 AS111429 AS111430 AS111431 AS111432
6" BILLET W/SOFT ROLL HD100084 HD100084 AS101098 AS101099 AS101100 AS101101 AS101102 AS101103
8" PLASTIC W/ PNEUMATIC HD100084 HD100084 N/A AS101099 N/A AS101101 N/A AS101103 L I T

Parts ManualPM0132 REV H 4/20/11 CMM 8-6.3



FORK ASSY 3" AND 4" CASTER PIN LOCK

ESS STEEL 

ZINC PLATE

THICK

.06" THK, YELLOW ZINC

f, CLEAR ZINC PLATED 
CLEAR ZINC PLATE 
DUROMETER HARDNESS

* SEE WHEEL ASSEMBLIES AND FORK ASSEMBLIES FOR INDIVIDUAL COMPONENTS
8-7

1 1 CP100760
2ÔV 2 HD100301
3 1 CP101413
4 2 HD100331
5 1 CP100005
6 2 TABLE ONE
7 2 CP104375
8 1 HD100072
9 1 CP100750
10 1 CP100685
11 1 HD100086
12 1 HD1Ö0007
13A 1 CP100684
13B 1 CP100687
14ÔB 2 HD100136
15 1 HD100139
16 1 HD100137
17 1 CP100928
18A 1 AS111116
18B 1 AS111117

DESCRIPTION
3" AND 4" CASTER PIN LOCK FORK 
8-32 X 3/16" SOCKET SET SCREW, STAIt 
CASTER STEM STD W /1/2" THREAD 
10-32 X 3/8" TRUSS HEAD SCREW, BLAC 
CASTER AXLE, 3" & 4"
CASTER SPACER 
C SPRING WASHER
STEEL WASHER, I.D. .630 X .868 O.D. X J 
1/2-20 JAM NUT, SHOULDERED 
LOCK RING, STAINLESS STEEL 
1/2-20 UNF JAM NUT
1/2" AN WASHER, .500" I.D. X .875" O .D .) 
CASTER PIN MOUNT, RIGHT SIDE 
CASTER PIN MOUNT, LEFT SIDE 
10-32 X 3/8" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 
L-HANDLE LOCK, 3/8-16 UNC 2A STEEL, 
CAP, VINYL 1/8 I.D. X .50 LG BLACK, 75 
CASTER CAP (MOLDING)
CASTER PIN LOCK HOUSING RIGHT 
CASTER PIN LOCK HOUSING LEFT 

TABLE ONE - SPACERS

INSIDE
SPACER

OUTSIDE
SPACER

3" MICRO CP1000G7 CP1Ö0007
3" VOLCANIC CP 100007 CP100007
4" PLASTIC W/ POLY CP100007 CP100007
4" VOLCANIC CP 100007 CP100007
4” PERFORMANCE W/ POLY CP105137 CP 105138
4" PERFORMANCE W/ SOFT ROLL CP105137 CP105138
4" 1.5" WIDE POLY CP100007 CP100007

PMQ134 REVGS/21/13LM

UT * * «I
Parts Manual



FORK ASSY 5" SPECIAL CASTER PIN LOCK
TiLite™ TR, TRC, YR

ITEM
1
2ÔV
3A
3B
4
5
6
7
8
9
10 
11 
12 
13 
14A 
14B 
15ÔV 
16
17

QUANTITY PART NO.
CP101199 
HD100301 
CP100924 
CP100925 
HD100536 
CP104362 
CP104375 
HD100085 
HD100084 
HD100072 
CP100750 
CP100685 
HD100086 
HD 100007 
CP100684 
CP100687 
HD100136 
HD100139 
CP100928

DESCRIPTION
5" SPECIAL CASTER PIN LOCK FORK
8-32 X 3/16" SOCKET SET SCREW, STAINLESS STEEL
FORK STEM STD W /1/2” THREAD
FORK STEM STD W/1 /2" THREAD Ti
10-32 X 1/2" FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
#10 CONICAL WASHER
C SPRING WASHER
CASTER AXLE, 5" & 6"
.438 X .220 SPACER
STEEL WASHER, l.D. .630 X .868 O.D. X .036 THICK 
1/2-20 JAM NUT, SHOULDERED 
LOCK RING, STAINLESS STEEL 
1/2-20 UNF JAM NUT
1/2" AN WASHER, .500" l.D, X .875" O.D. X .06" THK, YELLOW ZINC 
CASTER PIN MOUNT, RIGHT SIDE 
CASTER PIN MOUNT, LEFTSIDE
10-32 X 3/8" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, CLEAR ZINC PLATED 
L-HANDLE LOCK, 3/8-16 UNC 2A STEEL, CLEAR ZINC PLATE 
CASTER CAP (MOLDED)

* SEE WHEEL ASSEMBLIES AND FORK ASSEMBLIES FOR INDIVIDUAL COMPONENTS 

CON = CONSULT WITH FACTORY FOR DRILLING HOLES FOR PIN LOCK PLACEMENT Ti
P M im fi RPV r  î t f t f  10 CMM R-7 1

m . t  « i
Parte M ani lal



FORK ASSY 5" - 8" CASTER PIN LOCK

1A
1B
2ÔV
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10 
11 
12A 
12B 
13ÔB
14
15
16 
17A 
17B

CP100335 FORK 5" & 6"
CP100339 FORK 7" & 8"
HD100301 8-32 X 3/16" SOCKET SET SCREW, STAINLESS STEEL
CP100924 FORK STEM STD W /1/2" THREADED
HD100331 10-32 X 3/8" TRUSS HEAD SCREW, BLACK ZINC PLATE
HD100085 CASTER AXLE, 5" & 6"
TABLE ONE CASTER SPACER 
CP 104375 C SPRING WASHER
HD100007 1/2" AN WASHER, .500" I.D. X .875" O.D. X .06" THK, YELLOW ZINC
HD100087 1/2-20 UNF LOCK NUT THIN
CP100685 LOCK RING, STAINLESS STEEL
HD100086 1/2-20 UNF JAM NUT
CP100684 CASTER PIN MOUNT, RIGHT SIDE
CP100687 CASTER PIN MOUNT, LEFT SIDE
HD100136 10-32 X 3/8" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, CLEAR ZINC PLATED
HD100139 L-HANDLE LOCK, 3/8-16 UNC 2A STEEL, CLEAR ZINC PLATE 
HD100139 CAP, VINYL 1/8 I.D. X .50 LG BLACK, 75 DUROMETER HARDNESS 
CP100928 CASTER CAP (MOLDED)
AS 111116 CASTER PIN LOCK HOUSING RIGHT 
AS 111117 CASTER PIN LOCK HOUSING LEFT

TABLE ONE - SPACERS
INSIDE

SPACER
OUTSIDE
SPACER

3" MICRO CP100007 CP100007
3" VOLCANIC CP100007 CP100007
4" PLASTIC W  POLY CP100007 CP100007
4'' VOLCANIC CP100007 CP100007
4" PERFORMANCE W/ POLY CP105139 CP105140
4" PERFORMANCE W/ SOFT ROLL CP105139 CP105140
4” 1.5" WIDE POLY CP100007 CP100007
5" PLASTIC W/ POLY HD100084 HD100084
5" PERFORMANCE W/ POLY CP105139 CP105140
5" PERFORMANCE W/ SOFT ROLL CP105139 CP105140
5" 1.5" WIDE POLY HD100084 HD100084
6" PLASTIC W/ POLY HD100084 HD100084
6" PLASTIC W/ PNEUMATIC HD100084 HD100084
6" PERFORMANCE W/ POLY CP105139 CP105140
6" PERFORMANCE W/ PNEUMATIC CP105139 CP105140
6" BILLET W/ SOFT ROLL HD100084 HD100084
8" PLASTIC W/ PNEUMATIC HD100084 HD100084

* SEE WHEEL ASSEMBLIES AND FORK ASSEMBLIES FOR INDIVIDUAL COMPONENTS
8-7.2PM0136 REV G 9/23/11 FGC Parts Manual



SX STANDARD CASTER HOUSING ASSY
TiLite™ SX, YGS

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO.

1A 1 CP100521
1B 1 CP100534
2 1 CP100972
3 4 HD100240
4 1 HD100021
5 1 CP100853
6 1 HD100104
7 2 HD100011
8 2 HD100022
9 2 HD100056
10 1 HD100111
11 1 HD100242
1 A, 2-■11 AS100642
1B, 2-
1-11

•11 AS100643 
AS100565

DESCRIPTION

CASTER HOUSING ADJUSTABLE RIGHT
CASTER HOUSING ADJUSTABLE LEFT
BOTTOM PLUG SWING AWAY
CONCAVE WASHER
1/4-28 X .218 TALL NYLOCK LOCKNUT
LOCKING BLOCK FOR CASTER HOUSING
1/4-28 X 2" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW
BEARING 1/2 I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W
1/4 SAE FLAT WASHER
1/4" AN WASHER, .260 O.D. X .0625 THICK
1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT
1/4-28 X 2-1/8" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW 
CASTER HOUSING RIGHT ASSY 
CASTER HOUSING LEFT ASSY 
CASTER HOUSING ASSY PAIR

Ti



CASTER BARREL ASSEMBLY
TiLite™ X, SX , TRA, EVO, YRA, YG, YGS

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO.

1A 1 CP100521
1B 1 CP100534
2 2 CP100519
3 2 CP100520
4 2 CP100853
5 2 HD100125
6 4 HD100123
7 4 HD100011
8 2 HD100056
1-8 AS100274
1A,7 AS101966
1B,7 AS101967

DESCRIPTION

CASTER HOUSING ADJUSTABLE RIGHT 
CASTER HOUSING ADJUSTABLE LEFT 
C CLAMP CASTER 
U CLAMP CASTER
LOCKING BLOCK FOR CASTER HOUSING 
1/4-20 X 1-3/4 BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW 
1/4-20 X 1-1/2 BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW 
BEARING 1/2 I.D. X 1-1/8 O.D. X 5/16 W 
1/4" AN WASHER, .260 O.D. X .0625 THICK 
CASTER HOUSING ASSEMBLY PAIR 
CASTER HOUSING STOCKED - RIGHT 
CASTER HOUSING STOCKED - LEFT



3" CASTER WHEEL

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 1 CP100199 HYPER X-360- 82mm, 82A
2 2 HD100012 BEARING, 8mm I.D. X 22mm O.D. X 7mm W
3

1-3
1 CP100006 

AS100356
CASTER SPACER 3" AND 4"
MICRO CASTER WHEEL ASSEMBLY

PMÛ037 REV E 4/20/11 CMM 8-9
[..*■.!..I .■ J

Parts Manual



CASTER WHEEL
3" & 4" LIGHT UP

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 1 CP102034 4" VOLCANIC LIGHT UP WHEEL
1B 1 CP101436 3" VOLCANIC LIGHT UP WHEEL
2 2 HD100012 BEARING, 8mm I.D. X 22mm O.D. X 7mm W

PM0453 REV B 7/23/09 CMM 8-9.1
I ■ I

Parts Manual



CASTER WHEEL
3" X 1.5" BILLET ALUMINUM MICROCASTER W/ SOFT ROLL TIRE FOR MONO FORK 

TiLlte™ TWIST, ZR (SERIES 2), ZRA (SERIES 2), AERO Z (SERIES 2),
TR (SERIES 3), AERO T

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 1 CP105133 3" FROGLEG SOFTROLL CASTER WITHOUT BEARINGS
2 1 CP104718 FROG LEG HUB SPACER
3 2 HD100516 BEARING, RQ, 7/8" OD, 3/8" ID, 9/32" WIDE, DOUBLE SEALED

1-3 1 AS111347 3" FROGLEG SOFTROLL CASTER

u  i  *  »  i

Parts ManualPMC705 REV F 04/30/13 PÙC



CASTER WHEEL
1.5" W IDE 4" & 5M CASTER

ÍTEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 A, 2 A, 3 A
1 B,2A,3A
1A.2B.3B
1 B,2B,3B
2A 1
2B 1
3A 2
3B 2

AS104338 1.5" WIDE 4” POLY CASTER
AS 104339 1.5" WIDE 5" POLY CASTER
AS110895 1.5" WIDE 4" POLY CASTER FOR MONO FORK
AS110896 1.5" WIDE 5” POLY CASTER FOR MONO FORK
HD100083 .500 X .450 SPACER
CP104718 FROG LEG HUB SPACER (FOR MONO FORK)
HD100012 BEARING 8mm I.D. X 22mm O.D. 7mm W
HD10Q516 BEARING, R6, 7/8" OD, 3/8" ID, 9/32" WIDE, DOUBLE SEALED (FOR MONO FORK)

PM0-Í75 REV £ 4/30/13 FGC 8-9.2
U nil

Paris Manual



CASTER WHEEL
4" & 5" SOFT ROLL ASSY

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1A 1 CP101303 4" SOFT ROLL TIRE
1B 1 CP102144 5" SOFT ROLL TIRE
2 1 CP100006 .438 X .400 SPACER
3 2 HD100012 BEARING, 8mm I.D. X 22mm O.D. X 7mm W
4ÔB 3 HD100513 8-32 X 5/8" FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW, BLACK ZINC
5A 1 CP101301 4" SOFT ROLL CASTER HUB A
5B 1 CP103558 4" BLACK ANODIZED SOFT ROLL CASTER HUB A
6A 1 CP101302 4" SOFT ROLL CASTER HUB B
6B 1 CP103559 4" BLACK ANODIZED SOFT ROLL CASTER HUB B

1 A-4,5A,6A AS101506 4" SOFT ROLL CASTER ASSY
1B-4,5A,6A AS102748 5" SOFT ROLL CASTER ASSY
1A-4,5B,6B AS103791 4" BLACK ANODIZED SOFT ROLL CASTER ASSY
1 B-4,5B,6B AS103792 5" BLACK ANODIZED SOFT ROLL CASTER ASSY

s ^ e
Ti

PM0143 REV F 4/20/11 CMM 8-9.3 Parts Manual



PERFORMANCE CASTER WHEEL
4" & 5" PERFORMANCE SOFT ROLL ASSY

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1A 1 CP101303 4” SOFT ROLL TIRE
1B 1 CP102144 5" SOFT ROLL TIRE
2 1 CP104326 .384 ID X .500 OD X .231 SPACER
3 2 HD100516 BEARING, R6, 7/8" OD, 3/8" ID, 9/32" WIDE, DOUBLE SEALED
4a 6 b 5 HD100620 6-32 X 3/8" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, CLEAR ZINC
4b 6 b 5 HD100419 6-32 X 3/8" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, BLACK
5A 1 CP104300 PERFORMANCE SOFT ROLL HUB A
5B 1 CP104367 PERFORMANCE SOFT ROLL HUB A, BLACK
6A 1 CP104301 PERFORMANCE SOFT ROLL HUB B
6B 1 CP104368 PERFORMANCE SOFT ROLL HUB B, BLACK

1A-3,4A,5At6A AS110897 4" PERFORMANCE SOFT ROLL CASTER ASSY
1B-3,4A,5A,6A AS110898 5" PERFORMANCE SOFT ROLL CASTER ASSY
1 A-3,4B,5B,6B AS110899 4" PERFORMANCE SOFT ROLL CASTER ASSY, BLACK
1 B-3,4B,5B,6B AS110900 5" PERFORMANCE SOFT ROLL C A §I£R  ASSY, BLACK

■ Ml *Ti
f f c  9 T  1  I

Parts ManualPM05SS REV D 4/30/13 FGQ 8-9.3.1



LITESPEED SOFT ROLL CASTER WHEEL
3", 4", 5", & 6" LITESPEED SOFT ROLL CASTER W HEELS W / TIRE

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1A 1 CP105875 3 INCH SOFT ROLL TIRE FOR 1.5" WIDE CASTER
1B 1 CP105876 4 INCH SOFT ROLL TIRE FOR 1.5" WIDE CASTER
1C 1 CP105877 5 INCH SOFT ROLL TIRE FOR 1.5" WIDE CASTER
1D 1 CP105878 6 INCH SOFT ROLL TIRE FOR 1.5” WIDE CASTER
2 1 CP104326 .384 ID X ,500 OD X ,231 SPACER
3 2 HD100516 BEARING, R6, 7/8" OD, 3/8" ID, 9/32" WIDE, DOUBLE :
4A 1 CP105916 3" X 15" HUB
4B 1 CP105917 4" X 15" HUB
4C 1 CP105918 5" X 15" HUB
4D 1 CP105919 6" X 15" HUB
4E 1 CP106229 3" X 1.5" HUB, BLACK
4F 1 CP106230 4" X 15" HUB, BLACK
4G 1 CP106231 5" X 15" HUB, BLACK
4H 1 CP106232 6" X 1.5" HUB, BLACK

1A,2,3,4A AS112008 3" X 1.5" WIDE SOFT ROLL CASTER
1B,2,3,4B AS112009 4" X 1.5" WIDE SOFT ROLL CASTER
10,2.3,40 AS112010 5" X 1.5" WIDE SOFT ROLL CASTER
1D,2,3,4D AS112011 6" X 1.5" WIDE SOFT ROLL CASTER
1A,2,3,4E AS112012 3" X 15" WIDE SOFT ROLL CASTER, BLACK
1B.2.3.4F AS112013 4" X 1.5" WIDE SOFT ROLL CASTER, BLACK
10,2,3,4g AS112014 5" X 1.5" WIDE SOFT ROLL CASTER, BLACK
1D,2,3,4H AS112015 6" X 1.5" WIDE SOFT ROLL CASTER, BLACK

PMG822 R£V B 12/21/12 R3C 8-9,3,2
I * « * ■ I

Parts Manual



PLASTIC SOFT ROLL CASTER WHEEL
4", 5” , & 6" LiTESPEED PLASTIC W / SOFT ROLL CASTER WHEELS

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1A 1 CP105876 4 INCH SOFT ROLL TIRE FOR 1.5" WIDE CASTER
1B 1 CP105877 5 INCH SOFT ROLL TIRE FOR 1.5" WIDE CASTER
1C 1 CP105878 6 INCH SOFT ROLL TIRE FOR 1.5" WIDE CASTER
2 1 CP104326 .384 ID X .500 OD X ,231 SPACER
3 2 HD100516 BEARING, R6, 7/8” OD, 3/8" ID, 9/32" WIDE, DOUBLE SEALED
4A 1 CP106264 4"X  1,5" COMPOSITE HUB
4B 1 CP106265 5” X1.5" COMPOSITE HUB
4C 1 CP106266 6" X 1.5" COMPOSITE HUB

1A.2.3.4A AS112041 4" X 1.5" COMPOSITE WIDE SOFT ROLL CASTER
1B,2,3,4B AS112042 5" X 1.5" COMPOSITE WIDE SOFT ROLL CASTER
10,2,3,40 AS112043 6" X 1.5" COMPOSITE WIDE SOFT ROLL CASTER

Ti
PM0913 REV A I2WV12 FGC 8“9,3,3

i ...»
Parts Manual



CASTER WHEEL
6" SOFT ROLL ASSY

ITEM

1
2
3
4ÔB
5
6

1-6

QUANTITY

1
1
2
3
1
1

PART NO,

CP101491 
HD100083 
HD100012 
HD100299 
CP101492 
CP101493 
AS101798

DESCRIPTION

6" SOFT ROLL TIRE 
.500 X .450 SPACER
BEARING 8mm I.D. X 22mm O.D. 7mm W 
8-32 X 718" FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW 
6" SOFT ROLL CASTER HUB A 
6" SOFT ROLL CASTER HUB B 
6" SOFT ROLL CASTER ASSY

&

GO

F M0182 f%ËV£ 4/30M3FGC 8-9.4
i t  1 T  1 .1

Parts Manual



CASTER WHEEL
4", 5", & 6" ALU M IN U M  CASTER W HEELS/URETHANE TIRES

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1A 1 CP100759 4" HIGH RESILIENT BLACK TIRE
1B 1 CP100340 5" POLYURETHANE TIRE
1C 1 CP100341 6" POLYURETHANE TIRE
2A 1 CP100006 .438 X .400 SPACER
2B 1 HD100083 .438 X .450 SPACER
3 2 HD100012 BEARING, 8mm I.D. X 22mm O.D. X 7mm W
4A 1 CP100008 4" ALUMINUM WHEEL
4B 1 CP100358 5" ALUMINUM WHEEL
4C 1 CP103556 4" ALUMINUM BLACK ANODIZED WHEEL
4D 1 CP103557 5" ALUMINUM BLACK ANODIZED WHEEL

1 A,2A,3,4A AS100002 4" ALUMINUM POLY CASTER
16,26,3,46 AS100073 5" ALUMINUM POLY CASTER
1C,2B,3,4B AS100074 6" ALUMINUM POLY CASTER
1 A,2A,3,4C AS103787 4" ALUMINUM BLACK ANODIZED POLY CASTER
1B,2B,3,4D AS103788 5" ALUMINUM BLACK ANODIZED POLY CASTER
1C,2B,3,4D AS103789 6" ALUMINUM BLACK ANODIZED POLY CASTER

8-9.5PM0038 REV E 4/20/11 CMM

I. ■.O j
Parts Manual



LITESPEED CASTER WHEEL
4", 5", & 6" LITESPEED CASTER WHEELS/URETHANE TIRES

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1A 1 CP100759 4" POLYURETHANE TIRE
1B 1 CP100340 5" POLYURETHANE TIRE
1C 1 CP100341 6" POLYURETHANE TIRE
2 1 CP104326 .384 ID X ,500 OD X .231 SPACER
3 2 HD100516 BEARING, R6, 7/8" OD, 3/8" ID, 9/32" WIDE, DOUBLE SEALED
4A 1 CP104388 4" PERFORMANCE POLY HUB
4B 1 CP104389 5"-6" PERFORMANCE POLY HUB
4C 1 CP104366 4" PERFORMANCE POLY HUB, BLACK
4D 1 CP104369 5"-6" PERFORMANCE POLY HUB, BLACK

1A,2,3,4A AS110901 4" PERFORMANCE POLY CASTER
1B,2,3,4B AS110902 5" PERFORMANCE POLY CASTER
1C,2,3,4B AS110903 6" PERFORMANCE POLY CASTER
1A,2,3,4C AS110904 4" PERFORMANCE POLY CASTER, BLACK
1B.2.3.4D AS110905 5" PERFORMANCE POLY CASTER, BLACK
10,2,3,40 AS110906 6" PERFORMANCE POLY CASTER, BLACK

Ti
8-9.5.1 Parts Manual



CASTER WHEEL
4" PLASTIC POLY CASTER

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 1 CP103491 4" PLASTIC POLY CASTER
2 1 HD100083 .500 X .450 SPACER
3 2 HD100012 BEARING 8mm I.D. X 22mm O.D. 7mm W

PM0430 REV B 7/23/09 CMM 8-9.6
I 1 1 * ■ I

Parts Manual



CASTER WHEEL
5", & 6" PLASTIC CASTER WHEELS/URETHANE TIRES

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO.

1 1 CP100332
2 2 HD100012
3 1 HD100083
4A 1 CP100340
4B 1 CP100341

-3, 4A AS100064
-3, 4B AS100066

DESCRIPTION 

PLASTIC WHEEL
BEARING, 8mm I.D. X 22mm O.D. X 7mm W
.438 X .450 SPACER
5" URETHANE TIRE
6" URETHANE TIRE
5" PLASTIC POLY CASTER ASSY
6" PLASTIC POLY CASTER ASSY

PM0039 REV 4/20/11 CMM 8-9.7
I * 1 * ■ I

Parts Manual



CASTER WHEEL
8" PLASTIC CASTER W HEELS/URETHANE TIRES

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO.

1 1 CP100751
2 1 HD100083

1-2 AS100399

DESCRIPTION

PLASTIC WHEEL/URETHANE TIRE 
.438 X .450 SPACER 
8" PLASTIC POLY CASTER ASSY

PM0040 REV C 4/20/11 CMM 8-9.8
I «■ » t  i l

Parts Manual



CASTER WHEEL
6" PLASTIC CASTER W HEEL/PNEUM ATIC TIRES

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 1 CP100332 PLASTIC WHEEL
2 2 HD100012 BEARING, 8mm I.D. X 22mm O.D. X 7mm W
3 1 HD100083 .438 X .450 SPACER
4 1 CP100333 6" PNEUMATIC TIRE
5

1-5
1 CP100334 

AS100068
6" TUBE WITH BENT STEM 
6" PLASTIC PNEUMATIC CASTER ASSY

Parts ManualPM0041 REV E 4/20/11 CMM 8-9.9



CASTER WHEEL
6” ALUM INUM  CASTER W HEELS/PNEUM ATIC TIRES

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1A 1
1B 1
2 2
3 1
4 1
5 1

1A-5
1B-5

CP100358 5" ALUMINUM WHEEL
CP103557 5" ALUMINUM BLACK ANODIZED WHEEL
HD100012 BEARING, 8mm I.D. X 22mm O.D. X 7mm W
HD100083 .438 X .450 SPACER
CP100333 6" PNEUMATIC TIRE
CP100334 6" TUBE WITH BENT STEM
AS100075 6" ALUMINUM PNEUMATIC CASTER
AS103790 6" ALUMINUM BLACK ANODIZED PNEUMATIC CASTER

clG ° ^ c £ ^

V ** *

A

PM0G42 REV F 4/20/11 CMM 8-9.10
I * 1 * I l

Parts Manual



LITESPEED CASTER WHEEL
6" LiTESPEED CASTER WHEELS/PNEUMATiC TIRES

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1A 1 CP104389 5"-6" PERFORMANCE POLY HUB
1B 1 CP104369 5"-6" PERFORMANCE POLY HUB, BLACK
2 1 CP104326 .384 ID X .500 OD X .231 SPACER
3 2 HD100516 BEARING, R6, 7/8" OD, 3/8" ID, 9/32" WIDE, DOUBLE SEALED
4 1 CP100333 6" PNEUMATIC TIRE
5 1 CP100334 6" TUBE WITH BENT STEM

1A-5 AS110907 6" PERFORMANCE PNEUMATIC CASTER
1B-5 AS110908 6" PERFORMANCE PNEUMATIC CASTER, BLACK

PMQ556 REV 01/1<U13FGC 8-9.10.1
| a. ■ y  a j

Parts Manual



CASTER WHEEL
8" PLASTIC CASTER WHEEL/PNEUMATIC TIRES

ITEM QUANTITY PART NO.

1 1 CP100752
2 1 HD100083

1-2 AS100400

DESCRIPTION

PLASTIC WHEEL WITH PNEUMATIC TIRE 
.438 X .450 SPACER 
8" PLASTIC PNEUMATIC CASTER

I i  » *  « 1

Parts ManualPM0046 REV D 4/20/11 CMM 8-9.11



CASTER COMBINATIONS 2002
PART NO.

TiLitéMTR/TRC/XC 
AS101119 
AS101472 
AS102591 
AS103876 
AS101120 
AS103906 
AS101473 
AS103956 
AS101121 
AS101474 
AS102592 
AS101122 
AS101475 
AS101123 
AS101124 
AS103920 
AS102749 
AS103970 
AS101125 
AS101126 
AS102750 

TiLite™XC 
AS101127 
AS103936 
AS101128 
AS101129 
AS101130 
AS103946 
AS101799 
AS101800 

TiLit<fX/SX 
AS101119  ̂

r2

)3786 
101120 

;103906 
AS101473 
AS103956 
AS103890 
AS101133 
AS 101478 
AS 103891 
AS101134 
AS101479 
AS 103957 
AS101135 
AS101136 
AS103921 
AS102751 
AS103971 
AS101127 
AS103936

DESCRIPTION

3" WHEEL ASSY 2002 
3" LIGHTED WHEEL ASSY 2002 
4" LIGHTED WHEEL ASSY 2003 
4" PLASTIC POLY WHEEL ASSY 
4" ALUMINUM WHEEL ASSY 2002 
4" BLACK ALUMINUM WHEEL ASSY 
4" SOFT ROLL WHEEL ASSY 2002 
4" SOFT ROLL BLACK WHEEL ASSY 
3" WHEEL Tl STEM ASSY 2002 
3" LIGHTED WHEEL Tl STEM ASSY 2002 
4" LIGHTED WHEEL Tl STEM ASSY 2003 
4" ALUMINUM WHEEL Tl STEM ASSY 2 
4" SOFT ROLL WHEEL Tl STEM ASSY 
5" POLY W/ PLASTIC WHEEL 5" SP 
5" POLY W/ ALUMINUM WHEEL 5 # E C '  
5” POLY W/ BLACK ALUMINU 
5" SOFT ROLL WHEEL ASS 
5" SOFT ROLL BLACK W  
5" POLY W/PLASTIC W 
5" POLY W/ALUMINUM W  
5" SOFT ROLL WHEEL ASS

ORKASÍ
ORK ASST2002 

HEEL 5” SBTCIAL FORK ASSY 
SPECIAL FO R W ^S Y

s p e c ia F f o r k  ASSY
ASSY 2002 

SY 2002 
BY

6" POLY W/ ALUmLUM WHEEL ASSY 2002 
6" POLY W/RLACI« U M IN IJ M ^ H E E L  ASSY
6" P O L ^ ^ B fc r iC W E o J Is S Y  2002

MATIC V * A M # W H E E L  ASSY 2002 
MATIC W /m UMINUM WHEEL ASSY 2002

6" pi^ / m a t ic  w / ¡B a c k  a l u m in u m  w h e e l  a s s y
OLL WhmEL ASSY 2002 

rS O F f ^ M ^ E E L  Tl STEM ASSY 2002

ASSY 2002
l ig h JE d  WHEEL ASSY 2002 

'ED WHEEL ASSY 2003 
W/ 5" & 6" FORK ASSY 2002 

LIGHTED WHEEL W/ 5" & 6" FORK ASSY 2002

C
.  . LIGHTED WHEEL W/ 5" & 6" FORK ASSY 2003
¿ S 1 W 2 /  3" WHEEL W/ 7" & 8" FORK ASSY 2002

n o n r  3" l ig h t e d  w h e e l  w / 7" & 8" f o r k  a s s y  2002
> « 0 2 5 9 4  4" LIGHTED WHEEL W/ 7" & 8" FORK ASSY 2003
AM03786 4" PLASTIC POLY WHEEL ASSY
M 0 1 1 2 0  4" ALUMINUM WHEEL ASSY 2002
1^103906 4" BLACK ALUMINUM WHEEL ASSY

-------------- 4" SOFT ROLL WHEEL ASSY 2002
4" SOFT ROLL BLACK WHEEL ASSY 
4" PLASTIC POLY WHEEL W/ 5" & 6" FORK ASSY 
4" WHEEL W/ 5" & 6" FORK ASSY 2002 
4" SOFT ROLL WHEEL W/ 5" & 6" FORK ASSY 2002 
4" PLASTIC POLY WHEEL W/ 7" & 8" FORK ASSY 
4" WHEEL W/ 7" & 8" FORK ASSY 2002 
4" SOFT ROLL WHEEL W/ 7" & 8" FORK ASSY 2002 
4" SOFT ROLL BLACK WHEEL W/ 7" & 8" FORK ASSY 
5" POLY W/ PLASTIC WHEEL ASSY 2002 
5" POLY W/ ALUMINUM WHEEL ASSY 2002 

5" POLY W/ BLACK ALUMINUM WHEEL ASSY 
5" SOFT ROLL WHEEL ASSY W/ 5" & 6" FORK ASSY 
5" SOFT ROLL BLACK WHEEL ASSY W/ 5" & 6" FORK ASSY 
6" POLY W/ ALUMINUM WHEEL ASSY 2002 
6" POLY W/ BLACK ALUMINUM WHEEL ASSY 
SEE WHEEL ASSEMBLIES AND FORK ASSEMBLIES FOR INDIVIDUAL COMPONENTS

8-10

PM0137 REV H 8/11/11 FGC

r r r r r i  
Parts Manual



CASTER COMBINATIONS 2002 (CONT.)
PART NO.

TiLite X/SX
AS101128 6” I
AS101129 6"
AS101130 6"
AS103946 6"
AS101799 6"
AS101137 5"
AS101138 5"
AS103922 5"
AS102752 5"
AS103972 5"
AS101139 6"
AS103937 6"
AS101140 6"
AS101141 6"
AS103947 6"
AS101142 6"
AS101801 6"
AS101143 8"
AS101144 8"

te X/SX WITH 1/2" E
AS101145 3"
AS102595 4"
AS101480 3"
AS101146 3"
AS101481 3"
AS102596 4"

DESCRIPTION

PNEUMATIC W/ BLACK ALUMINUM WHEEL ASSY 
SOFT ROLL WHEEL ASSY 2002

SOFT ROLL BLACK WHEEL W/ 7" & 8" F 
POLY W/ ALUMINUM WHEEL W/ 7" & 
POLY W/ BLACK ALUMINUM WHEE 
POLY W/ PLASTIC WHEEL W/ 7" &' 
PNEUMATIC W/ ALUMINUM WU<EL W/ 7"
PNEUMATIC W/ BLACK 
PNEUMATIC W/ PLASTIC 
SOFT ROLL WHEEL W/

AS103877 
AS101147 
AS103907 
AS101482 
AS 10:

ASi 
" FOR?
SY 2002”

ORK ASSY 2002

(23 
150 
'53 

)3973 
AS101151 
AS103938 
AS101152 
AS101153 
AS103948 
AS101154 
AS101802 
AS101155 
AS103924 
AS101156 
AS102754 
AS103974 
AS101157 
AS103939 
AS101158 
AS101159

M WHEEL W /m  8" FORK ASSY 
•" & 8" FORK ASSY 2002 

2002
>ASSY 2002 

8” FORK ASSY 2002

EXT ASSY 2002 
1/2" EXT ASSY 2003 

T ASSY 2002 
EXT ASSY 2002

" & 8" FORK 1/2" EXT ASSY 2002 
" & 8" FORK 1/2" EXT ASSY 2003 
L W/ 5" & 6" FORK 112” EXT ASSY 

WHEEL W/ 5" & 6" FORK 1/2" EXT ASSY 2002 
LUMINUM WHEEL BLACK ANODIZED W/ 5” & 6" FORK 1/2" EXT ASSY 
L WHEEL W/ 5" & 6" FORK 1/2" EXT ASSY 2002 
L WHEEL W/ 5" & 6" FORK 1/2" EXT ASSY 2002 

POLY WHEEL W/ 7" & 8" FORK 1/2" EXT ASSY 
POTY W/ ALUMINUM WHEEL W/ 7" & 8" FORK 1/2" EXT ASSY 2002 

OLY W/ ALUMINUM WHEEL BLACK ANODIZED W/ 7" & 8" FORK 1/2" EXT ASSY 
SOFT ROLL WHEEL W/ 7" & 8" FORK 1/2" EXT ASSY 2002 
SOFT ROLL BLACK WHEEL W/ 7" & 8" FORK 1/2" EXT ASSY 

5" POLY W/ALUMINUM WHEEL W/ 5" & 6" FORK 1/2" EXT ASSY 2002 
5" POLY W/ BLACK ALUMINUM WHEEL W/ 5" & 6" FORK 1/2" EXT ASSY 
5" POLY W/ PLASTIC WHEEL W/ 5" & 6" FORK 1/2" EXT ASSY 2002 
5" SOFT ROLL WHEEL ASSY W/ 5" & 6" FORK 1/2" EXT ASSY 
5" SOFT ROLL BLACK WHEEL W/ 5" & 6" FORK 1/2" EXT ASSY 
6" POLY W/ ALUMINUM WHEEL W/ 5" & 6" FORK 1/2" EXT ASSY 2002 
6" POLY W/ BLACK ALUMINUM WHEEL W/ 5" & 6" FORK 1/2" EXT ASSY 
6" POLY W/ PLASTIC WHEEL W/ 5" & 6" FORK 1/2" EXT ASSY 2002 
6" PNEUMATIC W/ ALUMINUM WHEEL W/ 5" & 6" FORK 1/2" EXT ASSY 2002 
6" PNEUMATIC W/ BLACK ALUMINUM WHEEL W/ 5" & 6" FORK 1/2" EXT ASSY 
6" PNEUMATIC W/ PLASTIC WHEEL W/ 5" & 6" FORK 1/2" EXT ASSY 2002 
6" SOFT ROLL WHEEL 1/2" EXT ASSY 2002
5" POLY W/ALUMINUM WHEEL W/ 7" & 8" FORK 1/2" EXT ASSY 2002 
5" POLY W/ BLACK ALUMINUM WHEEL W/ 7" & 8" FORK 1/2" EXT ASSY 
5" POLY W/ PLASTIC WHEEL W/ 7" & 8" FORK 1/2" EXT ASSY 2002 
5" SOFT ROLL WHEEL ASSY W/ 7" & 8" FORK 1/2" EXT ASSY 
5" SOFT ROLL BLACK WHEEL W/ 7" & 8" FORK 1/2" EXT ASSY 
6" POLY W/ ALUMINUM WHEEL W/ 7" & 8" FORK 1/2" EXT ASSY 2002 
6" POLY W/ BLACK ALUMINUM WHEEL W/ 7" & 8" FORK 1/2" EXT AS^
6" POLY W/ PLASTIC WHEEL W/ 7" & 8" FORK 1/2" EXT ASSY 2002 
6" PNEUMATIC W/ ALUMINUM WHEEL W/ 7"&8" FORK 1/2" EXT ASSYl

* SEE WHEEL ASSEMBLIES AND FORK ASSEMBLIES FOR INDIVIDUAL COMPONENTS

8-10.1

Ti
PMQ138 REV H 8/11/11 FGC

I  I  f

Parts Manual



CASTER COMBINATIONS 2002 (CONT.)
PART NO. DESCRIPTION

TiLite X/SX WITH 1/2" EXTENSION
AS103949 
AS101160 
AS101803 
AS101161 
AS101162 

TiLite™X/SX WITH 1 
AS101163 
AS101484 
AS102597 
AS101164 
AS101485 
AS102598 
AS103879 
AS101165 
AS103909 
AS101486 
AS103959 
AS103880 
AS101166 
AS103910 
AS101487 
AS103960 
AS101167 
AS103925 
AS101168 
AS102755 
AS103975 
AS101169 
AS1

Ì26
¡74

>756 
n 03976 

AS101175 
AS103941 
AS101176 
AS101177 
AS103951 
AS101178 
AS101805 
AS101179 
AS1Û1180

6" PNEUMATIC W/ BLACK ALUMINUM WHEEL W/ 7"&8" FORK 1/2" EXT ASSY 
6” PNEUMATIC W/ PLASTIC WHEEL W/ 7" & 8" FORK 1/2" EXT ASSY 2002 
6" SOFT ROLL WHEEL SNI 7" & 8" FORK 1/2” EXT ASSYé2002
8" POLY W/ PLASTIC WHEEL W/ 7" & 8" FORK 1/2" 
8" PNEU W/ PLASTIC WHL W/ 7" & 8" FORK 1/2" 
EXTENSION
3" CASTER W/5" AND 6" FORK 1" EXT ASSY 

LIGHTED WHEEL W/5" AND 6" FORK 
LIGHTED WHEEL W/5" AND 6" FOR 
CASTER W/7" AND 8" FORK 1" EX 
LIGHTED WHEEL W/7" AND 
LIGHTED WHEEL W/7" AND 
PLASTIC POLY WHEEL 
POLY TIRE W/ALUMINU 
POLY W/ BLACK ALUMIN 
SOFT ROLL WHEEL W/5" A 
SOFT ROLL WH 
PLASTIC POL 
POLY TIRE W/AL

ASSY 2002 
SSY2002

EX-n|BSY
75" AND 6" FORK 1" EXT ASSY 

6" FORK 1" EXT ASSY 
XT ASSY

W/5" A N D ^ E O ^ T "  EXT ASSY 
EL W/ 7" & 8 ^ ^ R K  1" EXT ASSY

R W/7" AND 8" FORK 1" EXT ASSY 
EL W/ 7" & 8" FORK 1" EXT ASSY 

FORK 1" EXT ASSY 
H E iT w /7 " AND 8" FORK 1" EXT ASSY 
UM CASTER W/5" AND 6" FORK 1" EXT ASSY 
ALUMINUM CASTER W/5" AND 6" FORK 1" EXT ASSY 

IC CASTER W/5" AND 6" FORK 1" EXT ASSY 
ASSY W/ 5" & 6" FORK 1" EXT ASSY 

L BLACK WHEEL W/ 5" & 6" FORK 1" EXT ASSY 
W/ALUMINUM CASTER W/5" AND 6" FORK 1" EXT ASSY 

6" P O L Y JF E  W/BLACK ALUMINUM CASTER W/5" AND 6" FORK 1" EXT ASSY 
6" % ^ T r E W/PLASTIC CASTER W/5" AND 6" FORK 1" EXT ASSY 

PNEU TIRE W/ALUMINUM CASTER W/5" AND 6" FORK 1" EXT ASSY 
PNEU TIRE W/BLACK ALUMINUM CASTER W/5" AND 6" FORK 1" EXT ASSY 
PNEU TIRE W/PLASTIC CASTER W/5" AND 6" FORK 1" EXT ASSY 

6" SOFT ROLL WHEEL 1" EXT ASSY 2002
5" POLY TIRE W/ALUMINUM CASTER W/7" AND 8" FORK 1" EXT ASSY 
5" POLY TIRE W/BLACK ALUMINUM CASTER W/7" AND 8" FORK 1" EXT ASSY 

POLY TIRE W/PLASTIC CASTER W/7" AND 8" FORK 1" EXT ASSY 
SOFT ROLL WHEEL ASSY W/ 7" & 8" FORK 1" EXT ASSY 
SOFT ROLL BLACK WHEEL W/ 7" & 8" FORK 1" EXT ASSY 
POLY TIRE W/ALUMINUM CASTER W/7" AND 8" FORK 1" EXT ASSY 
POLY TIRE W/BLACK ALUMINUM CASTER W/7" AND 8" FORK 1" EXT ASSY 
POLY TIRE W/PLASTIC CASTER W/7" AND 8" FORK 1" EXT ASSY 
PNEU TIRE W/ALUMINUM CASTER W/7" AND 8" FORK 1" EXT ASSY 
PNEU TIRE W/BLACK ALUMINUM CASTER W/7" AND 8” FORK 1" EXT ASSY 
PNEU TIRE W/PLASTIC CASTER W/7" AND 8" FORK 1" EXT ASSY 
SOFT ROLL WHEEL W/ 7" & 8" FORK 1" EXT ASSY 2002 
POLY TIRE W/PLASTIC CASTER W/7" AND 8" FORK 1" EXT ASSY 
PNEU TIRE W/PLASTIC CASTER W/7" AND 8" FORK 1' EXT ASSY

TiLitdMX/SX WITH 1-1/2" EXTENSION
AS101181 3" CASTER W/5" AND 6" FORK 1-1/2" EXT ASSY
AS101488 3" LIGHTED WHEEL W/5" AND 6" FORK 1-1/2" EXT ASSY
AS 102599 4" LIGHTED WHEEL W/5" AND 6" FORK 1-1/2" EXT ASSY
AS101182 3" CASTER W/7" AND 8" FORK 1 -1/2" EXT ASSY
AS101489 3" LIGHTED WHEEL W/7" AND 8" FORK 1-1/2" EXT ASSY
AS102600 4" LIGHTED WHEEL W/7" AND 8" FORK 1-1/2" EXT ASSY
AS 103881 4" PLASTIC POLY WHEEL W/ 5" & 6" FORK 1-1/2" EXT ASSY
AS101183 4" POLY TIRE W/ALUM CASTER W/5" AND 6" FORK 1-1/2" EXT ASSY
AS 103911 4" POLY TIRE W/BLACK ALUM CASTER W/5" & 6" FORK 1-1/2" EXT ASSY

SEE WHEEL ASSEMBLIES AND CASTER PIN LOCK FORK ASSEMBLIES
FOR INDIVIDUAL COMPONENTS

Ti
L I f

PWI013S REV H 8/11/11 FGC 8-10.2 Parts Manual



CASTER COMBINATIONS 2002 (CONT.)
PART NO. DESCRIPTION

TîL'itéMX/SX WITH 1-1/2" EXTENSION

AS101490 
AS103961 
AS103882 
AS101184 
AS103912 
AS101491 
AS103962 
AS101185 
AS103927 
AS101186 
AS102757 
AS103977 
AS101187 
AS103942 
AS101188 
AS101189 
AS103952 
AS101190 
AS101806 
AS101191 
AS103928 
AS101192 
AS102758 
AS103978 
AS101193 
AS103943 
AS101194 
AS1011 
AS10 
AS101 
AS1018

4"
4"
4"
4"
4"
4"
4"
5"
5"
5”
5"
5"
6"

6"
6"
6"

6"
6"
6"

5"
5"
5”
5"
5",

SOFT ROLL WHEEL W/5" AND 6" FORK 1-1/2" EXT ASSY 
SOFT ROLL BLACK WHEEL W/5" AND 6" FORK 1-1/2" EX iASSY 
PLASTIC POLY WHEEL W/ 7" & 8" FORK 1-1/2" EXT 
POLY TIRE W/ALUMINUM CASTER W/7" AND 8 
POLY W/ BLACK ALUMINUM WHEEL W/ 7" & 8"
SOFT ROLL WHEEL W/7" AND 8" FORK 1-1/2 
SOFT ROLL BLACK WHEEL W/7" AND 8"
POLY TIRE W/ALUMINUM CASTER W/5"
POLY TIRE W/BLACK ALUMINUM CAS 
POLY TIRE W/PLASTIC CASTER 
SOFT ROLL WHEEL ASSY W/ 5"
SOFT ROLL BLACK WHEEL 
POLY TIRE W/ALUMINUM C 
POLY TIRE W/BLACK ALUMIN 
POLY TIRE W/PLASTIC CASTER 
PNEU TIRE W/ALUMINUM CASTER

ASSY
ASSY

PNEU TIRE W/BLAC 
PNEU TIRE W/PLASTI 
SOFT ROLL 
POLYTIR 
POLY TIRj 
POLY TIR 

p i  
O i l

.UMINUM
lSTERW

ASSY
-1/2" EXT ASSY 

1-1/2" EXT ASSY 
ORK 1 - 1 /2 '^ f f  ASSY 

K 1-1/2" a r t  ASSY 
ND 6" FORK 1-1/2" EXT ASSY

ND 6" FORK 1-1/2" EXT ASSY 
ORK 1-1/2" EXT ASSY 

6" FORK 1-1/2" EXT ASSY

Ä5TO883
AS101200 
AS103913 
AS101493 
AS103963 
AS101201 
AS103929 
AS101202 
AS102759 
AS103979 

FROG LEGS WITH 
AS101203 
AS101494 
AS102602 
AS103884 
AS101204 
AS103914 
AS101495

3"
3"
4"
4"
4"
4"
4"
4"
5"
5"
5"
5"
5"

1/2"
3"
3"
4"
4"
4"
4"
4"

W/5" AND 6" FORK 1-1/2" EXT ASSY 
AND 6" FORK 1-1/2" EXT ASSY 
2002

W/7" AND 8" FORK 1-1/2" EXT ASSY 
MINoM CASTER W/7" AND 8" FORK 1-1/2" EXT ASSY 
STER W/7" AND 8" FORK 1-1/2" EXT ASSY 
W/ 7" & 8" FORK 1-1/2" EXT ASSY 

EL W/ 7" & 8" FORK 1-1/2" EXT ASSY 
/ALUMINUM CASTER W/7" AND 8" FORK 1-1/2" EXT ASSY 

LACK ALUMINUM CASTER W/7" AND 8" FORK 1-1/2" EXT ASSY 
LASTIC CASTER W/7" AND 8" FORK 1-1/2" EXT ASSY 

/ALUMINUM CASTER W/7" AND 8" FORK 1-1/2" EXT ASSY 
W/BLACK ALUMINUM CASTER W/7" AND 8" FORK 1-1/2" EXT ASSY 

U TIRE W/PLASTIC CASTER W/7" AND 8" FORK 1-1/2" EXT ASSY 
T  ROLL WHEEL W/ 7" & 8" FORK 1-1/2" EXT ASSY 2002 
Y TIRE W/PLASTIC CASTER W/7" AND 8" FORK 1-1/2" EXT ASSY 

NEU TIRE W/PLASTIC CASTER W/7" AND 8" FORK 1-1/2" EXT ASSY 
CHAIRS
CASTER, FROG LEGS 
LIGHTED WHEEL FROG LEGS ASSY 2002 
LIGHTED WHEEL FROG LEGS ASSY 2003 
PLASTIC POLY WHEEL FROG LEGS ASSY 
POLY TIRE W/ALUMINUM CASTER, FROG LEGS 
POLY W/ BLACK ALUMINUM WHEEL FROG LEGS ASSY 
SOFT ROLL WHEEL FROG LEGS ASSY 2002 
SOFT ROLL BLACK WHEEL FROG LEGS ASSY 
POLY TIRE W/ALUMINUM CASTER, FROG LEGS 
POLY TIRE W/ BLACK ALUMINUM CASTER, FROG LEGS 
POLY TIRE W/PLASTIC CASTER, FROG LEGS 
SOFT ROLL WHEEL ASSY W/ FROG LEGS ASSY 
SOFT ROLL BLACK WHEEL W/ FROG LEGS ASSY 
EXTENSION ALL TiLite CHAIRS 
WHEEL FROG LEGS W /1/2" EXT ASSY 2002 
LIGHTED WHEEL FROG LEGS W /1/2" EXT ASSY 2002 
LIGHTED WHEEL FROG LEGS W /1/2" EXT ASSY 2003 
PLASTIC POLY WHEEL FROG LEGS W /1/2" EXT ASSY 
POLY W/ ALUMINUM WHEEL FROG LEGS W /1/2" EXT ASSY 2002 
POLY W/ BLACK ALUMINUM WHEEL FROG LEGS W /1/2" EXT ASSY 
SOFT ROLL WHEEL FROG LEGS W /1/2" EXT ASSY 2002

SEE WHEEL ASSEMBLIES AND CASTER PIN LOCK FORK ASSEMBLIES
FOR INDIVIDUAL COMPONENTS

Ti
PM0142 REV J 8/11/11 FGC 8-10.3

I 1 I * ■ I
Parts Manual



CASTER COMBINATIONS 2002 (CONT.)
PART NO. DESCRIPTION

FROG LEGS WITH 1/2" EXTENSION ALL TILite CHAIRS

AS103964 
AS101205 
AS103930 
AS101206 
AS102760 
AS103980

FROG LEGS WITH 1 
AS101207 
AS101496 
AS102603 
AS103885 
AS101208 
AS103915 
AS101497 
AS103965 
AS101209 
AS103931 
AS101210 
AS102761 
AS103981

4" SOFT ROLL BLACK WHEEL FROG LEGS W /1/2" EXT ASSY 
5" POLY W/ ALUMINUM WHEEL FROG LEGS W /1/2" EXT^SSY 2002 
5" POLY W/ BLACK ALUMINUM WHEEL FROG LEGS \NM E " EXT ASSY 
5" POLY W/ PLASTIC WHEEL FROG LEGS W /1/2" B Ä S S Y 2 0 0 2  
5" SOFT ROLL WHEEL ASSY W/ FROG LEGS W/ Æ a SSY^
5" SOFT ROLL BLACK WHEEL W/ FROG

1 EXTENSION ALL TiLite" CHAIRS 
3" WHEEL FROG LEGS W/1 " EXT ASSY 
3" LIGHTED WHEEL FROG LEGS W /1"
4" LIGHTED WHEEL FROG LEGS 
4" PLASTIC POLY WHEEL FROG J J ^ S  W /1 
4" POLY W/ ALUMINUM WHEE 
4" POLY W/ BLACK ALUMIN 
4" SOFT ROLL WHEEL FROG 
4" SOFT ROLL BLACK WHEEL F 
5" POLY W/ ALUMINUM WHEEL 
5" POLY W/ BLACK Ä y iN U M  WHEED
5" POLY W/ PLASTIC 
5" SOFT ROl 
5" SOFT R

FROG LEGS WITH 1-1/2" EXTE
AS101211 
AS101498 
AS102604 
AS103886 
AS101212 
AS10391 
AS10 
AS 
AS 
AS10

3" WHEEL
3"

S W /1" E M  ASSY 2002 
OG LEGS W /1" EXT ASSY 

SY 2002 
’ EXT ASSY 
1" EXT ASSY 2002 

LEGS W /1" EXT ASSY 
FROGJSEGS W /1" EXT ASSY 2002 

LEGS W /1" ASSY 
E t m m  ROG LEGS W /1" ASSY 
'CHAIRS
-1/2" EXT ASSY 2002 

LEGS W /1-1/2" EXT ASSY 2002
LEGS W /1-1/2" EXT ASSY 2003 

EEL FROG LEGS W /1-1/2" EXT ASSY 
MINUM WHL FROG LEGS W /1-1/2" EXT ASSY 2002 
CK ALUMINUM WHEEL FROG LEGS W /1-1/2" EXT ASSY 
WHL FROG LEGS W /1-1/2" EXT ASSY 2002 

L BLACK WHEEL FROG LEGS W /1-1/2" EXT ASSY 
LYW/ALUMINUM WHL FROG LEGS W /1-1/2" EXT ASSY 2002 
LY W/ BLACK ALUMINLJM WHL FROG LEGS W /1-1/2" EXT ASSY 
LY W/ PLASTIC WHL FROG LEGS W /1-1/2" EXT ASSY 2002 

SOFT ROLL WHEEL ASSY W/ FROG LEGS W /1-1/2" ASSY 
5" SOFT ROLL BLACK WHEEL W/ FROG LEGS W /1-1/2” ASSY 

OCKS, TiLite™TR/TRC/XC
r5 

500 
T03887 

AS101216 
AS103917 
AS101501 
AS103967 
AS101217 
AS103933 
AS101218 
AS102763 
AS103983

3" WHEEL W/ CASTER PIN LOCK ASSY 2002
3" LIGHTED WHEEL W/ CASTER PIN LOCK ASSY 2002
4" PLASTIC POLY WHEEL W/ CASTER PIN LOCK ASSY
4" WHEEL W/ CASTER PIN LOCK ASSY 2002
4" BLACK WHEEL W/ CASTER PIN LOCK ASSY
4" SOFT ROLL WHEEL W/ CASTER PIN LOCK ASSY 2002
4" SOFT ROLL BLACK WHEEL W/ CASTER PIN LOCK ASSY
5" POLY W/ ALUM WHEEL W/ SPEC. FORK CASTER PIN LOCK ASSY 2002
5" POLY W/ BLACK ALUM WHEEL W/ SPEC. FORK CASTER PIN LOCK ASSY
5" POLY W/ PLASTIC WHEEL W/ SPEC. FORK CASTER PIN LOCK ASSY 2002
5" SOFT ROLL WHEEL ASSY W/ SPEC. FORK CASTER PIN LOCK ASSY
5" SOFT ROLL BLACK WHEEL W/ SPEC. FORK CASTER PIN LOCK ASSY

CASTER PIN LOCKS, TiLite™X/SX/XC
AS101219 5" POLY W/ ALUM WHEEL W/ CASTER PIN LOCK ASSY 2002
AS103934 5" POLY W/ BLACK ALUM WHEEL W/ CASTER PIN LOCK ASSY
AS101220 5" POLY W/ PLASTIC WHEEL W/ CASTER PIN LOCK ASSY 2002
AS102764 5" SOFT ROLL WHEEL ASSY W/ CASTER PIN LOCK ASSY
AS103984 5" SOFT ROLL BLACK WHEEL W/ CASTER PIN LOCK ASSY

SEE WHEEL ASSEMBLIES AND CASTER PIN LOCK FORK ASSEMBLIES 
FOR INDIVIDUAL COMPONENTS

PM0157 REV I 8/11/11 FGC 8-10.4

Ti
11 i  * ■ i

Parts Manual



CASTER COMBINATIONS 2002 (CONT.)
PART NO. DESCRIPTION

CASTER PIN LOCKS, TiLite™X/SX/XC
AS101221 6" POLY W/ ALUM WHEEL W/ CASTER PIN LOCK ASSY 20i
AS103944 6" POLY W/ BLACK ALUM WHEEL W/ CASTER PIN LOCMBS Y
AS101222 6" POLY W/ PLASTIC WHEEL W/ CASTER PIN LOCK A i^ Y  2C:
AS101223 6” PNEU W/ALUM WHEEL W/ CASTER PIN LOCK A ^ 2 0 0 i
AS 103954 6" PNEU W/ BLACK ALUM WHEEL W/ CASTER PM LK 
AS101224 6" PNEU W/ PLASTIC WHEEL W/ CASTER PINJ0CK AS1P2002
AS101808 6" SOFT ROLL WHEEL W/ CASTER PIN L O Q 0 K S Y  2002

CASTER PIN LOCKS, TiLite™X/SX
AS101225 
AS101502 
AS102606 
AS101226 
AS101503 
AS102607 
AS103888 
AS101227 
AS103918 
AS101504 
AS103968 
AS103889 
AS101228 
AS103919 
AS101505 
AS103969 
AS101229 
AS10393Í 
AS101: 
AS1J 
AS1I 
AS101:

59
51235 

AS101236

3" WHEEL W/ 5" & 6” FORK CASTER RALOCK A S 3 K 0 0 2  
3" LIGHTED WHEEL W/ 5" & 6" F O R p K s T E R  PIN L ^ L A S S Y  2002 
4" LIGHTED WHEEL W/ 5" & 6" FoJ k CASTJR PIN LOCK ASSY 2003 
3" WHEEL W/ 7" & 8" FORK C A SW ^ P IN « C K  ASSY 2002 
3" LIGHTED WHEEL W/ 7" & 8" F O m p ^ T E R  Rj^LOCK ASSY 2002 
4" LIGHTED WHEEL W/ 7" & 8" F O R I^ L s T E a # N  LOCK ASSY 2003
4" PLASTIC POLY WH 
4" WHEEL W/ 5" & 6" F 
4" BLACK WHEEL 
4" SOFT ROL 
4" SOFT RO U R  LACK 
4" PLASTIC p L Y  WHEEL' 
4" WHEEL 
4”
4

W/ 5" & 6" F O a y R S T E R  PIN LOCK ASSY 
CASTER PIN W C K  ASSY 2002 

DRK CA^FER PIN LOCK ASSY
FQ 0K  CASTER PIN LOCK ASSY 2002 

L 6" FORK CASTER PIN LOCK ASSY
7" & 8" FORK CASTER PIN LOCK ASSY 

ASTER PIN LOCK ASSY 2002 
FORK CASTER PIN LOCK ASSY 
& 8" FORK CASTER PIN LOCK ASSY 2002 

LACK WHEEL W/ 7" & 8" FORK CASTER PIN LOCK ASSY 
WHEEL W/ 7" & 8" FORK CASTER PIN LOCK ASSY 2002 

KALUM WHEEL W/ 7" & 8" FORK CASTER PIN LOCK ASSY 
'STIC WHEEL W/ 7” & 8" FORK CASTER PIN LOCK ASSY 2002 

WHEEL ASSY W/ 7" & 8" FORK CASTER PIN LOCK ASSY 
ROLL BLACK WHEEL W/ 7" & 8" FORK CASTER PIN LOCK ASSY 

Y W/ ALUM WHEEL W/ 7" & 8" CASTER PIN LOCK ASSY 2002 
W/ BLACK ALUM WHEEL W/ 7" & 8" CASTER PIN LOCK ASSY 

OLY W/ PLASTIC WHEEL W/ 7" & 8” CASTER PIN LOCK ASSY 2002 
PNEU W/ ALUM WHEEL W/ 7" & 8" CASTER PIN LOCK ASSY 2002 
PNEU W/ BLACK ALUM WHEEL W/ 7" & 8" CASTER PIN LOCK ASSY 

6" PNEU W/ PLASTIC WHEEL W/ 7" & 8" CASTER PIN LOCK ASSY 2002 
6" SOFT ROLL WHEEL W/ 7" & 8" FORK CASTER PIN LOCK ASSY 2002 
8” POLY W/ PLASTIC WHEEL W/ 7" & 8" CASTER PIN LOCK ASSY 2002 
8" PNEU W/ PLASTIC WHEEL W/ 7" & 8" CASTER PIN LOCK ASSY 2002

PM0183 REV H 8/11/11 FGC 8-10.5
I ■ t  K |

Parts Manual


